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Compliance to Separate audit report of the accounts (SAR) of the Zilla Panchayat, Davanagere for the vear 2019-20

AUDIT CERTIFICATE

I have examined the Annual Accounts (Statements I to V) &
Model Accounting System formats for the year ended 31% March 2020
of the Zilla Panchayat, Davanagere . I have obtained all the information
and explanations that I have required and subject to the observations in
the appended Audit Report, I certify, as a result of my audit, that in my
opinion these accounts are properly drawn up so as to exhibit a true and
fair view of the state of affairs of the Zilla Panchayat, Davanagere

according to the best of information and explanations given to me and

as shown by the books of the organization.
Sd/-
Place: Bangalore Pr. Accountant General
(G&SSA)

Date: 31.08.2021

J, Iodecgme Imwee I3

DO TRFENT BT HOwAICH 31 Fe WRwE 20200 [TwFOF,
TOAFS I TG, (3B 1 007 5) WIH FR00 I TTF I

AGEE. B O JCOCLR, AFTRB IIR engTT Sy [wb
ToMR HFTRODI, BUR TOWCNICWOT BBONIES. UTE, ONIADHT L@
DxlolAleMIT! @i@ﬁﬁﬁ@ﬁm@ﬁ&% W T REFOWPTBROTT, TIN w.BNAT
TRPRF  ADTET TRLIOVT, B ITTH Tone IIN ORI
ﬁoﬁ@oda DTSN, SRl I3, 9F DodePEod FIoSTHIMT T3,
YRTRONTOT 8 TRV, FDTFITN VSFLATANT S TS B2

TOLONSOD s Tere ATORD WTRTE, BIWORIIT.

G 2L £l

£

Bo/-
A wonsed TFeS TS TOTI
LDoos: 31.08.2021 (BL&DT DT .D)




EXPLANATORY NOTE FOR THE DELAY IN SUBMISSION OF
PRINTED ANNUAL ACCOUNTS AND AUDIT REPORT TO THE
LEGISLATURE FOR THE 2019-20

Annual Accounts of The Zilla Panchayath, Davnagere For The Year
2019-20 Were Prepared Within the prescribed time. The Annual Accounts
was approved in the General Body meeting Dated: 25.08.2020 The delay is
caused for the approval of Annual Accounts in General Body. The principal
Accountant General has conducted the Audit of 2019-20 Annual Accounts on
Date: 10.02.2021 to Date: 17.02.2021 The Principal Accountant General has
issued Audit Ceritificate vide their letter No.Pr.AG(AU-I)SAR-AMG-
11/A2/2021-22/186 Dated: 31.08.2021 and it was received in this office on
13.09.2021 and Instructions from LF.A RDPR Bangaluru Vide letter
No:RDPR/61/AUD/2021 D:-02.09.2021 and it was received in this office on
D:27.09.2021

For printing of Audit Report and Annual Accounts of 2019-20 order was
issued on Date:-25.10.2021 The Printing Agency has delivered printed copies
on Date: 28.10.2021
The Printed 62 copies and 277 soft copy (as per CD) has been submitted to the

Legislature through the Government, vide this office letter No.

TOTR /ST /edTn /DR /AT -/2018-19/2021-22, HT008: 30.10.2021
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S.No

Details of Audit para
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Introduction:

The Zilla Panchayat(ZP) Davanagere is a body corporate
constituted under the Karnataka Panchayat Raj Act, 1993(Act) for
overall supervision, co-ordination and integration of development
schemes at taluk and district 3evels and for preparing development plan
of the district. The monetary transactions of the ZP are routed mainly
through a ZP Fund maintained in the District Treasury, Davanagere. In
May 2000, the Government had instructed that monetary transactions
relating to Centrally Sponsored/Central Sector Schemes not routed
through the ZP Fund should, however, be accounted for suitably in the
accounts of the ZPs. The audit of the accounts of the ZP Fund is
entrusted to the Comptroller and Auditor General of India under
Section 19(3) of the Comptroller and Auditor General’s (Duties,
Powers and Conditions of Service) Act, 1971. The preparation of
financial statements along with Bank Statement forming part of the
accounts is the responsibility of the Zilla Panchayat. This Separate
Audit Report contains the comments on the accounting treatment with

regard to classification and compliance with the rules and regulations.

2eds :

B Sowedhe, DeSris Ah BIeress Boweahd Uz Bdabah-1993
o8 vuluE ;g@eo:b ﬁoai@oimﬁcig, Toupd) ®nn By DYTOR G S
aleessnY 803ewd, Jooleess B wABABAR) FeBEPWBH ) Sdab
azpdaf;arrah dpeaSnva Saedahd BToWRdALR) B oODHBT. Bee BT
BEEIRD FSBONW Bue Boweahd Db Dweos SBavdd, Bew e
Dogeridabd ABrdIUrHAW. Jserdd) (De 200009) Bww Boweobha JHab
Sweod JdBrBBabend 3eod, @dﬁwé 1 Beod; AleeaRndn VowohIB BHEIIS
IBH0NYRY, Ber Bup Boweahs' U8, BITH BV BWRUBID). BUY Boweaha®
Jbod 333y B0ZeeEIoly 08T daboIBh DA oo 8, 30Zpegss
(B3FZNWD, WHZ0 D) Fede AWoBIriw) whJIaba-1971 3B Jabad 19(3)88
PUBE doboZsth DD I3 S0Feedsth a0 LIV BDHIT. SZ B3 W
WY 88 B:af BB wy05° B:nVrt Ben Sowouhd BTePOPNDLIT.
JE0 DI ed I8 [0HpedTe Sohay SFBZNY Jed DR dabaren
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S.No Details of Audit para BBE° 900 ITTNRW
2. | Financial Position:- 2. 888 13-
The ﬁnapcial position of the ZP 'Dav'anagere for the year 2019-20, as TAE8 U8,3BY 3PADT0B 2019-205¢ TOS BB0 VBT BBFE A3abY,
brought out in the Annual accounts, is given below: ‘ BYR edeRT: (@08 Boedrive )
(Amount in Crore) T T
Name Opening Receipts | Total | Expenditure Uiosing WSy | ety Bey ded 4 o ée;
balance Balance ‘*
Treasury | 283.48 | 350.18 | 633.66 327.51 | 306.15 S 28348 | 350.18 | 633.66 327.51 | 306.15
Bank 18.63 | 202.78 | 221.41 202.86 | 18.55 il 18.63 | 202.78 | 221.41 202.86 18.55
Total 302.11 552.96 | 855.07 530.37 | 324.70 (5] 302.11 552.96 | 855.07 530.37 324.70
3 Comments on Accounts 3. we3nY 2ed 8,383,000
5 .l Balances under Debt, Deposit and Remittance Heads 3.1 700, Beaied b Smorioh dedrd vBAbO FbEecoR

Non confirmation of DDR balances by the Departmental Heads.
The state Government vide Circular No : RDPR/9/ARA/2008, dated

: 29.09.2009 have given detailed instructions to all Zilla Panchayats
regarding clearance of balances under DDR Heads and directed to clear
the outstanding balances.

BRGSO W, uF) wwediad deard §)Resdb)dY.
SN Vserdd md@edﬁoa% : 30%.8.D.e30°9/0e30° /2008 ©:29.09.2009 T BBesof

Qe Bedrdabe VY ADT WINYRY DT VDS Jowod owr Bern

Do ISTHd VRWSMYRY, BT, Terie wed wdhd de,R
However, it has been noticed that the position of outstanding B0V ABBBNS
D ' I A
balance under DDR Heads largely remains the same as detailed ‘below smorln,, BBEUS BeArdobl BegN evoBmLE 30,3 ABT SVNR0S
(Amount in Crore)
FredTeNd.
SL. Particulars as on 31* March 2017-18 2018-19 2019-20* (S0 Erecdrive )
0o 2017-18 2018-19 JIUI‘)—Z(J :
1| Loans and Advances 1.06(D) | 1.08(Dr) | 1.15(Dn) o | w3l dddhs dddriv
2 | Deposits and Advances 0.57(Dr) | 0.57(Dr) 0.57(Dr) || meorivb abd avoridrish 1.06(Dr) 1.08(Dr) 1.15(Dr)
3 Suspense and Miscellanceous 8.47(Dr) | 8.47(Dr) 8.47(Dr) 2 | dezdrivh B3 Swortdriy 0.57(Dr) 0.57(Dr) 0.57(Dr)
4 Remittances 11.66(Dr) | 11.66(Dr) 11.66(Dr) 3| odns® 3 @30 8.47(Dr) 8.47(Dr) 8.47(Dr)
* details vide A'““_exur‘?'l _ . ' . 4 | Someabriw 11.66(Dr) | 11.66(Dr) 11.66(Dr)
Even though this is being pointed out in the previous Separate Audit

Repotrs. ZP has not taken any action to reconcile or clear the outstanding

balances.

230 ©wog-1 dod

S woBEy, S bod3 vsdw 8308 S8 z0dGT FTBWY FredATrA
Ber Bowpch3akn den,s 3T P8,V VT wRTe B 810 0BIHIBY.
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Details of Audit para

33’ @00 QBTN

3.2

4.1

Further, the balances were not confirmed by the concerned

Departmental Heads functioning under ZP. In the absence of confirmation,
the accuracy of balances exhibited under above Heads could not be
ascertained in audit. (Details vide Annexure I)

Adverse Balances.

The Annual Accounts reflected adverse balances as detailed below.
(Amount in crore)

8443-00-108-0-00 Public works Deposits 0.65 (Dr)
8658-00-129-0-00 Material Purchase Settlement Suspense A/c 0.73 (Dr)
8670-00-103-0-02 BCM Suspense 0.21 (Dr)

Adverse balances indicate the possibilities of incorrect adjustments and

increase the risk of frauds. hence ZP needs to obtain the confirmation of
balances before clearing the outstanding balances. Though these adverse
balances have been pointed out during previous SARs. ZP has not taken
any action in this regard till date.

Incorrect Depiction of Accounts

Non preparation of Annual Accounts on Fund-wise basis.

The Government vide order No.FD/07/ZPA/2003 dated 8" September

2004 directed the Zilla Panchayaths to maintain fund-wise accounts i.e,

receipt / expenditure / closing balance shall be segregated for each fund

under respective major head of account.

However, the ZP has not maintained the fund wise annual accounts.

oIV, don B0weahTRWDY HabrASFLDHADT PowohB @eTeare
dna)ls:gaod WYY, BR80Ty, ©)Be80nT eﬂabatgéobg ed T dedrdabe)

ZpedJend O3 Jaddabry  &3B0FeRIM)  BoRbBaLIHPBY.

(BTN evos-1)

3.2 8,38p0 SBee0In.

3911 IBOIT0Z TodeB B NY B 3Bp0 ISR eOIT) B,3VoDDI.

(B0 Bree3add)

8443-00-108-0-00 elpedpa0loeN BeSe3riwh 0.65 (Dr)
8658-00-129-0-00 20.8.07°.& I8, 0.73 (Dr)
8670-00-103-0-02 Dd&0 @) 0.21 (Dr)

33800 JITHBRCOINW SHW BRoTIBND TG BNV BpWDSS
DP) BoWINY vhBF, BYDSS. 8700 B.Fo wWed AT B )
BB G)ReB0DPD. B F3Bew JDHIeeVINYR, HodI
OF’.0.80° 30 SpedJuaNdde. Bup Soweahs w)abIT dnFHde b
B rieoBu.

4. 23y Bwe 3 WS
4.1 ADob 50T wDeeS FodFs SZ MY SadIDDZH.

Toerd eued Joad. o7'B/07/320/2003 BT08 8 T 0w 2004 ToF W
BowahEIrt ADTIDL HBrVR) JSFRDToZ 3VVUNT. ©wodd, 3 B
SRed/awbe/ansahd wedoh) sare Sosy U8, dedrdohd BT S edTIedd.

BswenRy, BeR BowRohaE DT TeAFS HeBNYR) AStHI.




S.No Details of Audit para BB &0 ASTRW
4.2 Non reconciliation of treasury Balances. 4.2 2% BenR) UBIDR,0brie PBBIZT,
| variations were noticed be‘tw'een Treasury Balance exhibited in F_’lus 3R cd) b Salabd Fubesead ad B0 B FAFS I8, BIVO
Minus Memo and figures exhibited in the Annual Accounts as detailed "
e BredJd wodwodny DA BBRNYRY, BT ISOTNT.
(Amount in Rs) Eag goy
253 G333 DB
Trea;Assu[;er i As exhibited in Sl " e TAFE 98 BITO — B
Particulars ‘Y P annual Difference Remarks R goand 5 5% o
& minus Bpedddod
accounts 333 &80
memorandum
Opening Less in L)
Balaica 3918274003.00 2834821658.00 | -1083452345.00 acooutts esdogd ey 3918274003.00 2834821658.00 -1083452345.00 Pl
Receipts 3501875166.00 | 3501875166.00 0.00 . 48,3 3501875166.00 3501875166.00 0.00
Total 7420149169.00 | 6336696824.00 | -1083452345.00 al(f;::llth 988330
- D, X 6336696824.00 -1083452345.00
Expenditure 3275147312.00 | 3275147312.00 0.00 742014916900 gBahaireh
Closing 4145001857.00 | 3061549512.00 | -1083452345.00 | -1 ke 3275147312.00 |  3275147312.00 .00
Balance accounts -~
It is seen frOln the above that there iS a differelICG in the Opeﬂing 03D awﬁ 4145001857.00 3061549512.00 ~1083452345.00 ::gzd;i
Balance and Closing Balance for which no reasons arc forthcoming from
—-
the records. This matter was required to be taken up with treasury Ded<od Heedud odoy dey, D@ soddd OFY  FEIBIDHTIE,
authorities and adopt correct figure in the Annual Accounts after | P22UN¥Y andde sdaridy. & Jdabad) a3 vbsdMwRdR @0edd
reconciliation. ZP has not taken any action in this regard. D) BDF,008 FoBT ded UE,BZBO FORE wodwodIR), VVIBIERYIED.
43 Non reduction of Write Back Amount from the Opening Balance 8 i} BBo wrde 8D B;rie0Be.

Government of Karnataka vide order No : FD/29/EXP-6/2020, dated : 24"
Feb-2020, had written back the unspent balance under fund-II of ZP Davangere
for the period 2017-18 from Accounts for the period 2019-20. In this connection,
ZP was required to reduce the Write Back amount from the Opening Balance of

2019-20 Annual Accounts along with notes to Accounts in the Abstract of part 1
to 11

However, ZP has not taken any action in this regard.

4.3 500y 3O, T, wos* BRI, 38D BB
BRFLIB JBerOT wdded wried Toad: FD/29/EXP-6/2020, BT008: 24 Je P30 -2020
o’g, 2017-18C o3IO S0 wedaridad JB- I 8 VB v AT wed dfagdas&
2019-20 G ©3pab we3rvos UL IWdPE,. S TowoFTY, VB0 2019-20 T Todes
0e3nY sdors 3,Feodrt Ot wa s Spda, Ba cadecdrt wert 1 Bod i B
2e3ReR 8B FRrE Vn8dE. 6dd, duy domay @ LI weIte

g rieoBe.
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e383e3® @900 M leiat*)

5.1

5.2

Misstatement/Deficiencies/Omissions in Accounting.
District Rural Development Agency (DRDA)

ZP has drawn an amount of Rs. 82,50,000/- from the treasury under
Major Head of Account 2515-DRDA and credited to bank account of
DRDA scheme, ZP needs to reduce the amount of Rs. 82,50,000/-from
treasury Receipts/Expenditure as per RDPR OM No : RDP/8/Accounts/98
dt, 17.05.2000 to avoid overstatment of receipts and expenditures under
treasury account and bank Accoutns. ZP was required to adopt net
receipts/expenditures under treasury in Statement-I-Part [ and Abstract of
Part-1, III of the Annual accounts with suitable disclosure note.

However, ZP has not taken any action in this regard.

Biogas.
ZP has drawn an amount of Rs. 9,30,000/- form the treasury Major Head

of account 2810 Bio Gas and credited to bank accounts of Bio Gas
Scheme. ZP is required to reduce the amounts of Rs. 9,30,000/- from
treasury Receipts / Expenditure as per RDPR OM No : RDPR/8/Accounts-
98 dt, 17.05.2000 to avoid overlapping of receipts and expenditures under
treasury account and bank account. ZP was required to adopt net
receipts/expenditures under treasury in Statement-I-Part [ and Abstract of
Part-1, IIT of the Annual accounts with suitable disclosure note.

However, ZP has not taken any action in this regard.

5 83 BINRVO 3@) BeL8/IRRBrv/dpesnw.
513809 mychen ©PH® Jox (DRDA)

B BoweodE Te. 82,50,000/- 2IIOVOT DERT' BT S5 BP0
2515-880°00 0RO Gy S8 DI BesoBe aeeaSod wv05° a3t wdre
SedueNd, a8ed B.30 DD 23,&603 1 3P RY8 Jsarda v@Cod dr.82,50,000/-
6&ai’)aimc§23ea‘aﬁcgaod r@&sem@dﬁg Doweadd® T wereal esties KSoan :
SO BL/B/0BriR/98 ©:17.05.2000 o3 w25d 93 DE) W08 VBT
olobO T3ed D) Wby Fbend) ISyTew. Wb oo I3 Y
d&eanw:mmmg@( - 1- ot 1 D@ yertt, m I mcaoziddg‘ DTOAFB
JBBINYY g g Salecdrl wvadRIdnYw Buw Boweahd BRbew
3PIJUN3.

880 Bop Soweahd B A3 wdde b, rteode.

5.2 3,98 ©do

s, 3e :2810 (B,5000)08 Ben Soweah@® UTR.9,30,000/- NYa, aed
DB Gy Sred aleesTe wyos BN B TBUNG. Buw BowsabsF
00.9,30,000/-1¥aD, Mo,cemed)d)B SR Soweaba’ voes abdned Qo: ©of B.d
B0%/J8,BS—8/ 0:17.05.2000 ToB 2R DB) 239,05° S0 ALY Tdedriwh
D) Y o3ZDHSW,  SdHIw.  awedad  wBad  JIZY
SRednvbrabenvd, Gewabots® I- 2ot | D) ori-, Il B TI00BBRY) DAES
I8,BZrive eg U3 aleodnt VVERIZAY LD B9 Boahdr IS,
63d, dep Soweuhd® 81 IO dngde 8 8 rieobv.




S.No Details of Audit para 38¢3° @900 ITTMW
5.3 Backward Regions Grant Fund (BRGF) 5.3 Lothed BTz ohTeR IB,
Fgures and Annual Aceounts Tgurs e mdicted blow, | o |9 adiod s efodons dindels dacsS wndry oos
S ¢ 1 i
- e ; ©o3NY0 DR Fdfd wdnY wodwosdny I TRV, NebIBNG .
(Amount in i - «
Rs.) (@e3 To. )
9, = -
Paiticilis A;per CA As per Annual i, T QB3 do SoBAb BZT | Tedes 3N @590 PP
: eport Accounts wtoyd ey 54936535.00 54936712.00 177.00
Opening Balance 54936535.00 54936712.00 177.00 T
Grant Receipts 0.00 0.00 0.00 || | BROweR Toe 00 ¢a0 .00
Interest/Misc 2300575.00 2300575.00 0.00 wB/a3d 2300575.00 2300575.00 0.00
Total 57237110.00 57237287.00 177.00
Expenditure 15943803.00 15943980.00 177.00 L) 57237110.00 57237287.00 177.00
Closing Balance 41293307.00 41293307.00 0.00 3, 15943803.00 15943980.00 177.00
ZP was required to adopt correct figures in the revised annual accounts | [ Ssmss ) 41293307.00 41293307.00 0.00
with suitable disclosure note wherever requited. however ZP has not taken 308, 3 T0AFB anRInvd 80803V Jdegzed
54 any action in this regard.

General Account.

General Account is only a transitory account. the transactions of which
have to be adjusted against respective scheme bank accounts and no balance
should be held in the account to end of the financial year. General Accounts

transactions exhibited by ZP in annual accounts for the year 2019-20 are as
detailed below.

(Amount in Rs.)

Opening - Interest / d Closing
Balance Receipts Other Expeindifare Balance
4083300.00 40000939.00 254946.00 38493964.00 5845221.00

ZP was required to furnish the reason for holding balance of Rs.
58,45,221/- in general account tha end of march-2021, Further, ZP was
required to furnish the scheme wise details of Receipt, Expenditure etc, in

respect of funds operated through General Account. ZP has not taken any
action in this regard.

33 daleodn evadidewd ensas. emrie, S0y deRad 8 LSO aeRde

gab 8yteche.
5.4 maims.tﬁ 3.

mdnaié wedaly Fede wotd BBHe08 aed. wdd d&mwﬂ#a&g‘ oo aleesSad
29,05 W3rivrt F0BeoDTeDd DF) Bnsod SFaFd woB TSV aRF)Te WU, o
sedabe) w@dweddh. 2019-200 @udes EnYd BBo BWIEID Toehan),  aedny

Shawanv) 8¥soB03s.
(03 de. )
o Bexg T3ed 63 / @30 5] Toomods 2oy
4083300.00 | 40000939.00 254946.00 | 38493964.00 5845221.00

Or.58,45,221/- wod W?R)ﬁfaﬁ%d sodndd) wifde Loy Sowsahz’ wnzﬁsad ;

Sees -2021 T ©o3,3 Se’ry Tored;  aredabe),

mdrardzs

3o [wes

FoabedRrdaad AN JowoddBod, deenmomed ded, andr @z briY IS0V
LONDS orddd. & wri By Soweahs® dredde g Erinode .
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6 Comments on MPAS Format of Accouunts. 6. 20d0ar" vourny Jdead BOD T3 obrih.
6.1 . . . .
On scrutiny of MAS Format 1, the following variations were observed | 6.1 20.0.070° JIDRI-T I SOBeoTadbY, BYAD TedFd IR DR
between Old Annual Accounts and MPAS Annual Accounts. 20.3.0.0%° TodfE BNV I 8 SYAT ITINVAY NabIZweNs .
(Amount in Rs.) (e ..}
A3 D0.d.0.08°
Head As per Old Annual As per MPAS BYAD Teded v
Accounts Accounts 3,590 LeBNY B0
Total Bank Receipts 2027805741.00 2027715612.00 - - :
Capital Expenditure Total 245000000 311700000 WED, 239,05° TeBRW 2027805741.00 2027715612.00
woRBTY Tt 2wed) 2450000.00 3117000.00
ZP was required to verify the same and adopt the correct figure as

duy Boweahdoh BYah FTABTO BpedIDFo3 TdWRT ©03033)
UY3BIw Torte SBOBedRUesNG Horte wodwodrivh wod TTeBBT
@R, ot & A8, wrverisesn. QBT Bum Boweahs TR.6,67,000/-R¢ 33
under DDR heads into Capital Account expenditure while exhibiting in ISoBbR,  FeBIB. 6,67,000/- BBETT WBDO ByAWE ©BP0LF WS

exhibited in the old format i.e, figures should not vary from one format to

another format. Further, ZP has added disbursement of Rs. 6,67,000/-

MPAS format I of annual account which is incorrect i.e, ZP was required | RvaBoNDTR 20d0ar’ TR’ | IO BWBrIord3BE odes w93

to exhibit disbursement under DDR heads separately. SHo,NG ©odT, BBEO” dedrd VB FF BTN IBTBALR), BWBEDH Berp
ZP has not taken any action in this regard. e

7. : 8 wri By Boweaba’ drehde b B rieobe.
Delay in Approval of Annual Accounts. iy a

7. DAFE weBnY wDIeedIabd) Ivow.

R ZP (Fi & ts). . th 1
As per KP (Finance & Accounts). 1996. the annual accounts shall 8300 doy Do (@RS DR weriv) 1996 G500, Tedes

be prepared and got approved by General Body within three months from
completion of financial year i.e. by 30.06.2020. UBBZriv) Soreduerbaeh D) Bpsemh 3@ Genrrinod St donvd

However, it is observed that the annual account was approved by the | ©0@8 8:30.06.2020 ¥ Teaes; 3 vrb@eess Srabues.
General body on 25.08.2020 i.e, after a delay of 55 days which is contrary Bourley, Dedfs JETIINVA) 0:25.08.2020 Towd modres, Weabd
to the rule mentioned above. oDBBIT 20T NDABING, BoBT, 55 BINY IYowsd SoSTTADDH
Ao, GG,




Statement indicating the outstanding balances under DDR heads.

(Reference para 3.1)

S.No Details of Audit para BBE° T 00 BTy
a) Loans and Advances a) Teunwh SHB) Swondny
(Amount in crore) (Bp3 Brecdabhed)
6425 | Loans for Co-operative societies 0.75(Dr) , = -
: : : X 0.75(D
6851 | Loans for village and Small industries 0.38(Dr) 5425 | Seioa Nomiriir amarids D)
7475 | Loans for other General Economics Services | 0.01(Dr) 6851 | maahabad)dig 8 jrebdrien me 0. 38(0m)
Total 1.15(Dr) 7475 230 TR OBFZIR FeSnor wooriw 0.01(Dr)
20ED), 1.15(Dr)
b) Deposit and Advances (Amount in crore) b) el Sz Sworidris
&3 Breelabd)
8443-00-108-0-00 Public Works Deposit 0.65 (Dr) (o2 Y
8443-00-108-0-05 Other Deposit 0.08 (Cr) 8443-00-108-0-00 elaedaesiatoeh Teas &% &
8550-00-104-0-00 Permanent Cash Imprest 0.002 (Dr) 8443-00-108-0-05 @30 Seded 0.08 (Cr)
8671-00-101-0-01 Departmental Balance 0.001 (Dr) 8550-00-104-0-00 2933 Irth VOB, 0.002 (Dr)
Towl &5 8671-00-101-0-01 Rere3ab a,G, 0.001 (Dr)
©) Suspense and Miscellaneous (Amount in crore) W 0.37 (Dr}
8448-00-109-8-00 Zilla Panchayath a/c 0.0045 (Cr) ¢) ORR) ) 9SS (SpT Bpeedabd)
8658-00-102-0-00 Suspense 7.41 (Dr) 8448-00-109-8-00 Bere Boegeada* a/c 0.0045 (Cr)
8658-00-102-2-00 Zp Suspense Account 0.22 (Cr) 741 (Dr
8658-00-102-2-8 1 Taluk Panchayath Suspense | 0.84 (Dr) el kb L. Lo
Credit 8658-00-102-2-00 BBo BBTIB) 23 0.22 (Cr)
8698-00- 17-0-00 €5 A .40 (D) 8658-00-102-2-81 20108 Boweabha* B3 SBer | 0.84 (Dr)
8658-00-129-0-00 MPSSA 0.73 (Dr) g T
8670-00-103-0-01 Social Welfare Suspense 0.89 (Cr) 8658-00-107-0-00 norfomta A0 (Dr)
8670-00-103-0-02 BCM Suspense 0.21 (Dr) 8658-00-129-0-00 90.d.0F.o0 .0 0.73 (Dr)
Total 8.47 (D) 8670-00-103-0-01 Social Welfare Suspense 0.89 (Cn)
8670-00-103-0-02 Dd0 B F 0.21 (Dr)
WEY, 8.47 (Dr)
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S.No Details of Audit para BB 900 ST
d) | Remittances d) @ Jowead
200-102-1- 432 (D
8782-00-102-1-00 ZP PWD Accounts 432 (Dr) SR L0ER PID sediiv e
8782-00-103-2-00 Forest Remittance 7.34 (Dr) 8782-00-103-2-00 es0e3; BNV 7.34 (Dr)
Total 11.66 (Dr) WED, 11.66 (Dr)
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ANNUAL ACCOUNTS FOR THE YEAR 2019-20
STATEMENT - |
SUMMARY OF TRANSACTIONS RELATING TO THE ZILLA PANCHAYATH FUND
PART - | REVENUE ACCOUNT

(AMOUNT IN Rs.)

Actuals Actuals
RECEIPT A CRIEAE b s PREVIOUS :aemr.u:s EXPENDITUR o s s PREVIOUS YEAR'S | REPORTING YEAR'S
HEADS YEAR'S ACCOUNT e E HEADS ACCOUNTS ACCOUNTS
1 2 3 4 5 6 T 8
0059 |PUBLIC WORKS atintzointh sammbnd 61422830 49998271] 2059 _ |PUBLIC WORKS Satircacinth smbmone 57341921 48070588
2202 GENERAL EDUCATION msna, b4 1431359733 1430899125
GENERAL EDUCATION, SPORTS AND
0202 |YOUTH SERVICES, ART AND CULTURE 1629748369 1494393322 SPORTS & YOUTH SERVICE ART AND
W, g, 4k, o b dox s 2205 CULTURE #d =3 coosing Ha 90 o 20812791 19926665
0210 [t sy edner T SERVICES 531591256 458210677 2210 el SN0 PUBLIC HEALTH SERVICES 668434499 599361685
BT Dpoprdones matart 220027000 208919000 2211  [gott Y ELPARE PROGRAMME 5178664 4874864
WELFARE OF SC/ ST and OTHER BACK WELFARE OF SC/ ST and OTHER BACK
2225 |WARD CLASSES z.:me. sdond &% w3t 2225 WARD CLASSES .8, d.onad w3 u3d 759936417 751492578
WOBVE BAFMY ib‘pﬁ oo IrnFne oo
0235 Ll s gy son T TIOREN. 9694747 12008000| 2285 [ECEE D ienn * CALOREN. 2736765 2907971
amp |5 IERSOCKL BERVIGES 776774668 yoveodoon] ssde [RLANEN AND GHLD NUTRITION
0401 |CROP HUSBANDRY =z zorimemme 108348000 90344000
SOIL & WATER CONSERVATION SOIL & WATER CONSERVATION
0402 |2ors e onones [ 8240893 8847546
0403 |ANIMAL HUSBANDRY = morntmms 40564857 38593000 2403  |ANIMAL HUSBANDRY 5% rofmom 38048551 41280912
0405 |FISHERIES focmos 12076200 10852000 2405 FISHERIES zoemmmos 13267813 10110296
0406 |FOREST wore 69199634 66523809 2406 FOREST wors, 61975982 62316995
0425 |CO-OPERATION szsc 1151720 1105300 2425 CO-OPERATION zzwg 300000 250000
OTHER RURAL DEVELOPMENT PROGRAME R,
0515 |55 misers SDI0 BobrGiT 144133278 115957787 2435 CROP HUSBANDRY =3, sorisciss 98271292 79130736
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(AMOUNT IN Rs.)

P

Actuals Actuals
/ REPORTING
RECEIPT PREVIOUS ; EXPENDITUR PREVIOUS YEAR'S | REPORTING YEAR'S
HEADS MAJGOR EADS ORALCOLNS YEAR'S ACCOUNT A;ga';:r E HEADS MAJORGEADS QR AGCOUNTS ACCOUNTS ACCOUNTS
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
S OTHER RURAL DEVELOPMENT
0702 |MINOR IRRIGATION st frcao 3890000 3393000] 2515 |oROGRAME wab resore wom, mosessis 103397243 84415917
) Other Special Area Programme
0810 |Non Conventional Sources Of Energy 980000 930000 2575 T
1]
VILLAGE AND SMALL INDUSTRIES
- ey, 31136205 27165000 2702  [MINOR IRRIGATION xip necesio 3112146 934480
1054 | ROADS AND BRIDGES g7 b3y #ersbans 335828970 118304000 2810 BIOGAS 380000 930000
1425 |OTHER SCIENTIFIC RESEARCH 5348000 500000] 2851 |VILLAGE AND SMALL INDUSTRIES 25754455 23157962
fupi  fEEE IR EEDIMIC SEnMECs 2852 |INDUSTRIES gmosriss 457829 489676
1475 |OTHER RECEIPTS =38 x83nie 3444000 6785000 23054 ROADS AND BRIDGES 0% s Azl 332920135 94960149
25 o e ok N 498998 496625
SECRETARIAT ECONOMIC SERIVICES
3451 TEmoch -=0rt Jeanw 5357178 6376408
- S;;iigfgi?rﬁg%nowc SERVICES 0 799134
TOTAL 3985359734 3501875166 TOTAL 3639283305 3272030312
Treasuary Total 3985359734 3501875166 Treasuary Total 3639283305 3272030312
SCHEME TOTAL 1846949054 2027805741 SCHEME TOTAL 1851706249 2028612124
PART | TOTAL 5832308788 5529680907 5490989554 5300642436
Ch ieé A-cc)oiln-t: Officer
Lilla P, s lueiy z D?j T,
;}L ‘il nw‘ya! ann LN
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STATEMENT-I
ZILLA PANCHAYAT DAVANAGERE
ANNUAL ACCOUNTS FOR THE YEAR 2019-20
PART II - CAPITAL ACCOUNT

(Z#% dr. ¥g) (Amountin Rs.)

bty w3 T, S8 beardnw =oh Snahs SwErs Sy 2] o = g, : =
TR BeAr | waE, OF bek s i - e i Thos), 64 deardnes s PREVIOUS ¥
RECEIPT | MAJOR HEADS OF | PREVIOUS YEAR'S e REPORTING | EXPENDITUR MAJOR HEADS OF ACCOUNTS s REPORTING
HEADS ACCOUNTS ACCOUNTS  |YEAR'S ACCOUNTS| EHEADS A{".‘rCEOASNTS YEAR'S
ACCOUNTS
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
MISCEILASEOL o CAPITAL OUTLAY ON EDUCATION,ART AND CULTURE
4000 CAPITAL RECEIPTS 0.00 0.00 4202 52 3 WO 28 beremh wedmov iy ' 0 0
236 wod=my 3"5 - = E frey ]
a0 |CETMOULA OV VEDGA MDRVRLC M | 277108 | 2000000
CAPITAL OUTLAY ON WATER SUPPLY & SANITATION
4215 e mrvdﬂﬂ ] ?ﬂ‘_mr:';ewrzugn LodmY B 0 0
CAPITAL OUTLAY ON SCIST & OBCS
4225 Himds w0y w3d Lomed Inrne BTN LodmY ii 0 0
CAPITAL OUTLAY ON CO-OPERATION
4425 ) 300000 250000
) gl
CAPITAL OUTLAY ON MINOR IRRIGATION
4702 Ty STRELMN wodTeY ::a 0 0
4851 Capital Outly on Village And Small Industries 200000 200000
CAPITAL OUTLAY ON ROADS AND BRIDGES
9054 o4 may Zewdriemn wodme 0 0
CAPITAL OUTLAY ON GENERAL ECONOMIC
5475 ISERVICES mamsy sgre fenoren wodm 2 0 0
GRAND TOTAL 0.00 0.00 GRAND TOTAL 2577198 2450000
Fund Wise Details 20 o=
Major Head Fund 1 Fund 2 Fund 3 Total
Tenw d beard aR-1 -2 -3 by
4210 0 2000000 0 2000000
4425 0 250000 0 250000
4851 0 200000 0 200000
Grand Total 0 2450000 0 2450000
0

ChilelfAc Z

;L-p nts Officer

Zilla Pancl

<

&

Page 14
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ANNUAL ACCOUNTS OF ZILLA PANCHAYAT
ZILLA PANCHAYAT : DAVANAGERE
ANNUAL ACCOUNTS FOR THE YEAR : 2019-20
STATEMENT - |
SUMMARY OF TRANSACTIONS RELATING TO ZILLA PANCHAYAT FUND
PART Il - DEBT, DEPOSIT AND REMITTANCE ACCOUNT
(543 Sr. M¥Y) (Amount in Rs.)
MAJOR HEADS OF ACCOUNTS RECEIPTS DISBURSEMENTS
1. Debt 0 0
2. Loans and Advances 0 667000
3. Other Funds 0 0
4. Deposits and Advances 0 0
S. Suspense and Miscellaneous 0 0
6. Remittance. 0 0
TOTAL PART Il 0 667000
Fund Wise Details
Major Head Fund 1 Fund 2 Fund 3 Total
6425 0 467000 0 467000
6851 200000 200000
Grand Total 0 667000 0 667000

Ch iel‘ff(:‘-é‘p ints Officer

Zilla Pa l\:ﬁf)ﬂ'ya ty n?f“" agere.
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ZILLA PANCHAYAT ACCOUNTS
ZILLA PANCHAYAT DAVANAGERE
SUMMARY OF TRANSACTIONS FOR THE YEAR OF :2019-20
ABSTRACT OF PARTS -1 TO Il
(Amount in Rs.)
FUNDS RECEIPTS EXPENDITURE
Fund | 719951000.00 408969933.00
PART I REVENUE ACCOUNT Fund II 2781052706.00 2863060379.00
Fund I11 871460.00 0.00
Total : 3501875166.00 3272030312.00
Fund | 0.00 0.00
PART Il CAPITAL ACCOUNT Fund 11 0.00 2450000.00
Fund 111 0.00 0.00
Total : 0.00 2450000.00
. D N Fund 1 0.00 0.00
PARTIII DEST, DEFOSIT AND Fund 000 s&000
Fund 11 0.00 0.00
Total : 0.00 667000.00
TOTAL OF PARTITO Il ; 3501875166.00 3275147312.00
Scheme Total : 2027805741.00 2028612124.00
At Treasury 2834821658.00
OPENING BALANCE At Banks 186270814.00
Value of Food Grains
At Treasury 3061549512.00
CLOSING BALANCE At Banks 185464431.00
Value of Food Grains
. s

Page 16
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ANNUAL ACCOUNTS OF ZILLA PANCHAYAT, DAVANAGERE FOR THE YEAR 2019-20
STATEMENT - I1 Fund Wise

Detailed Accounts of Receipts of Zilla Panchayath Davanagere for the Year 2019-20

(Amount in Rs.)

RECEIPTS HEADS - REVENUE ACCOUNT

Major Head Actuals of Previous Year Budget Provision of Reporting Year Actuals of Reporting Year
ga'_,z;laa 6%5(&_?###3 LoDE INew mgadrida To0 @nehE Suro mgw‘ ;‘ﬁd'% | LoO FRES EmXrn m_f@%ﬁ%
Head of Account ~ Non-Plan Plan Total ~ Non-Plan Plan - Total Non-Plan Plan Total
Sgpraring - olntesiesd odncwsd R} - cdnemsesc claens - niy odRewReST cinensd wiiy
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
0059
0059?“'800'0‘96 61422830 61422830 51068000 51068000 49998271 49998271
P W D daedmegodnen
Major Head Wise Total : 61422830 61422830 51068000 51068000 49998271 49998271
0202
L 1629748369 1620748369 208 22088 1494393322 1494393322
GENE EDUCATION mstn, b5 - RN 2089900
O S0 0 0| 1595541346 1595541346 0 0
ZP RECEIPTS =z mowmods Aeg 3
0202-01-101-0-97 0 0
Major Head Wise Total : 1629748369 1629748369 1617629346 1617629346] 1494393322 1494393322
0210
0210-01-800-0-96(4210)
RECEIPTS ZP ¢y dowmotha’ 2088 ¢ . g 0 0 9
021055800000 531591256 531591256 704789692 704789692 458210677 458210677
OTHERS =23
0210-80-911-0-00 0 0 o 0 0 0
Major Head Wise Total : 531591256 531591256 704789692 704789692 458210677 458210677
0211
0211-00-800-0-00
FAMILY WELFARE RECEIPTS ZP 0 0 0
HEVOL as'ajre -265_4.3 2.Zo
e 220027000 220027000 7526000 7526000 208919000 208919000
ZP RECEIPTS 2t momober Arge >
0211-80-911-0-00
RECOVERY OF OVER PAYMENT FROM AC 0 0 0 0
BILL
Major Head Wise Total : 220027000 220027000 7526000 7526000 208919000 208919000
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(Amount in Rs.)

RECEIPTS HEADS - REVENUE ACCOUNT

Major Head

Actuals of Previous Year Budget Provision of Reporting Year
Tes SEdearsne

Actuals of Reporting Year
LoDR Tdrd xlsn Foh dSnabs g3rw ucgu' 755%

TOD SREE FRFD mRNin:

Head of Account
Sgearing

Non-Plan
Anensesy

Plan
clrems

Total
T

Non-Plan
olacwseso

Plan
clacnd

Total
B

Non-Plan
clasdesd

Plan

el

Total
sy

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

9

10

0575

0575-00-101-0-26

Sama Vikasa Yojane

Major Head Wise Total :

0235

0235-60-800-0-97

SOCIAL SECURITY & WELFARE

qSReY g3

0235-60-800-0-96

SOCIAL SECURITY & WELFARE

AERed HoF By, soyw

9694747

9694747

4572000

4572000

12098000

12098000

Major Head Wise Total :

9694747

9694747

4572000

4572000

12098000

12098000

0250(2225)

0250-00-101-0-96

NURTRITION ZP RECEIPTS
Fameey Aegd 2o

776774668

776774668

798395000

798395000

797803000

797803000

0250-00-102-0-00

OTHER RECEIPTS «z3 483

0250-00-102-0-96

SCIST/BMC

0.2, LOTPT JFNY WY, YOToIRIT

a

0

Major Head Wise Total :

776774668

776774668

798395000

798395000

797803000

797803000

0401 (0402)

0401-00-800-0-00

AGRICULTURE RECEIPTS ZP z& z.30

108348000

108348000

T

9047000

9047000

90344000

90344000

2435

AGRICULTURE s

0

81264000

81264000

0

Major Head Wise Total :

108348000

108348000

90311000

90311000

90344000

90344000

0403

0403-00-800-0-00

ANIMAL HUSBANDARY RECEIPTS ZP

TRIeRRETT 2.0, heg s

0403-00-800-0-96

ANIMAL HUSBANDARY wmxoraexs

40564857

40564857

44790000

44790000

38593000

38593000

Major Head Wise Total :

40564857

40564857

44790000

44790000

38593000

38593000
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(Amount in Rs.)

RECEIPTS HEADS - REVENUE ACCOUNT

Major Head Actuals of Previous Year Budget Provision of Reporting Year Actuals of Reporting Year
I dgbr&rfﬂﬁb LolR Sars mﬂaimﬁ =D Snas S3r u%&!‘ :.‘s:.'% FOD Swas Jurn mﬂ:ﬁimﬁ
‘Head of Account Non-Plan Plan Total Non-Plan Plan Total Non-Plan Plan Total
Sgdeardnsd clatdess cdnend g odncweso ] RS clrexdess [ R RYS
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
0405
0405-00-800-0-00
FISHERIES RECEIPTPS ZP 12076200 12076200 10852000 10852000 7065000 7065000
LeembE 2.3c. 4egd
0405-00-800-0-96
FISHRIES soeormng 0 0 3787000 3787000
Major Head Wise Total : 12076200 12076200 10852000 10852000 10852000 10852000
0406
0406-01-000-0-96
0 0
FOREST wore, “ 9
0406-01-800-0-00
RENT & OTHER FOREST RECEIPTS ZP 0 0 0 0
an ¥ 93l o,
0406-01-800-0-96
4
FOREST RECEIPTS 7P wom =00 6919963 69199634 60495000 60495000 66523809 66523809
Major Head Wise Total : 69199634 69199634 60495000 60495000 66523809 66523809
0425
0425-00-800-0-00 (642584425)
765300 765300
CO-OPERATION RECEIPTS ZP g 9 . 65 69
0425-00-800-0-96
1151720 11517 4 3400
CO-OPERATIVE 51720 250000 250000 340000 00
Major Head Wise Total : 1151720 1151720 250000 250000 1105300 1105300
0515
0515-00-800-0-51 0 0 0 0 0 0
REVENUE RECEIPTS
0515-00-800-0-54
0 0
OTHER RECEIPTS %28 1092 9 d 9 i
0515-00-800-0-90
REFUND shthzm=a 9 . o g 8 0
0515- -
:00-800-0-96 144133278 144133278 108490536 108490536 115957787 115957787
OTHER RDPR
Major Head Wise Total : 144133278 144133278 108490536 108490536 115957787 115957787
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(Amount in Rs.)

RECEIPTS HEADS - REVENUE ACCOUNT

Major Head
- ZER dgdeasinss

Actuals of Previous Year

Lo0S THeE MRS

Budget Provision of Reporting Year

—

Actuals of Reporting Year

. WO gnehd S ud&s;f_.f..._sw,& =Hobh dnad S0 IR
Head of Account Non-Plan Plan Total Non-Plan Plan ~ Total Non-Plan Plan Total
Sgdearine cdaenseso Seena by clrensesy . oneesd by cdaesdegd clacws L
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
0702
0702-02-800-1-96
8 3890000 3890000 3393000 3393000 3393000 3393000
ZP RECEIPT
Major Head Wise Total : 3890000 3890000 3393000 3393000 3393000 3393000
0810
D510-00-500-0:08 980000 980000| 930000 930000 930000 930000
NCS Energy (ZP)
Major Head Wise Total : 980000 980000 930000 930000 930000 930000
0851(0852)
0851-00-800-0-00
INDUSTRIES & COMM. RECEIPTS ZP 0 0 0
§reote 3y dHomer ®.To. A8
0851-00-800-0-96
VILLAGE & SMALL SCALE IND 31136205 31136205 26765000 26765000 27165000 27165000
mRaRere ThE) Fey §reod
(6851)
Major Head Wise Total : 31136205 31136205 26765000 26765000 27165000 27165000
1054
1054-00-800-0-96
33582897 3582 11 118304 8304000
ROADS & BRIDGES 0% =% 7ea3 0 335828970 8304000 118304000 8304000 11830
Major Head Wise Total : 335828970 335828970 118304000 118304000 118304000 118304000
1425(3451)
HErRe e 5348000 5348000 7028000 28000 500000 500000
SCIENCE & TECH 2w woa sozmp 8 T
Major Head Wise Total : 5348000 5348000 7028000 7028000 500000 500000
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(Amount in Rs.)

RECEIPTS HEADS - REVENUE ACCOUNT
Major Head Actuals of Previous Year Budget Provision of Reporting Year Actuals of Reporting Year
TR d%&c&ﬁm‘b Lol Jdrg SvRane =00 SRE SH@rs t':q!_ztz‘f- %;ﬁ:g viela] ;s:m: ==y mgaﬁﬁm
- Head of Account Non-Plan Plan Total Non-Plan Plan Total Non-Plan Plan Total
S searingd cintwsesd odnensd iy oleemdezo odncwd e dnemesd cdrens nky
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
1451
SECRETARIAT ECONOMIC SERIVICES i D g 0 0
Tdeeoh -6 s Beadrish
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Major Head Wise Total : 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1475
1475-00-800-0-00
OTHER RECEIPTS =23 e 3444000 3444000 1000000 1000000 6785000 6785000
Major Head Wise Total : 3444000 0 3444000 1000000 0 1000000 6785000 0 6785000
Treasury Total 3985359734 0 3985359734 3656588574 0| 3656588574 3501875166 0 3501875166
Less Reduction of Expenditure : : 0 0 0 0 0= ; 0 0
Treasuary Total 3985359734 0 3985359734 3656588574 0| 3656588574 3501875166 0 3501875166
Scheme Total 0| 1846949054 1846949054 0 0 ; 1) B . 0| 2027805741 2027805741
Grand Total 3985359734 1846949054 5832308788| 3656588574 0| 3656588574 3501875166| 2027805741 5529680907
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2019-20 Zilla Panchayath, Davanagere

Major Head Fund-1 Fund-2 Fund-3 Total
0059 0 49998271 0 49998271
0202 501544000 992813000 36322 1494393322
0210 0 457375539 835138 458210677
0211 166800000 42119000 0 208919000
0235 5726000 6372000 0 12098000
r— 0250 0 797803000 0 797803000
Account 0401 0 90344000 0 90344000
0403 0 38593000 0 38593000
0405 0 10852000 0 10852000
0406 0 66523809 0 66523809
0425 0 1105300 0 1105300
0515 9707000 106250787 0 115957787
0702 0 3393000 0 3393000
683777000 2663542706 871460 3348191166
o : 0810 930000 930000
apita
Keesuri 1425 0 500000 500000
930000 500000 0 1430000
0851 0 27165000 27165000
1054 35244000 83060000 118304000
1475 0 6785000 6785000
DDR
Account 1451 0 0
35244000 117010000 0 152254000
Grand Total
gins i 719951000 2781052706 871460 3501875166
&3 pr}

>

e

Chief Accolints Officer

Zilla Pa

-
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Annual Accounts of Zilla Panchayat
Zilla Panchayat: DAVANAGERE
STETEMENT-III fasoess wss-3

FOR THE YEAR 2019-20
Bded dﬁnﬁ" 00 andrd Dasceme e

DETAILED ACCOUNT OF EXPENDITURE OF ZILLA PANCHAYAT

EXPENDITURE HEADS - REVENUE ACCOUNT

Major Head

Actuals Of Previous year

Budget Provision Of Reporting

Year

Actuals Of Reporting Year

Excess over Budget +/- Savings

K Bedrd

tooba derdd Sogdirvh

o6 wedbd Serd ngbt Sy

=B mrds TErd Dagbinv

T8 wahieaior o +/- shab

Head Of Account

Non-Plan Plan

Total

Non-Plan Plan T

otal

Non-Plan

Plan

Total

Non-Plan

Plan Total

d‘ Bedurd

olpeadesy | oleems

das

oderadosd e

2oy

ooy aleenied

oderesd S

2 3

4

5 6

7

8 9

10

1"

12 13

Major, Minor & Sub-Heads

2059

2059-00-101-0-26 Zp
Establishment Charges

o hagp> ey

53618370

53618370

33407000

33407000

43688163

43688163

-2234837

0 -2234837

(Additional Grant)

12516000

12516000

2059-00-101-0-27
Suspense Debits
OERTE) RrETivG

122000

122000

-122000

0 -122000

2059-00-101-0-28
Maintenance And Repairs
dairad abE) ooy

3201601

3201601

4533000

4533000

3904372

3904372

-628628

0 -628628

(Additional Grant)

0

0

0

0

Q 0

2059-00-101-0-29
New Supplies ste aadériv

521950

521950

612000

612000

478053

478053

-133947

0 -133947

2059-00-101-0-30

Suspense Credits
atestg webrrith

0

-122000

-122000

0

-122000

0 -122000

Major Head Total:

57341921 0

57341921

51068000 0

51068000

48070588 0

48070588

-3241412

0 -3241412

2202

2202-00-101-0-18

Activities To Promote
Universali -sation Of Primary
education - Akshara Dasoh
R Boec) wostk Beddom
ekiositteric— gy medeent

461803501

461803501

499600000

499600000

471091024

471091024

-153234475

0| -153234475

(Additional Grant)

1356000

1356000

Unspent ballance

o

123369499

123369499

2202-00-101-0-19
Sarva Shiksha Abhiyana
Society zzF sgrm egomms 5of
2202-00-101-0-27

0

Appointment Of School
Mothers zodos T ERRT
Hesoed

25744300

25744300

26829000

26829000

21355384

21355384

-5473616

0 -5473616

(Additional Grant)
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EXPENDITURE HEADS - REVENUE ACCOUNT

Major Head

Actuals Of Previous year

Budget Provision Of Reporting Year

Actuals Of Reporting Year

Excess over Budget +/- Savings

¢ Bedrd

0B e DRI

O T

woB mradd owrd megderive

[Se] ohmREies B +/- sdd

Head Of Account

Non-Plan

Plan

Total

Non-Plan

Plan

Total

Non-Plan

Plan

Total

Non-Plan

Plan

Total

oY Beart

olpewdesd

aleeesd

odeensal

ey

olaeessd

oleceslest

odeeeind

2y

2

3

5

6

7

8

9

10

"

12

13

Major, Minor & Sub-Heads

2202-00-101-0-40
Remuneration To Contract
Teachers sggort o o

100000

100000

-100000

-100000

2202-00-102-0-20
Remuneration To Contract
| Teachers sssort ridst g

312153

312153

0

337956

337956

-152891

-152891

(unspent bal)

490847

490847

0

2202-00-102-0-26
Maintenance And G.I.A
Dt sbE Rweabos

714027510

714027510

682310000

682310000

680368702

680368702

-1941298

-1941298

(Additional Grant)

0

0

0

0

2202-00-102-0-28
Private High
SchoolsCompleting 7 Years Of
Existence GIA 2% gamrnvom
BASDOhE weRh g sednien

LEeoinmons

187111646

187111646

214450000

214450000

218495949

218495949

-54051

-54051

(Additional Grant)

4100000

4100000

2202-00-102-0-29
Improvement Of Sec. Schools
Constn (Nabard-Sdp) s zeciriv
ot Daterrs sbgro (stoeate)

2202-00-102-0-31
Inspection sodegd

20881164

20881164

23202000

23202000

23764659

23764659

-237341

-237341

Additional Grant)

0

800000

800000

0

0

2202-00-102-2-31

o

0

35738

35738

35738

35738

X
2202-00-102-0-32

High Schools =g zearmt

0
0
0

(Additional Grant)

2202-00-102-0-33

Financial Assistance & Reimbur

-sement Of Fee(Including Anglo

Indian Students)& Vidya Vikasa
R el

(ortge woabir® Deomferivay

risouios) &b Do, D

7132829

7132829

10190000

10190000

8061080

8061080

-2128920

-2128920

2202-00-102-0-34
Additions And Alterations eadedt
SDE) sbeeee o

6932828

6932828

3222000

3222000

2408862

2408862

-813138

-813138

2202-00-102-0-38
Scholarships & Incentives
Domdpe den sbE) watobles
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EXPENDITURE HEADS - REVENUE ACCOUNT

Major Head

Actuals Of Previous year

Budget Provision Of Reporting Year

Actuals Of Reporting Year

Excess over Budget +/- Savings.

g Bedurd

oD Ward DG

0 S e o S

00 SRwE Sard SRhIn

wos vboegior Ty +/- sdd

Head Of Account

Non-Plan

Plan

Total

Non-Plan Plan

Total

Non-Plan

Plan

Total

Non-Plan

Plan

Total

o Braued

odeesidest

oleens

wdpendes oleensd

oz

olpemddest

aleeud

e ]

olectadesd

oo

Be

2

3

5 6

7

8

9

10

1"

12

13

Major, Minor & Sub-Heads

2202-00-103-0-36
Executive Establishment
TOLFRTF®E Anoh

1681646

1681646

2022000

2022000

1672805

1672805

-349195

-349195

Additional Grant)

0

0

0

0

2202-00-104-0-01

Css Of Integrated Education
For Disabled sytisnuteoridse:
gort mitry Bg deogt b s
admenand

2202-00-104-0-35
Supply Of Materials

ROV Aogee

3864852

3864852

1700000

1700000

1699077

1699077

-923

-923

2202-00-104-0-37

Jana Shikshana Nilaya
ww B Deob

1867304

1867304

1800000

1800000

1607889

1607889

192111

-192111

Major Head Total:

1431359733

1431359733

1595541346 0

1595541346

1430899125

1430899125

-164642221

-164642221

2205

2205-00-101-0-26
Open Air Theaters
eodien dord whosd

1071939

1071939

1000000

1000000

-1000000

-1000000

2205-00-104-0-26

Organisation Of Sports Meet
And Rallies And T.A. D.A.

To Their Participants

S Sk kb RS doglid weria
esade) spertastomaiiot agotece ok
o) OO

3360003

3360003

3350000

3350000

2638163

2638163

-711837

-711837

2205-00-104-0-27
Assistant Youth Services
Officer meeoby abustus Zrse
o

1519026

1519026

1590000

1590000

1500625

1500625

-89375

-89375

2205-00-104-0-28
Construction And Maintenance
Of Stadia And Others gemeorics
sbe) wEdriv dunem sbE) darod

7458830

7458830

7800000

7800000

7800000

7800000

2205-00-104-0-29
Sports Schools e zeeriv

4590263

4590263

5400000

5400000

5561606

5561606

161606

161606

2205-00-104-0-30

Financial Assistance To Sporis
Persons And Wrestlers In
Indigent Circumstances e
EOiBabebat Sranabiivy chE)
feddr] ehed sowy

1532000

1532000

1784000

1784000

1197000

1197000

-587000

-587000

(Additional Grant)
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EXPENDITURE HEADS - REVENUE ACCOUNT

Major Head

Actuals Of Previous year

Budget Provision Of Reporting Year

Actuals Of Reporting Year

Excess over Budget +/- Savings

d{w

toobd Sars Degdenvh

£0B wheobsl ORrD nEs oeg

wWoB Seods ourd o

TOB ommeics  mu) +/- b

Head Of Account

Non-Plan

Plan

Total

Non-Plan

Plan

Total

Non-Plan

Plan

Total

Non-Plan

Plan Total

o Brdurd

olecudesd

olaenssd

olaeeal

ez

odreesatent

olsesd

odeenisdesi

odeenss das

1

2

3

5

6

7

9

10

11

12 13

Major, Minor & Sub-Heads

2205-00-104-0-31
Rural Sports Centres

rpdiese $eom feockrivd

594968

594968

550000

550000

549952

549952

-48

(Additional Grant)

2205-00-104-0-32
Assistance To Students & Non-
Sludents Dopfperient ameotbid

228937

228937

205000

205000

205000

205000

2205-00-104-0-33

Assistance To Educational &
Other Institutions For Purchase
Of Sports Materials And
Development Of Play Grounds
$aw mosiRl BOBmA daves i
$eaw wobeorival wsifledse

b s wed Mogrvrt memead

228932

228932

205000

205000

205000

205000

2205-00-104-0-34

Grants For Construction Of
Indoor Stadium & Open Air
Theatre wveorics geasorics sy
wabey dortaboloriv rﬂmﬂ:!!
esainairivth

2205-00-104-0-35
Sports Promotion In Rural Area
AeBobo detweey s Date o

113985

113985

102000

102000

102000

102000

2205-00-104-0-36

Assistance To District &
Divisional Youth Services
Board For Purchases Of Sports
Material geso xosty  woedmA
Reg shE) Dgpheoh  obommgdadey
waseol

113908

113908

102000

102000

102000

102000

2205-00-104-2-27 X

10428

10428

2205-00-104-2-29
X

0

0

54891

54891

54891

0 54891

Major Head Total:

20812791

20812791

22088000

22088000

19926665

19926665

2171763

0 -2171763

2210

2210-00-101-0-27
Primary Health Centres
ERpEDY i, Sy

186849319

186849319

196724000

196724000

189427149

189427149

-7296851

4] -7296851

(Additional Grant)

0

0

0

0

0 0

2210-00-101-0-28
Taluk Level General Hospitals

16368129

16368129

0

0

0

0 0
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EXPENDITURE HEADS - REVENUE ACCOUNT
Major Head Actuals Of Previous year Budget Provision Of Reporting Year Actuals Of Reporting Year Excess over Budget +/- Savings
o beawrd 20008 Dalre DegOiivD S8 siedn dErd ngh’ gy OB Sedd HErd mglaTve 00 emoeios 2l +/- s

Head Of Account Non-Plan Plan Total Non-Plan Plan Total Non-Plan Plan Total Non-Plan Plan Total
oy Bedurd alaeadesd olaeeasd e olermdisc almenssd 2oz olecwdea oderessd ey oderudest odsen dex

2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 1 12 13

Major, Minor & Sub-Heads
(Additional Grant) 0 0 0
2210-00-101-0-29
Opening And Maintenance Of

Ayush Hospitals &Dispensaries 43406340 43406340 33157000 33157000 39141480 39141480 -2615520 0
e esatosierss HRRY sty

-2615520

(Additional Grant) 0 8600000 8600000 0 0 0
2210-00-101-0-32
District Establishment 12938774 12938774 14567000 14567000 13929650 13929650 -637350 0 -637350
e Regod Srad

Additional Grant) 0 0 0 0 0 0
2210-00-101-0-33

Local Fund Combined
Hospitals And Dispensaries 23970797
(o) FPead Dpad woakog eErivy
0E) HPEBocrv) (mpea)

(Additional Grant) 0 0 0
2210-00-101-0-35
District Hospitals Of Indian Sys
Medicine & Homeopathy

And Gia To Private Hospitals 2658048 2658048 2067000 2067000 3171269 3171269 295731 0 295731
tped8rab sjrjdcod @l sbhsy

wariealansd Bog wedh wgdndn
wassobigis

0

23970797 0 0 0 0 0

(Additional Grant) 0 1400000 1400000 0 0 0
2210-00-101-0-36

Maintanance Of Health
gy ety anis g 6741847 6741847 9834000 9834000 7922687 7922687 1911313 of 1911313
el

2210-00-101-0-37
g:‘pfnf;;:}‘*:;jf f;‘:?;‘sh 1946000 1946000 1641000 1641000 1640991 1640991 9 0 9
T e,
2210-00-102-0-31

National Anti - Malaria
Programme (Rural-Operational
Cost By State) owtgus ssektae 18497021 18497021| 20200000 20200000 18279513 18279513|  -1920487 o -1920487
Doyl Teobrgah (redbee ooey
EiE e d@

(Additional Grant) [1]
2210-00-102-0-40
Repairs To Hospital
E:&Z:,,Senfs uz;; wedderish 0 1500000 1500000 1499925 1499925 -75 0 -75
by
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EXPENDITURE HEADS - REVENUE ACCOUNT

Major Head Actuals Of Previous year Budget Provision Of Reporting Year Actuals Of Reporting Year Excess over Budget +/- Savings
O Bedird Lol Wake wegRdnG TIB snads DErd et ooy 08 sSedd oErd oemhen WO etes o +/-
Head Of Account Non-Plan Plan Total Non-Plan Plan Total Non-Plan Plan Total Non-Plan Plan Total
o Beaed olperiserd oderad Sex oleredasd aloesiad Er odpeeidosd odmewn Sex alecidesd olaeesd ez
! 2 3 4 5 6 T 8 9 10 1 12 13

Major, Minor & Sub-Heads

2210-00-103-0-26
Primary Health Centres (Goi

Pattern) (Mnp) sapive edarr 168920561 168920561 164915000 164915000 151669237 151669237  -13245763 0| -13245763
oo (pmm sdmEi0) (20.085.2)

(Additional Grant) 0 0 0 0 0 0
2210-00-103-0-30

Karnataka Health System

Development Project swerite 4325284 4325284 0 0 0 0 0 0
escdorry, s ee(fy almenstd

|(Additional Grant) 0 0 0 0 0 0
2210-00-103-0-44

Provision for ambulances 0 1500000 1500000 1394183 1394183 105817 i 105817

2210-00-103-0-42
Dental Units To Taluk Hospitals
eI o g 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

(Additional Grant) 0 0 0
2210-00-103-0-45
X-Ray Facilities To Taluk
Hospitals sseigss esggriert gace 0 0 0 0 0 0
ad-uwm
2210-00-103-0-47
Establishmest Of Blood Bank 0 0
g% OF wpad
2210-00-105-0-38
Buildings st 4878749 4878749 0 0 0 0 0 0
2210-00-106-0-01

District Family Welfare Bureau 9511529 9511529 13900000 13900000 9863377 9863377 -7325094 0 -7325094
g wiboe fonm Hyert

(unspent bal) 0 3288471 3288471 0 0 0 0
2210-00-106-0-02
Rural Family Welfare Centres

At Phcs saqitog sdeery, droggrive) 41363623 41363623 54500000 54500000 28899785 28899785 -44136592 0| -44136592
rpsieosd ibow segos Seocdrivh

(unspent bal) 0 18536377 18536377 0 0 0 0
2210-00-106-0-03
Rural Sub-Centres (Opened

Under Family Welfare) 84559156 84559156 90000000 90000000 94237014 94237014 -13703830 0| -13703830
rEsimoRd e frogiivt (Sokion

Sormutone; mproERCgivi)

(unspent bal) 0 17940844 17940844 0 0 0 0
2210-00-106-0-04

Karuna Trust - Gia 0 8400000 8400000 8373361 8373361 26639 0 26639

dhms Lo Bos
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EXPENDITURE HEADS - REVENUE ACCOUNT

Major Head

Actuals Of Previous year

Budget Provision Of Reporting Year

Actuals Of Reporting Year

Excess over Budget +/- Savings

dq Bedurd

e TS )

OB wrd S oght g

TOB SRdd Sare Mgl

s SRICRT§es u!!% +/- dhah

Head Of Account

Non-Plan

Plan

Total

Non-Plan

Non-Plan

Plan

Total

Non-Plan

Plan Total

oY Bedird

]

olaessd

aleenddesg

odecudesd

odpersal

ez

odeenad

odeemal B

2

3

5

8

9

10

1"

12 13

Major, Minor & Sub-Heads

(Additional Grant) (unspent bal)

2210-00-106-0-48
State Health Transport
Organisation

uuqummjmmdﬁq

11382520

11382520

42019000

42019000

29812864

29812864

-12206136

0 -12206136

(Additional Grant)

0

2210-00-106-0-49
Population Centres
Lol woase, deosrivo

20296821

20296821

|{Additional Grant)

0

2210-00-106-0-50

Continuation Of Health Centres
Under Chcs Created Under Ipp-
Viii 2288 dnobe wetomeon
uﬁarqnwgw swochathdd

9819981

9819981

(Additional Grant)
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EXPENDITURE HEADS - REVENUE ACCOUNT

Major Head

Actuals Of Previous year

Budget Provision Of Reporting Year

Actuals Of Reporting Year

Excess over Budget +/- Savings

& Bedord

80T ware sRORnvo

mmmuww

0b SRoha Surn Segdenive

ooB ORIRE 0B dtg +- ¥

Head Of Account

Non-Plan

Plan

Total

Non-Plan Plan Total

Non-Plan

Plan

Total

Non-Plan

Plan

Total

e Bedued

olereresd

odmee

alaenseema ol e Besz

odeeesdenn

olaesy

olpemdest

odeearsd

wey

2

3

5 6 &

8

9

10

11

12

13

Major, Minor & Sub-Heads

2210-00-106-0-53

Supply Of Drugs Under Family
Welfare And Pulse Polio
Immunisation sisve soe;
RoouriY wadf sbs) met slecealec
woode gih

100000 100000

99200

99200

-800

-800

Major Head Total:

668434499

668434499

704789692 0| 704789692

599361685

599361685

-105428007

=

-105428007

2211

0

0

2211-00-102-0-02
leds-District Cell matys 8a L)
olereid-ey dned

4099250

4099250

5726000 5726000

4148093

4148093

-1577907

-1577907

(unspent bal)

0 0

0

0

0

2211-00-102-0-26
Child Welfare 2z segm

1079414

1079414

1800000 1800000

726771

726771

-1073229

-1073229

Additional Grant)

0

0

0

0

0

2211-00-102-0-29
Deslitute Cottages
Sriednd soblecrivt

0

0

0

0

0

Major Head Total:

5178664

5178664

7526000 0 7526000

4874864

4874864

-2651136

-2651136

2215

2215-00-102-0-26

Xiii Feg Drinking Water 13
wvtea ealert- Mo ~ ok
ey

Major Head Total:

2225

2225-00-101-0-01
Encouragement To Merit S¢
Students wa R wem,

Bmferion e

2225-00-101-0-06

Centrally Sponsored Scheme
Of Book Banks Of Medical
And Engineering Colleges
steot sb) momdantor® o8k
s Doreriv e s

#eosh olne.

400000 400000

-400000

-400000

(Additional Grant)

2225-00-101-0-27
Scholarships To Sc¢ Students
s Dogferierl Dompe sesa

83529596

83529596

86400000 86400000

86051400

86051400

-348600

-348600

(Additional Grant)

0
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EXPENDITURE HEADS - REVENUE ACCOUNT

Major Head

Actuals Of Previous year

Budget Provision Of Reporting Year

Actuals Of Reporting Year

Excess over Budget +/- Savings

oY Bedrd

0B WErd eRDInv

e s ]

OB wRdhE Sard oegDrvo

[~ emnczdgau d‘g +/- shah

Head Of Account

Non-Plan

Plan

Total

Non-Plan Plan Total

Non-Plan

Plan

Total

Non-Plan

Plan

Total

A Beard

odeendeso

alacaiad

odrendest

olaesd =

odpeedesc

odeeessd

oleeesadents

odeenid

wes

1

2

3

5 6

7

8

9

10

1

12

13

Major, Minor & Sub-Heads

2225-00-101-0-29
Maintenance Of Post Metric
Government Hostel Buildings
sk sesdr s Dwaferon
Qe Srwd

37440032

37440932

64964000

64964000

64643440

64643440

-320560

-320560

Additional Grant)

0

0

0

0

0

0

2225-00-101-0-30
Executive Establishment
ot D Aggod

86665415

86665415

79060000

79060000

65310850

65310850

-13749150

-13749150

Additional Grant)

0

0

0

2225-00-101-0-32
Residential Schools For Scs
siem Dnfered Donde sl

5300979

5300979

(Additional Grant)

0

2225-00-101-0-36
Government College Hostels
AoerD woclasy Dl Deabrivo

21165680

21165680

Additional Grant)

0

2225-00-101-0-37

Asst To College Students,
Other Concessions & Ass To
Meritorio -us Sc Students

vectent) Degferidr shomg wsd

36595000

36595000

40200000

40200000

31730000

31730000

-8470000

-8470000

Additional Grant)

0

67000 0

67000

0

0

0

2225-00-101-0-42
Grant-In-Aid To Private Hostels
ST LRBE Dochnvd

6247476

6247476

16623000

16623000

5638919

5638919

-10984081

-10984081

Additional Grant)

0

1687000 0

1687000

0

0

0

2225-00-101-0-57

Other Concessions To Sc
Students sien Dogfpered wsd
Oadmdiorivh

199670

199670

2225-00-102-0-08

Centrally Sponsored Scheme
Of Book Bank For Scheduled
Tribes Medical Engg.Students
deogd 03 oleeeselone) sjcidead
%) moudobOor® ety sy
omad

200000

200000

-200000

-200000

itional Gran

0

0

0

[1]

2225-00-102-0-31
Scholarships To St Students
wato Daeridn Dumfe s

34641730

34641730

31370000

31370000

30327749

30327749

-1042251

-1042251

2225-00-102-0-33
Maintenance Of Hostels For St
Students w.eo Doeprdosbriv
s

22005672

22005672

20486000

20486000

19040665

19040665

-1445335

-1445335
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EXPENDITURE HEADS - REVENUE ACCOUNT

Major Head

Actuals Of Previous year

Budget Provision Of Reporting Year

Actuals Of Reporting Year

Excess over Budget +/- Savings

oY Beard

Lol Serd Deghins

=B mRE oars ngst o

0B &nahs Surd Serdervh

e Eep +/- vaah

Head Of Account

Non-Plan

Plan

Total

Non-Plan

Plan

Total

Non-Plan Plan Total

Non-Plan

Plan

Total

<Y Bedrd

olacedend

odeeeasd

oleruderd

odaeesad

e

olmeetwtt (RS dex

oleensgdenc

oleensd

ez

2

3

5

6

7

8 9 10

"

12

13

Major, Minor & Sub-Heads

(Additional Grant)

2225-00-102-0-35

Morarji Desai Residential
Schools wxveste wrwecns Dol
seedrivh

4672148

4672148

6722000

6722000

6699423
6699423

-22577

-22577

(Additional Grant)

0

2225-00-102-0-38

Hostels Scholarships And
Financial Assistance
Demtpedoobrivs, Dogfe den shay
@ amaty

30886402

30886402

38650000

38650000

38074022

38074022

-575978

-575978

2225-00-102-0-43
Maintenance Of Post Metric
Government Hostel Buildings
ehile® Hosoc deeed Dumfe deabriv
Dt el

67000

67000

100000

100000

-100000

-100000

2225-00-102-0-46

Executive Establishment -
District Tribal Wefare Office
rRobEmRd Lewob- wWep AOMG LUt
Lo

9563500

9563500

16049000

16049000

17262589

17262589

-243411

-243411

(Additional Grant)

0

1457000

1457000

2225-00-102-0-48
Grant-In-Aid To Private Hostels
a2 Domfprdeobetn Moo

1091784

1091784

1650000

1650000

845700
845700

-804300

-804300

2225-00-102-0-52
Women Welfare Centres
shiodatn demre forrivt

(Additional Grant)

2225-00-103-0-26
Maintenance Of Backward
Class Hostels tomor wirie
Dorle Doobny Divad

213679784

213679784

198500000

198500000

207690310
207690310

-738690

-738690

(Additional Grant)

0

9929000

9929000

2225-00-103-0-28
Other Concession To Obcs =z
toocbed wrerivrt wEd Oateclriv

131121776

131121776

144238000

144238000

144224012
144224012

-13988

-13988

(Additional Grant)

0

0

0

0

2225-00-103-0-34
Hostels For Minorities
g MoargEor Homlbrdonbrivy

19776118

19776118

19813000

19813000

16998211
16998211

-2814789

-2814789

(Additional Grant)

0

0
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EXPENDITURE HEADS - REVENUE ACCOUNT

Major Head Actuals Of Previous year Budget Provision Of Reporting Year Actuals Of Reporting Year Excess over Budget +/- Savings
S Bedued 0B Waird weaDInve L B e e e ) B emcwdes @ +/- vasb
Head Of Account Non-Plan Plan Total Non-Plan Plan Total Non-Plan Plan Total Non-Plan Plan Total
& Beawrd alecudes oderass Beg olgtedesd olotesd dax claerantend ol ey clecasdesd cdeensd £
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Major, Minor & Sub-Heads

2225-00-103-0-39

Executive Establishment 7600000 7600000 6645669 -954331 0 954331
it 5543366 5543366 6645669
(Additional Grant) 0

2225-00-103-0-40
go_:[;;lAnd Maintenance Of 4719000 4719000 3614419 -1104581 0 -1104581
S darad
e & b 4217116 4217116 3614419

0 0 0 0 0

2225-00-103-0-41
Ashram Schools sgst seetriv 1876786 1876786 i 2302000 2001769 018 o ¥ bras
(Additional Grant) 0 0 0 0 0 0
2225-00-103-0-44

Training To Minorities And

Stipend To Law Graduates 200000 200000 420000 420000 420000 420000 0 0
wolsind mhs) edudsinzd mueoris

uhry segoe
2225-00-103-0-51
Executive Establishment 2555117 2555117 2601000 2601000 2327168 2327168 -573832 0 -573832
veabe Deermd R

(Additional Grant) 300000
2225-00-103-0-54
Occupational Training For
Minorities e sossssort ssenciagert 0 0 0 0 0 9
scded
2225-00-103-0-55
Stipends To Minorities

(Trs. Scheme) we; moamsort 2y, 0 0 0 0 0 0
esdl (Srpran® aleesd)

2225-00-103-0-56
Late Sri. Devraj Urs Birth Day
Celeberations & Seminar On

Fifteen Point Programme 3370 3370
ClesSons ascimdedd mﬁ.\Mﬁ Exsoedcsd

&hEy |Seosriv eobrgah beed Desed
rhaedy

2225-00-103-0-58

Stipends To Advocates 830000 890000 1728000 1728000 1048000 1048000 -680000 0 -680000
ses0r doewny i

2225-00-103-2-26 X

300000 0

100000 100000 100000 100000 0 0 0

60717 60717

2225-00-103-2-34 X 737546 areds
Major Head Total: 759936417 0 759936417 798395000 0] 798395000 751492578 0 751492578 -45946685 0 -45946685
2230

2230-03-101-0-26
Industrial Training Institutes/
Centres wcifod soeta ogristy/ 0 0 0 g 0 u 0 0
Owg'ﬁh
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EXPENDITURE HEADS - REVENUE ACCOUNT

Major Head

Actuals Of Previous year

Budget Provision Of Reporting Year

Actuals Of Reporting Year

Excess over Budget +/- Savings

3 Bedsed

tooBal SEre SegDIrv

OB Seaw SErd g S

S0 SR Swrd Sl

©ob ehoediod o +/- B

Head Of Account

Non-Plan

Plan

Total

Non-Plan Plan

Total

Non-Plan

Plan

Total

Non-Plan

Plan Total

Y Beded

dacesalest

alcens

ey

oloededd | olemsd

e

odecesaen

odeend

aleensdend

ol oex

1

2

3

4

5 6

7

9

10

1

12 13

Major, Minor & Sub-Heads

Major Head Total:

2235

2235-00-101-0-27

|Women & Child Development
Department - Establishment &
Administration sttove sbe) v

|mmipy meomat-tapon b wavs

2736765

2736765

3772000

3772000

2884929

2884929

-887071

0 -887071

(Additional Grant)

2235-00-101-0-28

Non Government Institutions
For Physically Handicapped
worisenrnn dresdesd decn Sofrive

2235-00-101-0-30
Voluntary Organisation For
Care Of The Old Infirm &
Diseased sjgio, Deowori sy
ﬁ.-rw woedrely a;mo Arwn
2235-00-101-2-27 X

800000

800000

-800000/

0 -800000

23042

23042

23042

23042

Major Head Total:

2736765

2736765

4572000 0

4572000

2907971

2907971

-1664029

0 -1664029

2402

0

2402-00-102-0-02
Watershed Development
| eteessatns eepadss

0

2402-00-104-0-26
Watershed Development
wemiaid bﬁq

3234968

3234968

3467000

3467000

3351599

3351599

-115401

0 -115401

2402-00-104-2-27 X

3910

3910

2402-00-104-2-26 X

460

460

(Additional Grant)

2402-00-104-0-27

District Watershed

Development Office - Divisional

& Other Establishment ey
AR deO-Duaieal ey

=80 1

5005925

5005925

5580000

5580000

5491577

5491577

-88423

0 -88423

(Additional Grant)

0

|Major Head Total:

8240893

8240893

9047000 0

9047000

8847546

-203364,

0 -203364
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EXPENDITURE HEADS - REVENUE ACCOUNT

Major Head Actuals Of Previous year Budget Provision Of Reporting Year Actuals Of Reporting Year Excess over Budget +/- Savings
< Beked 5008 T el D SRabs CErs gt o WD KRN CEFD el OB emmaor  m +/- o
Head Of Account Non-Plan Plan Total Non-Plan Plan Total Non-Plan Plan Total Non-Plan Plan Total
o Bedurd adecudeay oleensd oy oSerudes alaend oy lecudead ernd [T Prpe— alernd [
! 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 1 12 13
Major, Minor & Sub-Heads

2403
2403-00-101-0-26
Executive Establishment 20132518 21785000 21785000 25738483 25738483 -2243517 ] -2243517
waby Somezy bapts 20132518
(Additional Grant) 0 6197000 6197000 0|  -14897000 0|  -14897000
2403-00-101-0-27
Supply Of Drugs, Chemicals &
Equipments 2 8700000 8700000 8650071 8650071 0 0 0
SR TIv B8 ALY Aduoees 9979788 9979788
(Additional Grant) 0 0 0 -5100000 0 -5100000
2403-00-101-0-28 0 0 0
Buildings sty 5774794 5774794 5100000 5100000 3884883 3884883
2403-00-101-0-30
Strengthening Of Extension 1581733 1561733 1800000 1800000 3 5 1799642 -358 0 -358
2403-00-101-0-31
Rearing of ‘Giriraja’ Bird And 1208000 1208000 1207833 -167 0 -167
Othars. hoom:. mwrta wal sy 1499718 1499718 1207833
|Major Head Total: 38948551 38948551 44790000 0 44790000 41280912 41280912 -22241042 0 -22241042
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EXPENDITURE HEADS - REVENUE ACCOUNT

Major Head Actuals Of Previous year Budget Provision Of Reporting Year Actuals Of Reporting Year Excess over Budget +/- Savings
o Brdued ol CErd Sealiniv 08 wrabd owErd ugts ca] oD SRl SRrd Sealerive TUB whcedior = +/- vOd)
Head Of Account Non-Plan Plan Total Non-Plan Plan Total Non-Plan Plan Total Non-Plan Plan Total
o Bederd olecudeay olared e dpemder olacedd Hex erudord e dow olacadesd ‘oleresd oz
! 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 1 12 13
Major, Minor & Sub-Heads
2405
2405-00-101-0-26
Dtstnct And Other 6567000 6567000 6631821 6631821 175179 0 -175179
Establishments feeric) fagon 8118248 8118248
(Additional Grant) 0 240000 240000 0 0 0 0
2405-00-101-2-26 6000 6000
2405-00-101-0-27
Constrn & Maintenance Of
Fisheries Buildgs & Facilities 1000000 1000000 464493 464493 -535507 0 -535507
LueRbre0d shiEY sstrmd s
St

1652350 1652350

2405-00-101-0-28
Assistance To Inland Fisheries

Development fueend woses, 2600000 2600000 2563059 -36941 0 -36941
merecld sbey oiowdd

2997505 2997505 2563059
2405-00-101-0-30
Assistance For Construction Of
Fish Markets & Marketing Of 170000 170000 170000 0 0 0
Fish fves simcostiriv deteeoy som
s 199999 199999 170000
2405-00-101-0-32
Exhibitions And Training 275000 275000 274923 77 0 77
g sha soed 200711 299711 274923
Major Head Total: 13267813 0 13267813 10852000 0 10852000 10110296 0 10110296 -747704 0 -747704
2406
éﬂ?ﬁg‘g % e 24364769 24364769 22038000 22038000 23880084 23880084 1842084 0 1842084
(Additional Grant) 0 0 0 0 0
2406-00-101-2-26 28103, 28103 28103 28103
2406-00-101-0-27
Social Forestry - sdp 35394824 34457000 34457000 34409690 34409690 47310 -47310
moctndy oy~ &t Ab 35304824
(Additional Grant) 0 0 0 0 0 0
2406-00-101-0-28
Buildings styrivo 2216389 2216389 ! i 3099118 i o ° e
Major Head Total: 61975982 0 61975982 60495000 0 60495000 62316995 0 62316995 1821995 0 1821995
2425 0 0 0
2425-00-101-0-28
Asst.To Various Co-Op
Socties/Ncde Scheme 300000 300000 250000 250000 250000 250000 0 0 0
w¥d xaseed Hogiriorl maea
Major Head Total: 300000 0 300000 250000 0 250000 250000 0 250000 0 0 0
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EXPENDITURE HEADS - REVENUE ACCOUNT

Major Head Actuals Of Previous year Budget Provision Of Reporting Year Actuals Of Reporting Year Excess over Budget +/- Savings
oY Beded L0BE s meghins e =00 SrabE SErd Seghinve OB wmhmeaied @) +/- TR
Head Of Account Non-Plan Plan Total Non-Plan Plan Total Non-Plan Plan Total Non-Plan Plan Total
3y Bedied olacesdesd odaens ] odeeudesd aletas G oleennead olacad wog odaendred odeend ez
: 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 1 12 13

Major, Minor & Sub-Heads
2435

0 0 0
2435-00-101-0-02
Qil Palm Cultivation In Potential
States mevayrsyy owyrive o 500000 500000 500000 500000 415000 415000 -85000 0 -85000
sedod EjEmeal
(Additional Grant) 0 0 0 0 0 0
2435-00-101-0-03
Integrated Scheme For Pulses,
Oilseeds, Oil Palm And Maize
B, ovoss, sod s e 4101508 4101508 0 0 0 0 0 0
storods eev svspcidoh e
almensss
unspent bls) 0 0 0 0 0 0
2435-00-101-0-26
Executive Establishment 43222729 43222729 36560000 36560000 35042386 35042386 -1517614 0 -1517614
weabE DEREE Aol
(Additional Grant) 0 0 0 0 0 0
2435-00-101-2-27 16505 16505 16505 16505
2435-00-101-0-27
Establishment 1 26415919 26415919 21262000 21262000 21073083 21073083 -188917 0 -188917
(Additional Grant) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2435-00-101-0-28
Drip Irrigation - Special Subsidy

For Horticultural eaep dediros 6452570 6452570 5900000 5900000 5870762 5870762 29238 0 29238
2ot Ddeed B0 Deoessd mmmobyis

2435-00-101-0-29

Qther Agril. Schemes 2989406 2989406 2800000 2800000 2788150 2788150 -11850 0 -11850
wEd g alecndnivy

2435-00-101-0-30

Drip Irrigation asb fecesse 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2435-00-101-0-31
Farm Releated Activities 3984883 3984883 3650000 3650000 3424473 3424473 -225527 0 -226527

emeal Kool wkbaririd
2435-00-101-0-32

Horticulture Buildings 2500000 2500000 3000000 3000000 3000000 3000000 0 0 0
EackirmDe welciriv

2435-00-101-0-33
Management Mods 1151075 1151075 1000000 1000000 934188 934188 -65812 0 65812
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Major Head Actuals Of Previous year Budget Provision Of Reporting Year Actuals Of Reporting Year Excess over Budget +/- Savings
o Bedurd oDY THFD DOy 0D mRds Swrd wght aeg SUB mRes SErd Sonhen OB emRTtos D +/— thad
Head Of Account Non-Plan Plan Total Non-Plan Plan Total Non-Plan Plan Total Non-Plan Plan Total
&y Bedrd oleendent alerns B odzensalend odmrad E odecusiesd olacessd Sex aderudesd oleewrd seE
} 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 1 12 13

Major, Minor & Sub-Heads
2435-00-101-0-34
Organic Fertilizers 2378324 2378324 2650000 2650000 2599638 2599638 -50362 0 -50362
weatobet Asedriv
2435-00-101-0-35
Maintenance Of Horticultural 999615 999615 900000
Farms facirmod gesriv darasd

2435-00-101-0-36
Scheme For Seed Coconut

Procurement And Nursery 599952 599952 475000 475000 473395 473395 -1605 0
Maintenance gort e morjedd
W%} SR doFadren oleredd
2435-00-101-0-37
Agriculture Training Schools 800969 800969 857000 857000 856979 856979 -21 0 21
L sdled
2435-00-101-0-38
Publicity And Literature 499476 499476 785000 785000 784191 784191 -809 0 -809
g shK) wolok,
2435-00-101-0-39
Cold Strag Subven 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4mnredrivnt gdsmeah

2435-00-101-0-40
Agricultural Farms And
Development Centres 1475496 1475496 750000 750000 749348 749348 -652 0 -652
T 5% suE) easlf) drocriv
2435-00-101-0-41
Supply of crop estimation
survey squipments under crops 199370 199370 175000 175000 174410 174410 -590 0 -590
insurance scheem

900000 928228 928228 28228 0 28228

-1605

Major Head Total: 98271292 0 98271292 81264000 0 81264000 79130736 0 79130736 -2133264 0 -2133264
2515

2515-00-001-0-02

Other Rural Development
Programmes s atese 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
redormead s mud ssabegebrivd
2515-00-101-0-01

Drda - Admin. Charges

(Refund Of FSD) arge <o 8627179 8627179 11000000 11000000 8250000 8250000 -2750000 0 -2750000
wavE sy

Additional Grant) (unspent bal 0 0

2515-00-101-0-26

Vacant Post Provision swe e 5640690 5640690 4130000 4130000 4142343 4142343 587657 0 587657
esEjeng

(Additional Grant) 0 600000 600000 0 0 0 0

2515-00-101-0-28

Zilla Panchayat Maintenance
Grants e sousabdoh deveim 24198423 24198423 25375000 25375000 28374525 28374525 -173475 0 -173475
eonbiesd
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Major Head Actuals Of Previous year Budget Provision Of Reporting Year Actuals Of Reporting Year Excess over Budget +/- Savings
o Beded 0BT DWFD DogOii S8 snae were wger mEg OB seabd oard SeRdIv B oRmRTior @S +/- b
Head Of Account Non-Plan Plan Total Non-Plan Plan Total Non-Plan Plan Total Non-Plan Plan Total
¢ Braed odpewdery aderesal Sex oletadead odaress oz oleennlesc odeeed 2oz olacedest odetwd e
! 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13
Major, Minor & Sub-Heads
Additional Grant) 0 3173000 3173000 0 0 0
2515-00-101-0-29
Construction Of Zp Office
Buildings ey soesmabs suyariy 18999000 18995000 5000000 5000000 5000000 5000000 0 0
Daieecs
2515-00-101-0-30
Reimbursement Of Medical 0 4] 0 0 0
Expenses &, shuc sharssa
(Additional Grant) 0 0 0 0 0
2515-00-101-0-31
Development Grants To Zilla
Panchayat sex soeseaban oy 40736951 40736951 0 36540309 36540309 -17626227 -17626227
esacu
lumsum 0 54166536 54166536 0 0 0
2515-00-101-0-33
Fcg Basic Grants 0 0 0 0 0
(Additional Grant) 0 0 0 0 0
2515-00-101-0-35
5195000 5195000 5046000 5046000 2108740 2108740 -2937260 -2937260
Additional Grant) 0 0 0 0 0
Major Head Total: 103397243 103397243 108490536 0| 108490536 84415917 0 84415917 -24074619 -24074619
2575
2575-00-101-0-26
Sama Vikasa Yojane weh owen 0 0 0 0 0 0
daenad
Major Head Total: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2702
2702-00-101-0-26
Annual Maintenance And
Repairs cetes durmd wmy 2395156 2395156 2271000 2271000 626235 626235 -1644765 -1644765
choyrivh
2702-00-101-0-27
Survey e 457000 457000 490000 480000 119840 119840 -370160 -370160
2702-00-101-0-28
New Supplies ates sdeoes: 90801 90801 512000 512000 188405 188405 -323595 -323595
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EXPENDITURE HEADS - REVENUE ACCOUNT

Major Head

Actuals Of Previous year

Budget Provision Of Reporting Year

Actuals Of Reporting Year

Excess over Budget +/- Savings

d! Sedurd

oS Sard SeRhin

W&mdn‘dfdbtaﬁ'qtﬁ.!

S8 sSwabs DErc ssben

dﬁ&aﬂm%oi Ty +/- wDad

Head Of Account

Non-Plan

Plan

Total

Non-Plan Plan

Total

Non-Plan

Plan

Total

Non-Plan

Plan Total

S Bedurd

alesndesd

oleensd

odprmsdesc olpersad

ey

almessd

ollzensslend

oleeess ales

2

3

5 6

7

8

9

10

11

12 13

Major, Minor & Sub-Heads

2702-00-101-0-29
Survey Works Minor Irrigation
ey Deoaid Alorey swolr gebrivo

169189

169189

120000

120000

-120000

0 -120000

IMajor Head Total:

3112146

3112146

3393000 0

3393000

934480

934480

-2458520

0 -2458520

2810

2810-00-101-0-01
Biogas Development

BoE o sng
LT sho e

980000

980000

930000

930000

930000

930000

Major Head Total:

980000

980000

930000

930000

930000

930000

2851

2851-00-104-0-30
Assistance To Sericulturists
dre] ei¥rootrt mzat

1099750

1099750

1070000

1070000

1069525

1069525

-475

0 -475

2851-00-107-2-26 X

656812

656812

656812

656812

2851-00-107-0-26
Administration eoes

16174526

16174526

16240000

16240000

12571717

12571717

-3668283

0 -3668283

2851-00-107-0-27
District Industries Centre
sy sociED o

3529257

3529257

3891000

3891000

3829395

3829395

-61605

0 -61605

(Additional Grant)

0

0

0

2851-00-107-0-29

Salary Component To
Handloom And Textiles #,sbrt
o, oy obridr Sesrt wor

3579780

3579780

3860000

3860000

3797597

3797597

-62403

0 -62403

(Additional Grant)

0

0

2851-00-107-0-31
Asst.To Handloom Ind.
G enBeboerd saeon

600000

600000

450000

450000

450000

450000

2851-00-107-0-32

Supply Of Improved Appliances
- Professional Artisans- Free Of
Cost sjsic wgefverent sesxonn
wixpeds movdd Couoesn

387400

397400

364000

364000

388440

388440

24440

0 24440

2851-00-107-0-34
Seminars, Field Days And
Exhibitions fesa riecayrivn,
frd gt s od) godrung

373742

373742

400000

400000

394476

394476

-5524

0 -5524
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Major Head

Actuals Of Previous year

Budget Provision Of Reporting Year

Actuals Of Reporting Year

Excess over Budget +/- Savings

< Bedue ¥

LoodN sure wegDirvd

w08 RS e ot S

Bob SR dwrd Saderish

B whmeEioE B +/- o

Head Of Account

Non-Plan

Plan

Total

Non-Plan Plan Total

Non-Plan

Plan

Total

Non-Plan

Plan Total

g Bedied

olaerident

olatend

oleensdesd odmte oz

olpensest

olmeesd

olatesdest

[ C

2

3

5 6 7

9

10

10

12 13

Major, Minor & Sub-Heads

2851-00-107-0-35

Advisory Services,
Demonstrations, Publicity,
Audiovisual & Demonstration
Farmsxeme derivs, zpead, g,
o o gosed deervd

2851-00-107-0-36
Training zowcs

2851-00-107-0-38
Farms geerise

2851-00-107-0-39

Interest Subsidy For Artisans
Including Artisans Of Tiny
Industries iy 4re0ériv
sgerierivh Aedciod oenlorien
0l dEsabod

Major Head Total:

25754455

25754455

26275000 0 26275000

23157962

23157962

-3117038

0 -3117038

12852
2852-00-101-0-26
Arisan Training Institutes

Sgudiorny Joocd Hog,

457829

457829

490000 490000

489676

489676

-324

0 -324

(Additional Grant)

0

1]

0

Major Head Total:

457829

457829

490000 1] 490000

489676

489676

-324

0 -324

3054

3054-00-101-0-26

Xiii Feg Maintenance Of Roads
& Bridges 138 s, et o
sty Aesbldriy Dasred

(Additional Grant)

0

0

0

3054-00-101-0-28
Maintenance Grants ssbeesiriv
|oatr o

138288825

138288825

34947925

34947925

-9461075

0 -9461075

lumsum

0

44409000 44408000

0

3054-00-101-0-29
Mukhymantri Grameena Raste
Abhivrudhi Yojane stosy siog
redoece OF esepafy almessl

194631310

194631310

50869000 50869000

60012224

60012224

-13882776

] -13882776

|(Additional Grant)

0

23026000 23026000

0

0

0 0

Major Head Total:

332920135

332920135

118304000 0] 118304000

94960149

94960149

-23343851

0 -23343851

3425
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Major Head Actuals Of Previous year Budget Provision Of Reporting Year Actuals Of Reporting Year Excess over Budget +/- Savings
3y Beaurd R ) T8 seaie Sard ogh® gy B s 00 edoeior o) +/- foab
Head Of Account Non-Plan Plan Total Non-Plan Plan Total Non-Plan Plan Total Non-Plan Plan Total
o Bedied olacesdesd olmenssd oy olecndes odaerand ] olecndesd olaresd s olaerdesd olerns T
! 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 1 12 13
Major, Minor & Sub-Heads
3425-00-101-0-26
Natural Resources Data
Management System gznes 498998 498998 500000 500000 496625 496625 -3375 0 -3375
m?xw silod Oxksad qdﬁ’
i 498998 0 498998 500000 0 500000] 496625 0 496625 -3375 0 -3375
3451
3451-00-101-0-26
Planning Board - 4137260 4137260 3900000 3900000 4520487 4520487 -122513 0 -122513
(Additional Grant) 0 743000 743000 0 0 0 0
3451-00-101-0-27
Executive Establishment Of
District Planning Committees 145936 145936 600000 600000 599337 599337 -663 0 663
oy oo ind ssobresd Fizgoty
e
3451-00-101-0-28
Audit Fee Payable To The
Accountant General 687000 687000 735000 735000 735000 735000 0 0 0
abamdimedrt dcadvec 1}1
wbdaecion dhey
(Additional Grant) 0 0 389359 389359 0 0 0
3451-00-101-0-29
Vehicular Support To Cpos 272298 272298 400000 400000 0 -400000 0 -400000
R b MOMRA okl KeRabeTis)
3451-00-101-0-30
Publication Of District At A
Glance - Des wex watetics wobse 114684 114684 150000 150000 132225 132225 17775 0 17775
Major Head Total: 5357178 0 5357178 6528000 0 6528000 6376408 0 6376408 -540951 0 -540951
4210
4210-00-101-0-39
Market Infrastructure Scheme 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
mﬂq sheories @wobr decss
Major Head Total: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3475
3475-00-101-0-27
Market Infrastructure Scheme
i seyies ddabe olsens 0 1000000 1000000 799134 799134 -200866 0 -200866
Major Head Total: 0 0 0 1000000 0 1000000 799134 0 799134 -200866 0 -200866
Treasury Total 3639283305 0| 3639283305 3656588574 0| 3656588574 3272030312 0 3272030312  -402988176 0| -402988176
Less of Exp ire 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Treasuary Totall 3639283305 0f 3639283305 3656588574 0] 3656588574 3272030312 0| 3272030312| -402988176 0] -402988176
Scheme Total, 1851706249| 1851706249 0 2028612124 2028612124 1]
Grand Totall 3639283305 1851706249| 5490989554 3656588574 0] 3656588574 3272030312| 2028612124 5300642436] -402988176 0| -402988176
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2019-20 Zilla Panchayath, Davanagere

FUND WISE

Major Head Fund-1 Fund-2 Fund-3 Total

Tpen Bedurd DB~ B-2 d5-3 wthy
2059 0 48070588 0 48070588
2202 262590001 1168309124 0 1430899125
2205 0 19926665 0 19926665
2210 141325817 458035868 0 599361685
2211 4124115 750749 0 4874864
2225 0 751492578 0 751492578
2235 0 2907971 0 2907971
2402 0 8847546 0 8847546
2403 0 41280912 0 41280912
2405 0 10110296 0 10110296
2406 0 62316995 0 62316995
Revenue 2425 0 250000 0 250000
account 2435 0 79130736 0 79130736
2515 0 84415917 0 84415917
2575 0 0 0 0
2702 0 934480 0 934480
2851 0 23157962 0 23157962
2810 930000 0 0 930000
2852 0 489676 0 489676
3054 0 94960149 0 94960149
3425 0 496625 0 496625
3451 0 6376408 0 6376408
3475 0 799134 0 799134
408969933 2863060379 0 3272030312
4210 0 2000000 0 2000000
capital 4425 0 250000 0 250000
account 4851 0 200000 0 200000
0 2450000 0 2450000
DDR 6425 0 467000 0 467000
TOTAL 6851 0 200000 0 200000
0 667000 0 667000
GRAND TOTAL 408969933 2866177379 0 3275147312

('h‘ic%!‘;éz-c:)?:’:ts Officer
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ANNUAL ACCOUNTS OF ZILLA PANCHAYAT |
ZILLA PANCHAYAT DAVANAGERE
STATEMENT - IV
DETAILED ACCOUNT OF RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURE OF CAPITAL ACCOUNNT |
FOR THE YEAR - 2019-20

(Amount in Rupees)

RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURE HEAD - CAPITAL ACCOUNT

Major Head Budget Provision of Reporting Year Actuals of During the Year Excess Over Budget +/- Savings Total upto the end of the year
e Oy beart 200 SRms SuErs wge g b3 N g BB (+)/ oD (<) e wodg iy Seg
Head of Account Non-Plan Plan Total Non-Plan Plan Total Non-Plan Plan Total Non-Plan Plan Total
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 8 9 10
4059
4059-80-051-0-26
Creation of Infrastructure in new 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16188139.00 16188139.00
districts
Major Head Wise Total : 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16188139.00 16188139.00

4202

4202-01-201-1-01 Pry. School Bldgs
Teh e B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0] 149849.00 7586612.25 7736461.25

4202-01-202-1-01 Secondary
Schools Buildings s carivo 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 405544.00 13859517.50 14265061.50

4202-01-202-7-01 Secondary

Schools Buildings smemes s 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0|  613853.00 61000.00 674853.00
4202-01-600-0-01 Akshara Dhasoha
Capital Outlay w0 ceaeras womcoy ¢ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0|  9450000.00|  9450000.00
Major Head Wise Total : 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0| 1169246.00]  30957129.75|  32126375.75
4210
4210-00-101-0-39
Pry. Health Centre Bidgs. 0 0 0| 2000000 0|  2000000| 2000000 0| 2000000 5166198  8469813.00|  13636011.00

TRRY exdeer Stogiivd

4210-02-103-1-01

Pry. Health Centre Bldgs. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12979464.00 12979464.00
TP ey Sogrivo
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RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURE HEAD - CAPITAL ACCOUNT

Major Head Budget Provision of Reporting Year Actuals of During the Year Excess Over Budget +/- Savings Total upto the end of the year
Fed O beard SO0 Snwa SET Wt S T3 mOF Sy FHTO (+)/ weIToL (-) ST wodd wiy deg
Head of Account Non-Plan Plan Total Non-Plan Plan Total Non-Plan Plan Total Non-Plan Plan Total
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 8 9 10
4210-02-103-1-02 Upgradation of
Primary Health Centres 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5247225.00 5247225.00
TEEAT ety Sognv euidsce
Major Head Wise Total : 0 0 2000000 0 2000000 2000000 0| 2000000 5166198 26696502.00 31862700.00
4215
4215-01-102-1-01
Rural Water Supply Scheme 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14682825.00 14682825.00
reiere DD Xowooew oleexd
4215-01-102-1-81 EE District
Planning Monitaring Cell World Bank 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 28541786.00 28541786.00
4215-01-102-2-71
Rural Water Supply 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 22618273.00 22618273.00
e Dedh HODYED
4215-01-102-9-01 Arwsp-Scarcity
and Pms Announcement 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5710283.00 19716674.00 25426957.00
m,w.m%aﬁ. ety RooBE)
4215-01-102-9-04
Rural Water Supply Scheme 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0| 14456854.00 25404737.00 39861591.00
TRaxre Jeh Koo ol
Major Head Wise Total : 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0| 20167137.00f 110964295.00| 131131432.00
4225
4225-01-277-2-04 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00
4225-01-800-0-01 Constructions of
Ambedkar Bhawana 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00
uum-cgcﬁ a3 DEREC
4225-02-277-2-01
Ashramas and Hostels 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 749941.00 749941.00
o w2 S=Enw
Major Head Wise Total : 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 749941.00 749941.00
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RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURE HEAD - CAPITAL ACCOUNT

Major Head
T Y brart

Budget Provision of Reporting Year
SO0 SRedd dErd uhet 2

Actuals of During the Year
T3 WO By

Excess Over Budget +/- Savings
TS0 (+)/ vvwsses (-)

Total upto the end of the year
=Hrd wogg way deg

Head of Account

Non-Plan Plan Total

Non-Plan Plan Total

Non-Plan

Plan

Total

Non-Plan

Plan

Total

1

2 3 4

5 6 7

8

9

10

8

9

10

4235

4235-02-102-1-01
Nabard Kamagaarigalu, Construction
of Anganawadi TRTF
RO S wonITa L]

VSRR

4019905.00

4019905.00

Major Head Wise Total :

4019905.00

4019905.00

4425

4425-00-101-0-26
Share Capital Assistance to Various
Categories pf Co- operative societies
WG SrFrd ZTHO Mognen ed
woBdYS Ao

250000 0 250000

250000

250000

850000

1798000.00

2648000.00

4425-00-108-0-38
Investment in other co-operatives

7500.00

7500.00

4425-00-108-0-49
Investment in other co-operatives

1705800.00

1705800.00

4425-00-108-0-71
Investment in other co-operatives

590000.00

580000.00

4425-00-108-0-72
Share Capital to Other Co operatives
Hedd woBme |IY ITwd MoFren

127000.00

127000.00

4425-00-108-0-77
Investment in other co-operatives

549000.00

549000.00

4425-00-108-0-79
investment in other co-operatives
wEieed ROV SErdeA dad wodaey

0.00

0.00

4425-00-108-0-79 Assistance to
Small Industrial Activities =i 4reosriv
eI

0.00

4425-02-277-2-01
Investment in other co-operatives

0 0 0

0

4]

1170000.00

1170000.00

Major Head Wise Total :

250000 0 250000

250000

250000

850000

5947300

6797300

Page 46



RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURE HEAD - CAPITAL ACCOUNT

Major Head
Toen dg bedars

Budget Provision of Reporting Year
=00 SReT SHrE e e

Actuals of During the Year

b3 WOR g

Excess Over Budget +/- Savings
O (+)/ LovTeH (=)

Total upto the end of the year
S5 w03 win dag

Head of Account

Non-Plan Plan Total

Non-Plan

Plan

Total

Non-Plan Plan Total

Non-Plan Plan

Total

1

2 3 4

5

6

7

8 9 10

8 9

10

4702

4702-00-101-1-01
Construction of New Tanks

115452.00 5032982.00 5

148434.00

4702-00-101-1-02
Minor irrigation

4786523.00 4

786523.00

4702-00-101-1-03
Minor irrigation-surface water

310773.00 5785112.80 6

095885.80

4702-00-101-9-01
New Tanks

260478.00 1097000.00 1

357478.00

4702-00-101-9-02
Restoration of Old and Breached
Tanks z¢ =P wBEoERChDE §onY
:.’sﬁres:—-a?&d

124593.00 0.00

124593.00

4702-00-102-1-01
Ganga Kalyan Schemes
nome swpre olmewd

0.00 5632604.00 5

632604.00

4702-00-102-1-03
Land Acquisition Charges
Ge mied S

0.00 1182993.00 1

182993.00

Major Head Wise Total :

811296.00 23517214.80 24

328510.80

4851

4851-00-103-0-04
Government share n Handloom Co-
operative 305 ©r0 IXTRC Hognvd
ZTFUT e WoBEmY

0 350000.00

350000.00

4851-00-106-0-05
Share Capital to Coir co-op <28
Tk woRY fdn'aai Im:O HoTE

0 20000.00

20000.00

4851-00-800-2-00
Share Capital to Industrial co-op
330 feth wodsy zi_Jszf Etst ple)

Ho3rg

0 31000.00

31000.00
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RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURE HEAD - CAPITAL ACCOUNT

Major Head
TeE O beard

Budget Provision of Reporting Year
HO0 ERchE SErd wi g5d

Actuals of During the Year

I3 WOT 2y

Excess Over Budget +/- Savings
BHTO (+)/ wovzed (-)

Total upto the end of the year

SIS ucs__g wtd Ras
£ ) -

Head of Account

Non-Plan

Plan Total

Non-Plan

Plan

Total

Non-Plan Plan Total

Non-Plan

Plan

Total

1

2 3 4

6

7

8 9 10

8

9

10

4851-00-101-0-37
Share Capital to Industrial co-op
23d Fed womme S_Jr.auﬁ [ETC

#oyé

200000

200000

200000 200000

600000

400000

1000000.00

Major Head Wise Total :

200000

200000

200000 0 200000

600000

801000

1401000

5054

5054-00-300-1-73
Roads-bridges-lumpsum

105000.00

105000.00

5054-00-337-1-72
Roads-bridges-lumpsum

12000.00

6632251.50

6544251.50

5054-04-337-1-01
Roads-bridges-lumpsum

966118.00

0.00

966118.00

5054-04-337-1-71
Rural Communication

260906.00

1303717.00

1564623.00

5054-04-337-1-73
Construction of Roads with Peoples
part  wane AmiErieetit odry
i

2626383.80

2626383.80

5054-04-337-1-74
Rural Communication
nsnere Xowdr

9314468.00

9314468.00

5054-04-337-7-01
Roads-bridges-lumpsum

78000.00

3057498.00

3135498.00

5054-04-337-7-02

New Bridges and Culverts
RSy Jeasd shE) oo

434370.00

434370.00

5054-04-800-1-04 Development of
Roads in Sugar Factory Areas
~gd seaeRri smaobdN o sl

623843.00

5098381.00

5722224.00

5054-04-800-1-71 Asphalting of
Roads Treating sub Gra meoweeeses
TRV RO hotrtedh sbeel,
shbiteRaD

13602699.00

13602699.00

5054-04-800-1-72
Other Roads Formation
azd oAnY dEwen

6908029.35

6908029.35
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RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURE HEAD - CAPITAL ACCOUNT

Major Head Budget Provision of Reporting Year Actuals of During the Year Excess Over Budget +/- Savings Total upto the end of the year
s oY brart Soh SRmE SHrs udl gEd 08 WmOF 2 BHTO (+)/ wvozod (-) = wogd Ly dog
Head of Account Non-Plan Plan Total Non-Plan Plan Total Non-Plan Plan Total Non-Plan Plan Total
1 2 3 4 5 6 T 8 9 10 8 9 10
5054-04-800-1-73
Construction of New Bridges & 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 25445001  11587664.40 11613109.40
Culverts Bz Fesny dmwnrn
5054-04-800-1-75
Formation of Roads in sugar factory
area 10 manrs TSI oF 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3057909.00 3057909.00
LI
Major Head Wise Total : 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2400682.00 63194001.05 65594683.05
5475
5475-00-102-1-60
sl '?Imgdczgfv%grgf&"p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 195200.00 195200.00
Loy
Major Head Wise Total : 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 195200.00 195200.00
Grand Total c.ay 2ag 0.00 0.00 2450000 0.00| 2450000.00| 2450000 0] 2450000/ 31164559.00| 283230627.60| 314395186.60
Fund Wise Details
Major Head Fund 1 Fund 2 Fund 3 Total
4210 0 2000000 0 2000000
4425 0 250000 0 250000
4851 0 200000 200000
Grand Total 0.00| 2450000.00 0.00| 2450000.00
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ANNUAL ACCOUNTS OF ZILLA PANCHAYAT
ZILLA PANCHAYAT : DAVANAGERE

DETAILS OF BALANCES UNDER DEBT AND
DEPOSIT ACCOUNTFOR THE YEAR : 2019-20

STATEMENT -V

(Amount in Rs.)

(Major, Minor and Sub-head under each Group) Opening Balance Receipts Total Disbursement Closing Balance
1. DEBT
Total : 0 0 0 0
2. LOANS AND ADVANCES
6425-00-101-0-27
Loan Assistance to Various Categories of Co-Op. -2412703.00 0.00 -2412703.00 467000.00 -2879703.00
Societies-Ncde
6425-00-101-0-31
Loans to Women Co-operatives for construction of -1398000.00 0.00 -1398000.00 -1398000.00
common workshed
6425-00-108-3-43
Loan Assistance to Various Categories of Co-Op. -841000.00 0.00 -841000.00 0.00 -841000.00
Societies-Ncdc
6425-00—108.-33:’6 : - -359500.00 0.00 -359500.00 0.00 -359500.00
Loans to Women Co-operatives (working capital)
6425-00-108-3-81
Loans to Women Co-operatives for construction of -2002000.00 0.00 -2002000.00 0.00 -2002000.00
common workshed
Total : -7013203.00 0.00 -7013203.00 467000.00 -7480203.00
6851-00-103-2-08
= : - -270000.00 0.00 -270000.00 0.00 -270000.00
Housing colonies,Weaving Centres
6851-00-103-2-09
- - -460000.00 0.00 -460000.00 0.00 -460000.00
Collective Weaving Centres
6851-00-105-0-41
: : -1800000.00 0.00 -1800000.00 200000.00 -2000000.00
Collective Weaving Centres
6851-00-200-2-54
- = -1076620.00 0.00 -1076620.00 0.00 -1076620.00
Seed Margin Money for Tiny & SSI units in rural areas
6851-00-200-2-56
-40000.00 0.00 -40000.00 0.00 -40000.00
Industrial Co-Operative
Total : -3646620.00 0.00 -3646620.00 200000.00 -3846620.00
Lailal Sl By -140000.00 0.00 -140000.00 0.00 -140000.00
Loans for Construction of Business Premises
Total : -140000.00 0.00 -140000.00 0.00 -140000.00
Total (Loans & Advances) : -10799823.00 0.00 -10799823.00 667000.00 -11466823.00
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ANNUAL ACCOUNTS OF ZILLA PANCHAYAT
ZILLA PANCHAYAT : DAVANAGERE
STATEMENT -V
DETAILS OF BALANCES UNDER DEBT AND

DEPOSIT ACCOUNTFOR THE YEAR : 2019-20

(Amount in Rs.)

(Major, Minor and Sub-head under each Group) Opening Balance Receipts Total Disbursement Closing Balance
3. OTHER FUNDS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total : 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4. DEPOSIT AND ADVANCES
8443-00-108-0-00 Public Works Deposits -6535041.85 0.00 -6535041.85 0.00 -6535041.85
43-00-1 45697.00
84. 05-0.-05 845697 00 0.00 845697.00 0.00 845697
Other Deposit 0.00 0.00
-00-104- - - 0
- 8550 04-0-00 -22000.00 0.00 22000.00 0.00 22000.00
civil advances-other adavances 0.00 0.00
8671-00- - -11 7
00-101-0-01 11160.70 0.00 11160.70 0.00 11160.70
Dep Balance 0.00 0.00
Total : -5722505.55 0.00 -5722505.55 0.00 -5722505.55

5. SUSPENSE AND MISCELLANEQUS

8448-00-109-8-00
Zila Panchayath alc 44699.00 0.00 44699.00 0.00 44699.00

8658-00-102-0-00

-74 3 0. - 22 0.00 -74075026.22
Suspense A/C (Civil) other miscellaneous N o0 TS 2 i
it g o 2168259.07 0.00 2168259.07 0.00 2168250.07
ZP Suspense Account
8658-00-102-2-81
-8365920. 0.00 920. 0.00 -8365920.00
Taluk Panchayath Suspense Credit W ~A6EIL0.0 0
8658-00-107-0-00 Cash Settlement Suspense Alc -4037803.00 0.00 -4037803.00 0.00 -4037803.00
8658-00-129-0-00 Material Purchase Settlement
Suspense Alc -7283650.90 0.00 -7283650.90 0.00 -7283650.90
8670-00-103-0-01
8897537.00 0.00 8897537.00 0.00 8897537.00
Social Welfare Suspense
L A -2063267.00 0.00 -2063267.00 0.00 -2063267.00
B C M Suspense
Total : -84715172.05 0.00 -84715172.05 0.00 -84715172.05
6. REMITTANCES
8782-00-102-1-00 _43182551.30 0.00 -43182551.30 0.00 4318255130
ZP PWD Accounts 0.00
8782-00-103-2-00 Forest remittances -73444205.20 0.00 -73444205.20 0.00 -73444205.20
Total : -116626756.50 0.00 -116626756.50 0.00 -116626756.50
Grand Total -217864257.10 0.00 -217864257.10 667000.00 -218531257.10
&,

Chicf Accolunts Officer
Zilla Panchayat, Dayanagere.
- i Sl g

==
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ANNEXURE - A

PROFORMA FOR INCORPORATING TRANSACTIONS RELATING TO CENTRALLY SPONSORED SCHEMES FOR THE YEAR 2019-20

{To be enclosed fo Annual Accounts ) (Amount In Rs.) _
SIN|  Name ofthe |Account No & Name of Opening Balance | Receipts Balance with
o. Scheme :ti::;ka‘:'lztfl Imzl:er::ﬂng Zilla Panchayat Torai(or) Central Share Total Expenditure Imzle;':zﬂng funzci:: - Tainl
¥ ¥ State Others. gency 4
1 2 3 a 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14
2216-03-101-0-51 [SBLOVG A/C
i o i bl 1348246.00 17327431.00| 18675677.00 0.00 0.00 62830500  19303982.00|  1035425.00| 2025709.00| 16242848.00] 18268557.00
251500-101-0-19 |S.8.M. DVG AZC
2 | BRDaAdming |otasine 0.00 1827581.00] 182758100  3418000.00|  5802000.00 2455300  11072134.00| 11054711.00 0.00 17423.00 17423.00
2215 TOTAL
SANITATION  |Syndicate Bank, DVG,
3 | (swacth Bharath |/e No100120r004ssas | 56672930.00 20979622.00| 77652561.00 5377200000 23151000.00 1996427.00| 156571988.00| 89739740.00| 50010103.00| 16822145.00| 66832248.00
mission]
4 |2810 Jovaniia {Blo|PKGE, DVG, A/c No. 0.00 7428855.00| 7428856.00 000|  930000.00 254091.00|  8612946.00|  5224238.00 000| 338870800  3388708.00
gas) 10590100006%15
5 | General Account f@i"ﬁf&‘lﬁ;&’zﬁz 0.00 408330000 4083300.00 0.00| 4000093900 254946.00|  44339185.00 38493964.00 000| 5845221.00|  5845221.00
2505-60-105-0-31 [sBIDVG, A/C No.
5 | e Lt s 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2505-60-105-0-31  [SBI, DVG, A/C Mo,
Bt et o B b i Ao 0.00 1024000  10240.00 0.00 41900000.00 147135.00|  42057375.00| 33844444.00 000| 8212931.00] 8212931.00
8 | MGNREGA (EFMS) 0.00 0.00 0.00(1472348812.00| 163595170.00 0.00| 1635943982.00| 1635943982.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
. State Bank of india, DVG.
9 BRGF e s 54936712.00 0.00| 54936712.00 0.00 0.00 2300575.00|  57237287.00| 15943980.00| 41293307.00 41293307.00
Canara Bank,
10| R-SefiScheme [Mandipete. DVG Ac 0.00 845567.00|  845567.00 0.00 0.00 16785.00 862352.00|  809656.00 0.00 52696.00 52696.00
No:0508101062054
Rajeev Gandhi Caorary Buhk,
Ll I e Mandipete, DVG  Ac|  1771336.00 113878.00| 1885214.00 0.00 0.00 21322200  2098436.00|  285485.00) 1698611.00|  114341.00|  1812951.00
Hinya Tolane  14:0508101061392
NRLM (Sanjivini) | Senare Bank,
12 Mandipsle, DVG 3576479.00 1589492.00| 5165971.00| 104530834.00| 69687223.00 1971051.00| 181355079.00| 164166479.00| 301471500 14173885.00| 17188600.00
Scheme A :
¢ NO:0S08101060683
$Bl. DVG, Ac No:
13| EPanchayath |33 DV A 0.00 6533559.00| 6533559.00 0.00]  700000.00 21272800  7446287.00|  384765.00 0.00| 708152200|  7061522.00
P-Members  |PKGB. P.J EXETENTION
14 . DVG. Afc No. 0.00 7225577.00| 7225577.00 39612000.00 0.00 33794500  47175522.00| 31685255.00 000 15490267.00| 15490267.00
Hanoraium 1059010102151 4
TOTAL 118305712.00 67965102.00| 186270814.00 1673681446.00] 345766332.00 8357763.00] 2214076555.00] 2028612124.00| 98042445.00] 87421987.00| 185464431.00
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Notes to Accounts

"It is certified that all

the bank accounts above mentioned are maintained and operated by the chief excutive officer zllla panchayath , davangere have been incorporated in this
statement”

In respect of the following schemes mentioned amounts were drawn under zp fund and transfered fo schemes bank accounts. Hence these transactions are appearing in both
freasury & bank transactions in annual accounts (a) DRDA- 82,50,000 (B} BIOGAS-93,0000

under the scheme DRDA , the amount of Rs.9,70,000 is received from ZP Bellary is including receipt side of that scheme.
Under the scheme IAY the amount of Rs 16,063 is fransfered to zp bellary ( concerned to harapanahalli tq ) as shown in CA report.

under the scheme NRLM ZP Davanagere has fransfered Rs, 3,28,93,051 to Bellary Zp as shown as expenditure in the financial statement .

ot .
Chief Acca S O ffices ch = Officer.
Zila Papchayar, Dayanagere. THla P ayat, Davange)
- ‘t}__/ 1B

P
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Zilla Panchayath Davanagere 2019-20

FORMAT-1
Cash Book Of Receipt & Expenditure
RECEIPTS PAYMENTS
Budget extimates (Rs) Amount Actuals (Rs.) Budget extimates (Rs.) Amount Actuals (Rs.)
. = = HEADS OF ACCOUT = . =
g £ ] &S c @ L5 I T e E = =
HEADS OF ACCOUNT 55 S s s K] 3 ] S
v Sa g ke 2a N 2 Sa g 2 2a & 2
Opening balance 0 0 0
1 Cash in Hand 0 0
2 Balance in Bank 0 186270814 186270814
3 Balance in Treasury a 2834821658 2834821658
4 Investments 0 0
PART1- PANCHAYAT FUND PART1- PANCHAYAT FUND
Revenue Account- Receipt Tax Receipts Revenue Account-Expenditure
0028 Taxes on Profession, Trades etc. 2049 Interest Payments 0 0 0 0 a
101 Profession Tax 101 Interest Provident Fund 0 o 0 0 0
102 Trade Tax 102 Interest on InsuFr:nr\cde and Pension ° i 0 ° 8
103 Trade Licence Fees 103 | [Interestan other Deposits and 0 0 0 0 o
Accounts
901 Share of net proceeds assigned 2059 Maintenace of Community
Assests
0029 Land Revenue 101 Maintenaces & Repairs 51068000 0 51068000 48070588 0 48070588
101 [ — 2 Work Charges E_slabhshment ° o o o 0
Expenditure
27 Suspence Debits 0 0 (<] o 0
28 Mai ce And Repairs 1] ] ] 0 0
102 Surcharge on Land Revenue Tax 29 Other Maintenance Expenditure 0 0 0 0 0
30 Suspence Credits o ] a 4] 0
103 Taxes on Plantation 102 Furnishing 0 0 0 g 0
901 Share of net proceeds assigned 103 Lease Charges o 0 ] "] 0
0030 Stamps and Registration Fees 104 Machinery & Equipments 1] 0 o o 0
101 Duty on Transfer by sale zo73 | PAPRSRRS ORI, o 0 o 0 0
Taxes on Property other than Superannuation & Retirement
o o o ']
0085 Agriculture Land 104 Allowance °
101 Property Tax on Residential Buliding 102 Commuted Value of Pension o 0 o o o
e || FroeeyTenoniin Raddeel 105 Leave Encashment Benefit 0 0 0 0 o
uliding
Share of net Proceeds assigned to
%01 Panchayals 106 Other Pensionary benefit 0 0 0 0 0
0041 Taxes on Vechicles 2202 Education 0 o 0 0 o
Taxes on Cycle/ Cart and other .
101 recaloN fonTIN G- Mor vehioles Ack 101 Primary Education 661254499 0 651254400 | 402446408 0 462446408
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goy | Shareof “LZ;‘;;Z‘;‘;S;“'Q"M o 18 Mid- day Meal Scheme 0 o o 0 0
0042 Taxes on Goods and Passengers 27 Appointment Of School Mothers o 0 "] o ]
40 L 0 [ 0 o 0
101 Toll Tax 102 Secondary Education 938764847 0 938764847 | 933472046 0 033472046
40 Raod. Culver Bridge 103 Adult Education 2022000 0 2022000 1672805 0 1672805
il Ferry 104 Non- formal Education 3500000 0 3500000 3306966 0 3306966
42 Water Ways 2203 Technical Treining and 0 ° o 0 0
Voeatinnal Fduratinn
43 Others 101 Assistance to Universiﬁg{ Colleges o 0 o o o
- for Technical Training
102 Taxes on entry z!r :anods into Local 102 FO—— % 5 5 o o
103 Taxes on Passengers Pilgrims 103 Polytechnic Colleges 0 0 0 o o
goy | Shareof "e;;ﬁzjfmass‘g"“ L] 104 Vocational Education 0 0 0 0 0
0044 Service Tax 2205 Art, Culture and Libraries 0 0 0 0 0
101 Service Tax 101 Promotion of Art & Culture 1000000 0 1000000 0 0 0
Share of net Proceeds assigned of
= e1F’ilfcc"'eayem-.a e 102 Public Libraries ¢ 0 ° ° ‘ e
0045 | Taxes en Duties and Commodities [ 0 0 0 0
101 Entertainmet Tax 103 Public Exhibition 0 0 0 0 o
102 Advertisement Tax 104 Sports & Youth Services 21088000 0 21088000 19626665 0 10026665
103 Receipts under Education Cess 2206 Market and Fairs o 0 0 0 0
104 Receipts under other Acts. 101 Market 0 0 0 0 o
105 Forest Development Tax o 0 0 0 0
har Sign 102 Fairs
901 Share ofneip:r::::;f ;s igned to & o @ ° 3
2210 Health and Family Welfare 0 0 0 0 0
101 Primary Health Centers 2670990000 0 267090000 | 255233226 0 255233226
15 NRHM 0 0 0 0 0
102 Community Health Centers 21700000 0 21700000 16779438 0 19779438
15 NRHM 4] 0 1] 0 0
103 Hospitals & Dispencaries 166415000 0 166415000 | 153063420 0 153063420
15 NRHM o 0 4] 0 o
104 Health Sub-Centers 0 [ [o} 0 0
15 NRHM o 0 4] 0 ]
105 Other System of Medicine <] o 0 0 o
106 Family welfare services 248684602 0 248684692 | 171285601 8 171285601
: 2 W an i 0 0 1 0 0
Non-Tax Receipts 120111 Womoer:g‘avelgpill?;:r:;:l:m o o Q o U
0049 Interest Receipt 15 NRHM 0 0 o 0 1]
101 Interest on bank Depasit 102 Child Development Programme 7526000 0 7526000 4874864 o 4874864
102 Interest on Loans and Advanices 15 NRHM 0 0 0 0 0
800 Other Receipts 2215 Water Supply and Sanitation 0 0 0 0 a
0059 Mai“‘“""‘::s‘;:f:"‘“‘“““" 51088000 0 51068000 | 4ps0s27e 0 400082711 | 101 | Maintenance of Water Supply Line 0 0 0 0 0
101 Rent from Buikiing 0 0 0 0 0 0 102 Ma'""’”a{_‘z;eﬂﬂ;e"a" of o 0 0 o 0
102 Recovery of Percentage charges 0 0 0 ] o 0 103 Sewerage and Sanitation 0 0 0 0 a
103 Fir Charg‘éz;’ Metstunerias and 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 Total Sanitation Campaign 0 0 0 0 0
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Contribution & Recoveries

0071 towards Pension and other 0 0 101 House site for Landless 0 o 0 0 0
= -
101 Pension Contribution 0 0 [ 0 0 14 Indira Awas Yojana (IAY) 0 0 0 0
102 Legveand Pgnsmn C!onmbuuon it 0 0 0 o 0 102 Construction of Houses 0 o 0 0 Y
____levied separately
0202 Education 1617620346 1617620346 1404303322 0 1494393322 14 Indira Awas Yojana (IAY) 0 0 0 0 0
101 Primary Education 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
102 Secondary Education 0 ] [i] 0 0 103 | Maintenance and Repair of Houses 0 0 0 0 0
103 Adult Education 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Welfare of Scheduled Castes,
104 Non- formal Education 0 0 0 0 0 2225 | Scheduled Tribes and other 0 0 0 0 o
Weaker Section
Welfare of Scheduled Castes,
0205 Market & Fairs 0 0 ] 101 | Scheduled Tribes and other Weaker 289401000 0 289401000 | 253374600 0 253374600
Section
101 Receipts from Market/ Hut 0 0 0 0 0 40 Scholarship to Student for Primary 0 0 o 0 ]
o 0 o ° ° 41 Scholarship to Student for 0 o 0 o 0
104 Receipts form fair Secondary
) o 0 0 0 42 |Scholarship to Student for Technical 0 0 0 0 0
Education
0210 Health o 0 43 Maintenace of SC hostels 0 0 o 0 0
101 | Recelpts/ Cn:::jbuout::rfrom Patients | 441780602 704780692 | 458210677 0 458210677 102 Welfare of Scheduled Tribes 116684000 0 116684000 | 112250148 0 112250148
Scholarship to Student for Primary
0
0211 Family Welfare 1] 40 Education 0 0 ] 0 ]
101 | Recovery of Over Payment from Ac Bill| 7526000 7526000 208910000 0 208919000 a1 Scholarship to Student for 0 0 o 0 o
Secondary Education
0215 Water Supply Sanitation a 0 42 Scholarship to Slude_nl for Technical o o o o 6
Education
101 | Receipts from Water Supply Schemes 0 0 0 0 0 43 Maintence of ST Hostels 0 0 0 o 0
102 Fees, Fines etc 0 0 o 0 0 103 Weffare of other weaker sections 362310000 0 302310000 | 385867821 0 385867821
103 Sewerage & Sanitation services ) 0 0 0 0 49 | Schoiarship to Student for Primary 0 0 0 0 o
Education
Scholarship to Student for
i
0216 Rural Housing o 0 41 Secondary Education 0 0 0 0 0
800 Other Receipts o 0 o n 42 Scholarship to smdgm for Technical 0 o 0 - 0
Education
0235 Social Security Welfare 4572000 4572000 12008000 0 12008000 26 | Meintenance SL:\:;:“' Sections 0 0 0 0 0
800 Other Receipls 0 0 0 0 ] 2235 Social Security & Welfare 0 0 0 0 0
0250 SC ST & Obc 798395000 798385000 797803000 0 787803000 101 Social Welfare 4572000 ] 4572000 2007071 0 2007971
101 Other Receip o o o 0 0 102 Welfare of Handicapped a 0 0 0 0
0401 Agriculture 0 0 103 Welfare of Mentally Retarded 0 0 0 0 0
101 ol U ] — 90311000 90344000 0 90344000 104 Aesilarnca o Vokintry 0 0 0 0 0
Others Organizations
Animal Husbandry, Diaying, _—
7
0403 Poultry and Fuel and Fodder 44790000 44790000 38593000 i} 38503000 105 | Deposit Linked Insurance Scheme ] 0 0 o 0
Receipts from Cattle and Buffalo
101 Deve ot 0 0 0 0 0 2402 Soil and water Conservation 0 0 0 o 0
102 Receipts from Piggery 1] o 0 o 0 101 Land Improvement ] 0 0 ] 0 0
103 Receipts from Poultry Development 0 0 0 0 0 102 Land Reforms 0 0 0 0 0
Receipts from Fodder and Feed .
104 Development o 0 0 0 0 103 Land Consolidation o 0 0 0 0
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Receipts from other Livestock g :
105 Dovelopment 0 0 0 o 0 0 104 Soil and water Conservation 9047000 0 2047000 8847546 0 8847546
. Animal Husbandry, Dairying
106 Receipts from Milky Supply Scheme ] 0 0 0 0 ' ¢ o 0 0 0 0
i Y Supply ° 2403 Polutry and Fuel and Fodder
0405 Fisheries 10852000 10852000 10852000 0 10852000 101 Cattle and Buffalo Development 44700000 0 44700000 41280012 0 41280912
101 Sale of Fish, Fish Seeds etc 0 0 0 0 ] 0 102 Piggery Development Q (] 0 0 0
102 Aucation of Fishing Rights 0 0 0 0 0 0 103 Poultry Development 0 0 0 o [}
103 Licence Fees, Fines etc 0 0 o 0 0 0 104 Fuel and Fodder Development 0 0 0 0 0
104 Services and Service Fees 0 0 0 0 0 0 105 | Insurance of Livestock and Poultry 0 0 0 o 0
0406 Forestry 50495000 60485000 66523800 o 66523800 106 Dby Devse:m Frojecis 0 o 0 0 0
101 Sacial forestry (1] 0 o [ 0 0 107 Extension & Training 0 0 i} (1] 3}
40 Sale of Timber & other Forest Produce (] 0 o 0 0 [ 2405 Fisheries 0 0 0 o 0
a2 Receipts from Forest Plantation 0 o o 0 '] 0 101 Proocessinha.a:'ee;:vawn and 10852000 0 10852000 10110206 0 10110296
43 Receipts from Firewood Plantation 0 0 0 0 0 ] 102 Fishery Cooperative 0 0 0 0 0
102 Farm Forestry 0 0 0 o 0 ] 103 Extension & Training 0 o o 0 0
40 Sale of Timber & other Forest Produce o 0 0 0 0 0 104 Development Schemes 0 o 0 o a
42 Receipts from Farest Plantation 0 0 0 0 0 0 2406 Forestry ] 0 ()] 0 0
43 Receipts from Firewood Plantation 0 0 0 0 0 0 101 Social Forestry 60405000 0 60495000 62316095 0 62316695
103 Fees 0 0 [ 0 0 0 40 Economic Plantation 0 0 0 0 0
5 Forest Conservation and
42 - Operati 0 0 4; 0 0 0 0 0
0425 Co- Operation 2 Development
101 Co- Operation Receipts 250000 a 250000 1105300 0 1105300 102 Farm Forestry o o ] 0 0
Agriculture including Agriculture :
0 0 0 o 0 0 0
0435 Extension a 40 Ecanomic Plantation
Forest Conservation and
0 0 [}
101 Crop Husbandry 0 o 42 Development <] (] o 0 <]
40 Sale of Seeds o 0 0 0 0 0 103 Zoological Parks o o 0 0 o
41 Receipts from Agriculture Farm o 0 0 o 0 0 104 Public Garden o 0 0 0 o
42 Sale of Manure and Fertilizers 0 Q 0 0 a 0 105 Minor Forest Produce 0 0 0 0 o]
43 Receipts from Commercial Crop 0 o 0 o 0 0 2408 Public Distribution System o 0 Y o 0
Lease charges for Storage and
102 Warehousing of Agricultural Product 0 ° ! 9. ¢ o 1 Procurement & Supply ¢ 9 e o 0
0515 Panchayati Raj Programmes 108480536 108480536 1156857787 0 115057787 102 Assistance To Co-Operatives 0 0 [} 0 0
101 District Panchayat 0 0 0 0 0 0 103 Storage & Waterhousing 0 0 0 o 0
40 Licence Fee 0 0 0 0 0 0 26 Maintenance of Waterhouses 0 o 0 0 o
41 Fees for use of Quarry 0 0 0 0 0 0 2425 Co-operatives 0 0 0 0 0
42 Rent for use of land 0 o 0 o 0 0 101 A To Co-Operatives 250000 0 250000 250000 0 250000
a5 Receipts from Comni[y - o o o 0 0 2435 Agriculture including 0 ) o 0 0
Develonment Proiect Aariculture Evtensinn
4 Other Rales;; :;es Except Tax 0 0 0 0 0 0 101 Crop Husbandry 81264000 0 81264000 | 79130736 0 79130736
Regisitration Charges (Other than .
45 those not covered under respective 0 [ 0 0 o o 40 Extension of Farmes Training 0 ] U] o 0
functional major heads)
46 Other Service Fees 0 0 a 0 0 ] 41 Crop Insurance 0 ] o 4] ]
a7 Other Fines 0 0 0 0 0 0 42 | Scheme for small Marginal farmers [ 0 o 0 0
and agricultural labourers
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102 Panchayat Samiti ] [ 0 0 [ [ 43 Horticulture and Vegetable Crops 0 0 0 o 0
40 Licence Fee 0 0 0 o 0 0 44 Assistance to farmer Cooperation 0 0 0 0 o
a1 Fees for use of Quarry o 0 0 (] 0 o 102 Watershed Development 0 0 o 0 0
Programmes
a 2501 | Poverty Alleviation Programme 0 0 0 0 0
0 101 Central Schemes 0 o 0 0 ]
42 Renl for use of land 0 0 0 a 0 0 11 NREGS o 0 0 o 0
a3 Receipts for Copnwmmj ty Development o ° o " . d 102 Stat Schemes 2 5 o o o
roject
Other Rates & Fees Except Tax ]
44 Receipts 0 0 0 4] 0 3 103 Panchayat Samity Schemes 0 0 0 0 ]
Regisitration Charges
45 (Other than those not covered under 0 0 0 0 0 0 104 Gram Panchayat Schemes 0 0 Q 0 a
r ive functional major heads)
46 Other Service Fees 0 [} a 0 0 [ 2515 Panchayati Raj Programmes 0 0 0 0 0
47 Cther Fines 0 0 o 1 0 0 101 District Panchayat Programmes 108490536 0 108400536 | 84415917 0 84415817
103 Gram Panchayat 0 0 a 0 0 0 102 Panchayat Samiti Programmes 0 0 0 0 0
a a 103 Garm Panchayat Programmes o 0 o o 0
40 Licence Fee 0 0 a 0 0 0 2575 Sama Vikas Yojana o o 0 o L
0 0 101 Sama Vikas Yojana 0 0 0 0 0
42 Rent for use of Land 0 0 a ] 0 a 2702 Minor Irrigation 0 ] Q 0 0
Receipts from Community ‘ i 2
43 Development Project 0 o o a 0 0 101 Minor Irrigation Projects 3303000 0 3383000 934480 0 934480
Regisitration Charges (Other
45 than those not covered under 0 0 0 ] 0 0 102 Water Management 0 0 0 0 0
respective functional major heads)
46 Other Service Fees o o a 0 1] 0 0 0 [ 0 0
a7 Other Fines 0 0 0 0 0 0 2801 Rural Electrification 0 0 0 0 0
0702 Minor Irrigation 3393000 3303000 3393000 0 3393000 101 Purchase of power 0 0 0 0 0
101 Receipts from Water Tanks/ Ponds 0 0 [ a 0 102 Transmission and Distribution 0 0 0 0 0
102 Receipts from tube Wells o 0 0 ] 0 0 103 Maintenance of Street Light 0 0 0 0 0
° o o o 2810 Non- Conventional Sources of 0 0 o g °
Energy
0 0 0 [ 101 Maintenance of Bio- gas plants 930000 0 930000 930000 0 630000
0852 Artisan Training Institutes 26765000 26765000 27165000 1] 27165000 102 | Maintenance of Solar Energy Centre 0 0 0 0 0
101 Artisan Training Institutes a 0 0 0 0 103 Maintenance of Wind Energy 0 0 0 0 0
0810 Non- Conventional Source of 30060 30050 G50600 o 300 2851 Village and Small Scale 0 0 o 9 o
Energy Iindustries
101 Sale of Bio-Energy 0 0 ] 0 0 0 101 Handloom Ind 0 0 0 0 0 ]
102 Sale of Solar energy 0 0 0 0 0 0 102 Handicraft Industries 0 o o 0 0
103 Sale of wind Energy 0 4] 0 0 a 0 103 Khadi & Village Industries 0 0 0 0 0
0851 | Village and Small scale Industries 0 0 o 0 104 Sericulture Industries 1070000 0 1070000 1089525 0 1069525
101 Handloom Industries 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 ] 0 0 0
102 Handicraft Industries 0 0 0 0 [} 0 105 Powerloom Industries 0 0 0 0 0
103 Khadi & Village industries o 0 a a 0 0 106 Food Processing Industries 0 0 0 0 [
104 Sericulture Indudstries 4] 0 0 0 0 o 107 Other Village Industries 25205000 0 25205000 22088437 0 22088437
105 Powerloom Industries 0 0 0 0 0 0 2852 Vikiags and Small Scale 0 0 0 0 0
Industries
106 Food Processing Industries ] a a a 0 0 101 Artisan Training institute 490000 0 490000 489676 0 489676
107 Other Village Industries [1] 0 0 0 o 0 [1] 0 0 0 0
1054 Roads & Bridges 0 1] 0 3054 Transportation 118304000 0 118304000 04060148 [ 04960140
101 Roads & Bridges 118304000 0 118304000 118304000 0 118304000 101 Roads a 0 0 0 0
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1425 Scince & Tech 7028000 7028000 500000 0 500000 102 Culverts 0 0 0 0 0
101 Scince & Tech 0 0 0 0 0 [ 103 Bridges 0 0 0 [ 0
1475 Other Receipts 1000000 1000000 6785000 0 6785000 104 Ferries ) ] o 0 [
101 Other Receipts 0 o 0 0 a 0 106 Waterways 0 0 0 o ]
Grant-in-aid 0 0 0 0 106 Other means of Transportation 0 0 0 a 0
1451 0 0 o 0 3425 Other Scientific Research 0 0 0 9 9
101 Secretariat Econimic Services 0 0 0 0 0 0 101 Natural Resources data 500000 0 500000 496625 0 496625
management
Bank Transactions 0 0 0 [ 3451 | Secretariat Economic Services o 0 0 0 0
1 NREGA 0 0 0 0 o 0 101 Planning Board 6528000 0 6528000 6376408 0 6376408
12 Sampoorna Gramina Rozgar Yojana o 0 o o 0 2475 Other General Economic o 0 0 0 0
(SGRY) Services
Swaranjayanthi Garm Swarozgar
13 Yojana (SGSY) 0 0 0 0 ] 0 101 Market Infrastructure Scheme 1000000 0 1000000 799134 1} 709134
DRDA 0 0 0 0 0 0 [ 1] 0 0
Jaivanila 0 0 0 o 0 0 Treasury 74 0 4 | 3272030312 o 3272030312
BRGF 0 0 0 0 0 0 Bank(statement 3 total) 0 0 0 9 9
General Accounl 0 0 o ] 0 1] 4 0 3656588574 | 3272030312 0 3272030312
14 IAY Scheme (New) 0 0 0 0 a 0
15 National Rural health Mission (NRHM) 0 o 0 ] o 0 Total Revenue Expenditure 3656588574 0 3656588574 | 3272030312 o 3272030312
Accelerated Rural Water Supply
16 Programme (ARWSP) 0 0 o 0 0 0 Capital Account Expenditure 0
17 Nirmal Bharath Abiyana (TSC) o o 0 a 0 0 4202 Capital Outlay on Education o
18 Mid Day Meal Scheme 0 0 0 0 0 0 101 Construction of Primary Schools 0 0 0 0 0
19 Sarva Shiksha Abhiyan ] 0 0 0 0 ] 102 | Construction of Secondary Schools o 0 ] 0 4] 0
— Construction of Centre for Adult &
20 NRLM (Sanjivini) Scheme 0 o o 0 o 0 103 Non- formula Education 0 ] 0 ] 0 0
21 13 Financa B o o ° o ° 4205 Capital Outlay on Art, Culture
and Libraries
22 Integrated Child Development Services 0 0 0 0 0 0 101 Construction of Public Libraries 0 0 0 0 0 0
102 Grants from State 0 0 0 0 0 102 Construction of Sports Stadim 0 0 0 0 0 o
103 Grants from other Institution 0 0 0 0 0 103 | Constructian of Training Center for 0 0 o 0 0 0
Art & Culture
800 Other Receipts (Scheme) 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 4206 |Capital Outay on Market and fairs
Canstruction of permanent structure
0 ] o 0
10 for Market ¢ !
Bank Transactions (State) 0 '] o 0 102 Construction of permanent structure 0 0 [1} 0 o 0
for fairs
Treasury 3656588574 0 3656588574 | 3501875166 0 ssotarsies | apqg | C@pital Outlay on Heaith and
Family Welfare
0 0 [ 2027715612.00 0 0 101 Primary Health Centers a 0 2000000 a 2000000
102 Community Heaith Centres 0 Q 0 a 0 0
Total Revenue Receipts 3656588574 0 74 778 0 3501875168 103 Hospitals & Dispensaries 0 0 0 0 0 0
Capital Account- Receipts 104 Health Sub- Centers 0 ] 0 o 0 o
4000 Capital Receip 105 Other system of Medicine ] 0 0 0 o a
Capital Outlay on Water Supply
800 Other Receij o o [1} 0 15
eceipts 42 and Sanitation
101 Laying of Water Supply Line 0 0 0 ] 0 a
16 ARWSP 0 0 0 [ o 0
102 Drilling of Tubewell [} 0 0 0 0 [
16 ARWSP o 0 0 0 0 0
103 Sewerage and Sanitation 0 [ 0 [] 0 0
17 Total Sanitation Campalgn 0 0 [ 0 0 0
4216 | Capital Outlay on Rural Housing
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101

Purchase of Land

[5} 0 0 0 0 0
14 1AY 0 [ 0 0 0 0
102 Construction of Houses 0 ] 0 0 0 0
14 IAY 4] o 0 ] 0 0
Capital Qutlay on Social Security
gl & Weifare
102 Construcation of training centre for o o ° 6 o o
welfare of Handicapped
Construcation Of Anganwadi
[} 0 0 [1}
103 Centres o o
4402 | Capital Outlay on Soil & Water 0
Conservation
101 Land Improvement 0 0 0 0 0 0
102 Land Reforms 0 4 0 0 0 0
103 Land Consolidation 0 [ 0 0 0 0
104 Soil & Water Conservation 0 0 0 0 0 0
4405 Capital Outlay on Fisheries
104 Construction of Fisheries/Ponds 0 0 0 o 0 4]
4406 Capital Outlay on Forestry
103 Development of Zoological Park 0 0 0 Q 0 0
104 Development of Public Garden 0 0 0 a 0 0
Capital Outlay on Public
A Distribution System
Construcation of Godowns &
0 0 0 0
103 Warehouse ’ )
4425 | Capital Outlay on Co-operation 250000 0 250000
101 Capital Outlay on Co-operation 0 0 0 0 0 0
4435 Capital Outlay on Agriculture "
including Agriculture Extension
101 Construcation of Training centre a 0 0 0 0 ¢
4515 Capital Outlay on Panchayati Raj
Programme
101 District Panchayat Prc a a 0 0 0 0
102 Panchayat Samiti Programme a 0 0 0 0 0
103 Gram Panchayat Programme 0 0 0 0 1] 0
4702 | Capital Outlay on Minor Irrigation
Construction of Works of Minor
] 0 0 0 o
101 Irrigation Projects o
102 CQnslruc?t‘Lon Works on Water o o 0 o 0 !
gement
Construction Works Watershed
(] 0 ] ]
183 Development 9 0
Capital Outlay on Rural
sl Electrification
Capital Outly on Construction of sub
0 [} 0 0 0
102 Station -
103 Installation Street Lights Q0 0 0 0 0 0
4810 Capital Outlay on Non
Conventionsl Sources of Energy
101 Construction of Bio- Gas Plants 0 ] 0 0 0 0
102 | Construction of Solar Energy Centre ] 0 0 0 0 0
103 Construction of Wind Energy 0 0 i o o 0
Centre
4851 Capital Qutlay on Village and 200000 o 200000

Small Scale Industries
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101 Handloom Industries 0 ] 0 0 0 0
102 Handicraft Industries 0 ] ] 0 0 0
103 Khadi & Village Industries 0 [+ 0 0 0 0
104 Sericulture Industries 0 [ 0 0 0 a
105 Powerloom Industries 0 4 o ¢ 0 0
106 Food Processing Industries 0 4 0 0 0 0
107 Other Village Industries 0 0 0 0 0 0
5054 | Capital Outlay on Transportation
101 Construction of Village/ District 0 0 0 o o o
Rnarle
20 PMGSY 0 0 0 0 0
102 Construcation of Culverts 0 0 0 0 0 1
20 PMGSY 0 0 0 0 o 0
103 Acquisition of Land for_ o a o o o o
Col Bri
20 PMGSY 0 0 ] 0 o 0
104 Cunskucaﬁc;: ::e Fserry Ghats/ " G o 0 o
Gﬁ. Debt,Deposit & remittance account 0 867000 a 667000
Capital Expenditure Total 0 0 0 3117000 [} 3117000
Total Part 1 4 0 4 | 3275147312 o 3275147312
Closing Balance

1.Cash in Hand 0

2. Balance in Bank 185464431.00

3. Balance in Treasury 3061549512.00

4. Investments 0
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Part 2

Part 2
RECEIPTS PAYMENTS
Budget Budget
HEADS OF ACCOUNT extimates Amount (Rs.) HEADS OF ACCOUNT extimates Amount (Rs.)
(Rs.) (Rs.)
Part 2 - PROVIDENT FUND ETC Part 2 - PROVIDENT FUND ETC
Loan Section Loan Section
6425 Loans for Co-operation 6425 Loans for Co-operation
101 Loans for Co-operation 0 0 101 Loans for Co-operation 467000 467000
6425 Loans for ViIIage&SmaIl 6851 Loans for Vil!a:cje&SmaII 0 0
Industries Industries

105 Collective weaving centres 0 0 105 | Collective weaving centres 200000 200000
7610 | Loans to Panchayat Employees 7610 | Loans to Panchayat Employees

101 House Building Advance 101 House Building Advance

102 Motor Car/ Motor Cycle Advance 102 | Motor Car/ Motor Cycle Advance

103 Cycle Advance 103 Cycle Advance

104 Festival Advance 104 Festival Advance

Pension & Provident Fund Section Pension & Provident Fund Section
8009 Provident Fund 8009 Provident Fund

101 Panchayat Employees General 101 Panchayat Employees General

Provident Fund Provident Fund
102 Panchayat Employees Contributory Panchayat Employees Contributory

Provident Fund

1oz Provident Fund

Insurance & Pension Fund Section

Insurance & Pension Fund Section
8011 Insurance & Pension Fund 8011 Insurance & Pension Fund
Panchayat Employees Group Panchayat Employees Group
L 101
Insurance Scheme Insurance Scheme
Deposit & Advances Section Deposit & Advances Section
8443 Civil Deposit 8443 Civil Deposit
101 Earnest Money Deposit 101 Earnest Money Deposit
102 Security Deposit 102 Security Deposit
103 Panchayat Deposit 103 Panchayat Deposit

Civil Advances Section

Civil Advances Section
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8550 Civil Advances 8550 Civil Advances
101 Advances to PRI functignaries for 101 Advances to PRI functionaries for
Works & Supplies Works & Supplies
Advances to agencies for Works & Advances to agencies for Works &
102 . 102 .
Supplies Supplies
Suspense Account Suspense Account
8658 Suspense Account 8658 Suspense Account 0
101 | Tax deduction at source Suspense 101 | Tax deduction at source Suspense
40 Income Tax 40 Income Tax
41 Sale Tax 41 Sale Tax
42 Profession Tax 42 Profession Tax
102 Unclassified Suspense 0 0 102 Unclassified Suspense 0 0
103 Treasury Suspense 103 Treasury Suspense 0
Total Part 2 0 0 Total Part 2 667000 667000
Opening Balance Closing Balance
Cash in hand Cash in hand 0
Cash at Bank 186270814 Cash at Bank 185464431.00
Cash in Treasury 2834821658 Cash in Treasury 3061549512.00
Investments 0
Treasury 3656588574 3501875166 Total Part 2 667000 667000
Bank 0 0 Bank 3656588574 3272030312
Recipt TOTAL 3656588574 3501875166 Expenditure TOTAL 3657255574 | 3272697312
GRAND TOTAL 3656588574 6522967638 GRAND TOTAL 3657255574 | 6519711255
—F >
. C'l:iﬁsggzln}s O fficenr
:‘fd‘g—::in P yail, Dazfﬂ nx?j_gcrc-
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FORMAT-2

Consolidated Abstract Register

Consolidated Abstract Register of Davanagere, Zilla Panchayath_for the financial year: 2019-20

Actual of the Current Year (Receipts )

i:)‘ g::guc:t Budget Provision April May June July August September October
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
P NP NP NP NP NP NP NP NP

1| 0059 0 17497000 0 0 0 2369000 0 0 0 9638000 0 1777000 0 11249
2| 0202 0] 362382322 0 0 0] 139550000 0 0 0] 246984000 0 0 0[ 1900000
3| 0210 0] 172943095 0 26548 0 127176 0 84456 0 34452 0] 112668728 0 68802
4| 0211 0 14039000 0 0 0] 60833000 0 0 0 38605000 0 0 0] 13625000
5| 0215 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
6| 0235 0 2125000 0 0 0 1432000 0 0 0 3025000 0 0 0 0
7| 0250 0] 284080000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 118572000 0] 798574000 0 0
8 | 0401 0 34997000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 22580000 0 0 0 0
9| 0403 0 13929000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9648000 0 0 0 0
10| 0405 0 4171000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2654000 0 0 0 0
111 0406 0 22646000 0 0 0 0 0 2362569 0 15124000 0 0 0| 1375215
12| 0425 0 384000 0 30000 0 0 0 26000 0 275800 0 0 0 49500
13] 0515 0 9835000 0 0 0 3313751 0 697749 0 7377000 0[ 14803134 0] 2500000
14| 0702 0 1388000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 849000 0 0 0 0
15| 0810 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
16| 0851 0 10949000 0 0 0 0 0 4] 0 6793000 0 0 0 0
17] 1054 0 0 0 0 0 4] 0 a 0 20625000 0 0 0 0
18] 1425 0 167000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 125000 0 0 0 0
19| 1475 0 2491000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1697000 0 0 0 0
20( 1451 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0] 954023417 0 56548 0| 207624927 0 3170774 0| 504606252 0| 208822862 0] 19529766

Total 0 954023417 56548 207624927 170774 504606252 208822862 19529766
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FORMAT-2
Consolidated Abstract Re&iﬁter
Consolidated Abstract Register of Davanagere, Zilla Panchayath for the financial year: 2019-20
Actual of the Current Year (Receipts )
SI.|Head of i March
. Budget Provision November December January February March Suppleme Total
no | Account ntary
1 2 3 11 12 13 14 15 6 17 18
P NP NP = NP NP NP NP P NP P NP Total
| 0059 0] 11547554 0 3234 0] 4195234 0 2960000 0 4] 0 0 0 49998271] 49998271
2 | 0202 0] 501833000 0] 125488000 0 0 0 6256000 0] 110000000 0 0 0] 1494393322| 1494393322
31 0210 0] 163299652 0 146196 0 89348 0] 8700000 0 22224 0 0 0| 458210677| 458210677
41 0211 0] 81817000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0] 208913000| 208918000
5] 0215 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
61 0235 0 3829000 0 0] 0 0 0 1257000 0 430000 0 0 0 12098000{ 12098000
7| 0250 0] 305648000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9929000 0 0 0] 797803000| 797803000
8 | 0401 0] 32767000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 90344000\ 90344000
9| 0403 0] 15016000 0 0 0 0 Q 0 0 0 0 0 0 38593000] 38593000
10| 0405 0 3787000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 240000 0 0 0 10852000) 10852000
11| 0406 0] 22724000 0 0 0] 2292025 4] 0 0 0 0 0 0 66523809| 66523809
12| 0425 0 340000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1105300{ 1105300
13| 0515 0] 36313385 0 0 0] 2557500 0] 20498634 0] 18061634 0 0 0] 115957787| 115957787
14| 0702 0 1156000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3393000 3393000
15| 0810 4] 0 0 0 0 930000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 930000 930000
16| 0851 0 9423000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 27165000 27165000
17| 1054 0] 36706000 0 0 0] 15729000 0] 35244000 0 10000000 0 0 0] 118304000{ 118304000
18| 1425 0 208000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 500000 500000
19| 1475 0 2597000 0 0 0 0 0 0 4] 0 0] 0 0 6785000] 6785000
20| 1451 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4] 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0[{1229011591 0| 125637430 0| 25793107 0| 74915634 0| 148682858 0 0 0] 3501875166| 3501875166
Total 0 1229011591 125637430 25793107 74915634 148682858 0 l 3501875166
o W
”c-nl.ﬁ‘}%?u Officer
< Fa Panehayat, {):&x;gcrc.
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FORMAT-2

Consolidated Absiract Register

I =

ated Abstract Register of Zilla Panchayath, Davanagere for the financial year 2019-20

Actual of the Current Year (Expenditure)

Head
~Sé‘ of Budget Provision April May June July August September October
‘| Account
1] 2 3 2 5 6 7 g 5 10
P NP NP 2 NP P NP P. NP P NP P NP NP
1| 2059 0| 1157870 0|__7316024 o] 2027903 0| 4132281 0] 3665608 0| 2391106 o 4042127
2 | 2202 o| 61964847 0| 110608353 0| 112490235 0| 81831698 0| 108975624 0 100120538 0| 107352066
3 | 2205 o] 128408 o| 219961 0 65319 o 248127 o 1006789 o] 559979 o] 486274
4 | 2210 0| 23816633 o[ 46379376 0] 49104392 0| 46138772 o] 7337904 0] 75955588 0| 48862844
5 | 2211 0 0 0 [ 0 0 o] si5123 0 56478 o] 446667 0 182852
6 | 2215 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
7 | 2225 0| 8282719 o| 17917272 o] 9381043 o| 29607163 0] 42423447 0| 50187673 0| 57305373
8 | 2235 0 0 o] 556836 o] 218780 0 17997 0 51099 0|  ss6agy 0 56304
9 | 223 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10| 2402 0] 393604 o] 307061 0| 98270 o] 512305 0 278521 0] 969916 o[ 918985
11| 2403 0| 1686435 o| 3213207 o] 1154904 0 39179 o] so9629 o| 4274515 o] 3017668
REVEN | 12| 2405 0 0 o] 1150437 o| 398024 o] 346436 o[ ssee7s of azre2 o] 941320
UE [13] 2408 o] 1011625 o| 1625018 o[  a3s7832 o] 1148306 o| 14683213 0| 5789677 o| 7387467
AC:‘:TOU 14| 2425 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15| 2435 o] 1031344 0| 10317474 0| 4204049 0| 3795145 0| 5678646 o| 10781363 o| 5272087
16| 2515 o] 2264916 o 1704896 o] st82611 o] 1310775 0| 2831583 o 1282681 o 177219
17| 2575 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
18| 2702 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
19| 2810 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20| 2851 0| 661914 0] 1459781 o| 1791475 0| 1057480 o] 916288 o] 1590103 0| 2060822
21| 2852 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16105 o 135838
22| 3054 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0| 1100000 0| 1695000
23| 3425 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4322 0 0
24| 3451 0| 551570 0] 272322 0 322240 0 24968 0| 500685 o] 222748 0 125201
25| 3475 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Revenue 0] 102951885 0] 203048018 0| 187685167 0] 171025735 0] 190292192 0| 256692160 0| 241584464
26] 4210 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Capital [27] 4425 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
AC 28] 4851 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 60000
Capital alc 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 60000
29| 6425 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
oor |30] esst 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
ac |31] sess 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
DDR
i 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TOTAL 102951885 | 0 |203048018] 0 | 187685167 0 [171025735| o 190292192 0 256692160 241644464
GTF::T':[I’_ 102951885 203048018 187685167 171025735 190292192 256602160 241644464
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FORMAT-2
Consolidated Abstract Register
Consolidated Abstract Register of Davanagere, Zilla Panchayath for the financial year-2019-20
Actual of the Current Year (Expenditure)
5| Head o March
No| ©f Budget Provision November December January February March Supplédtis Atary Total
Account
1 2 3 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18
P NP P NP P NP P NP P P NP P NP P NP Total

1 2059 0 1871578 4] 4778265 0 4214012 0| 2874726 0 9598088 0 a 0 48070588 48070588
2 | 2202 0| 160583885 0 143467772 0] 140802342 0[ 111467519 0| 191234246 0 0 0| 1430899125| 1430899125
3| 2205 Q 655348 (4] 1105269 0 4966264 0] 2703033 o] 7781834 0 Q 0 19926665| 19526665
4 | 2210 0 44852412 QO 74209677 0| 48791353 0| 50291185 0 83621549 0 o] 0| 599361685 599361685
5| 2211 0 831526 Q 478588 0 924199 0 255810 0 883621 0 0 0 4874864 4874864
6 2215 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

7 | 2225 0 25923210 0| 88477738 0| 229430043 0| 48013257 0] 144543640 0 a 0| 751492578| 751492578
8 2235 0 241341 0 396673 0 24320 0 383897 0 374327 0 0 0 2907971 2907971
9 | 2236 Q 0 0 1) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Q

10| 2402 0 808973 4] 802972 0 510905 0 599213 0 1758821 0 0] 1] 8847546| B847546
11| 2403 0 5657602 0 7642747 0 4390837 0 5402559 0 3891540 0 0 0 41280912| 41280912
12| 2405 0 291548 0 1812698 0 1042132 0 1661789 0 1166452 0 0 0 10110296 10110296
13| 2406 0 809351 0] 11349144 0 3235240 0 9115036 0 5835086 0 0 0 62316995 62316995
14 | 2425 Q 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 250000 0 0 0 250000/ 250000
16| 2435 0 3888196 0 10960454 0| 13232798 0| 3754237 0 6214993 0 0 0 79130736 79130736
16| 2515 0 5145250 0 3772257 0 6192025 0| 13824727 0 39132000 0 0 0 84415917 84415917
17| 2575 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

18| 2702 0 0 4] 0 0 236137, 0 275094 0 423248 0 0 0 934480, 934480
19| 2810 8] 0 0 0 0 0 4] 0 0 930000 0 0 0 930000| 930000
20| 2851 0 423456 0 2882090 0 3057859 o] 1986292 0 5270422 0 0 0 23157962 23157962
21| 2852 0 24740 o] 137700 0 92766 0 54147 0 28380 0 0 0 489676 489676
22| 3054 0 1457531 o] 6392781 0| 25322856 0| 18460863 0 40531118 0 0 0 94980149' 94960149
23| 3425 0 2458 0 1301 0 450000 0 2588 0 35956 0 0 0 496625| 496625
24 | 3451 Q 434393 0 566226 0 1095986 0 689612 0 1480367 0 0 0 6376408| 6376408
25| 3475 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 799134 0 0 0 799134 799134
Revenue 0| 253902798 0| 359234352 0| 488012074 0[ 271815584 0| 545785883 0 0 0 3272030312 | 3272030312
26| 4210 0 0 4] 0 0 2000000 0 o] 0 0 Q 0 0 2000000{ 2000000
27| 4425 [4] 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 250000 0 0 0 250000] 250000
28 [ 4851 o] 50000 Q 0 0 60000 0 30000 0 0 0 0 0 200000 200000
Capital aic ] 50000 0 0 0 2060000 0 30000 0 250000 0 0 0 2450000 2450000
29| 6425 0 0 Q 0 0 0 0 0 0 467000 0 0 0 467000 467000
30| 6851 0 100000 4] 0 0 100000 0 4] 0 a 0 0 0 200000{ 200000
31| 8658 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TDo[?rF.;L 0 100000 0 0 o| 100000 0 0 0 467000 0 of o 667000 | 667000
TOTAL 0 254052798 0 359234352 0 490172074 0 271845584 0 546502883 0 0 0 3275147312 | 3275147312
GT“;.I‘.”A?_ 254052798 359234352 490172074 271845584 546502883 0 3275147312

et A
Fhiln Paoc
e S
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FORMAT-3

Reconciliation Register

Reconciliation Statement of Swatch bharath mission(manual) Scheme for the month of March-2020

Balance as per Cash Book YR B i edswry
20979622
A. ADD
i) Cheques Cash credited directly into the bank/ Treasury but not taken into the
Cash Book -
ii) Details of cheque etc. issued by PRIs but not yet encashed in Bank/ Treasury 0
i) Chege drawn but actually not delivered to the parties 0
iv) Chege issued but dishonoured a
v) Bank interest not credited into Cash book 1996427
B. Deduct
i) Details of Cheques etc. received and entered into Cash Book but not actually )
deposited into the Bank/ Treasury
i) Cheque received from parties and deposited into bank but dishnoured -
i) Bank charges deducted from bank balance but not taken into Cash Book -
Closing balance as per Cash Book (Syndicate Bank) 16822145
Balance as per Bank/ Treasury as intimated (Syndicate Bank) 0
Amount of Difference (if any) 0

Details of Difference
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FORMAT-3

Reconciliation Register

Reconciliation Statement of MGNREGS for the month of March-2020

Balance as per Cash Book With Bank With Treasury

10240
A. ADD

i) Cheques Cash credited directly into the bank/ Treasury but not taken into the

Cash Book

i) Details of cheque etc. issued by PRIs but not yet encashed in Bank/ Treasury 0

iii) Chege drawn but actually not delivered to the parties

iv) Chege issued but dishonoured -

v) Bank interest not credited into Cash book 147135

B. Deduct

i) Details of Cheques etc. received and entered into Cash Book but not actually

deposited into the Bank/ Treasury

i) Cheque received from parties and deposited into bank but dishnoured -

iii) Bank charges deducted from bank balance but not taken into Cash Book -

Closing balance as per Cash Book (SBM) 8212931

Balance as per Bank/ Treasury as intimated 0

Amount of Difference (if any)

Details of Difference
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FORMAT-3

Reconciliation Register

Reconciliation Statement of BRGF for the month of March-2020

Balance as per Cash Book

With Bank

With Treasury

0

A. ADD

i) Cheques Cash credited directly into the bank/ Treasury but not taken into the
Cash Book

ii) Details of cheque etc. issued by PRIs but not yet encashed in Bank/ Treasury

0

iii) Chege drawn but actually not delivered to the parties

iv) Chege issued but dishonoured

v) Bank interest not credited into Cash book

1723026

B. Deduct

i) Details of Cheques etc. received and entered into Cash Book but not actually
deposited into the Bank/ Treasury

i) Cheque received from parties and deposited into bank but dishnoured

iii) Bank charges deducted from bank balance but not taken into Cash Book

Closing balance as per Cash Book

Balance as per Bank/ Treasury as intimated

Amount of Difference (if any)

Details of Difference

olo|o|o

[Details of Difference
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FORMAT-3

Reconciliation Register

Reconciliation Statement of Bio Gas for the month of March-2020

Balance as per Cash Book

With Bank

With Treasury

7428855

A. ADD

i) Cheques Cash credited directly into the bank/ Treasury but not taken into the
Cash Book

ii) Details of cheque etc. issued by PRIs but not yet encashed in Bank/ Treasury

i) Chege drawn but actually not delivered to the parties

iv) Chege issued but dishonoured

v) Bank interest not credited into Cash book

254091

B. Deduct

i) Details of Cheques etc. received and entered into Cash Book but not actually
deposited into the Bank/ Treasury

i) Cheque received from parties and deposited into bank but dishnoured

iii) Bank charges deducted from bank balance but not taken into Cash Book

Closing balance as per Cash Book

3388707

Balance as per Bank/ Treasury as intimated

Amount of Difference (if any)

0

Details of Difference
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FORMAT-3

Reconciliation Register

Reconciliation Statement of IAY for the month of March-2020

Balance as per Cash Book

With Bank

With Treasury

17327431.00

A. ADD

i) Cheques Cash credited directly into the bank/ Treasury but not taken into the
Cash Book

ii) Details of cheque etc. issued by PRIs but not yet encashed in Bank/ Treasury

0
iii) Chege drawn but actually not delivered to the parties
iv) Chege issued but dishonoured -
v) Bank interest not credited into Cash book 530457

B. Deduct
i) Details of Cheques etc. received and entered into Cash Book but not actually
deposited into the Bank/ Treasury )
payments 0
iii) Bank charges deducted from bank balance but not taken into Cash Book -
Closing balance as per Cash Book 16244349

Balance as per Bank/ Treasury as intimated 0
Amount of Difference (if any) 0

Details of Difference
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FORMAT-3

Reconciliation Register

Reconciliation Statement of Sanjivini Scheme (NRLM) for the month of March-2020

With Bank With Treasury
Balance as per Cash Book 1589492
A. ADD =
i) Cheques Cash credited directly into the bank/ Treasury but not taken into the
Cash Book i
i) Details of cheque etc. issued by PRIs but not yet encashed in Bank/ Treasury 0
iii) Chege drawn but actually not delivered to the parties
iv) Chege issued but dishonoured -
v) Bank interest not credited into Cash book 1723124
B. Deduct .
i) Details of Cheques etc. received and entered into Cash Book but not actually
deposited into the Bank/ Treasury )
i) Cheque received from parties and deposited into bank but dishnoured -
iii) Bank charges deducted from bank balance but not taken into Cash Book 0
Closing balance as per Cash Book 14173885
Balance as per Bank/ Treasury as intimated 0
Amount of Difference (if any) 0

Details of Difference
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FORMAT-3

Reconciliation Register

Reconciliation Statement of Rajeev Gandhi Chaitnya Scheme for the month of March-2020

With Bank With Treasury
Balance as per Cash Book 113878
A. ADD
i) Cheques Cash credited directly into the bank/ Treasury but not taken into the
Cash Book ]
ii) Details of cheque etc. issued by PRIs but not yet encashed in Bank/ Treasury -
iii) Chege drawn but actually not delivered to the parties -
iv) Chege issued but dishonoured -
v) Bank interest not credited into Cash book 3763
B. Deduct -
i) Details of Cheques etc. received and entered into Cash Book but not actually
deposited into the Bank/ Treasury )
i) Cheque received from parties and deposited into bank but dishnoured -
iii) Bank charges deducted from bank balance but not taken into Cash Book -
Closing balance as per Cash Book 114341

Balance as per Bank/ Treasury as intimated

Amount of Difference (if any)

Details of Difference
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FORMAT-3

Reconciliation Register

Reconciliation Statement of R -Seti Scheme for the month of March-2020

With Bank With Treasury
Balance as per Cash Book 845567
A. ADD =
i) Cheques Cash credited directly into the bank/ Treasury but not taken into the
Cash Book i
ii} Details of cheque etc. issued by PRIs but not yet encashed in Bank/ Treasury -
iii) Chege drawn but actually not delivered to the parties -
iv) Chege issued but dishonoured -
v) Bank interest not credited into Cash book 16785
B. Deduct =
i) Details of Cheques etc. received and entered into Cash Book but not actually
deposited into the Bank/ Treasury )
i) Cheque received from parties and deposited into bank but dishnoured -
iii) Bank charges deducted from bank balance but not taken into Cash Book 0
Closing balance as per Cash Book 52696

Balance as per Bank/ Treasury as intimated

Amount of Difference (if any)

Details of Difference
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FORMAT-3

Reconciliation Register

Reconciliation Statement of E-Panchayath Scheme for the month of March-2020

Balance as per Cash Book

With Bank

With Treasury

6533559

A. ADD

i) Cheques Cash credited directly into the bank/ Treasury but not taken into the
Cash Book

i) Details of cheque etc. issued by PRIs but not yet encashed in Bank/ Treasury

iii) Chege drawn but actually not delivered to the parties

iv) Chege issued but dishonoured

v) Bank interest not credited into Cash book

212728

B. Deduct

i) Details of Cheques etc. received and entered into Cash Book but not actually
deposited into the Bank/ Treasury

i) Cheque received from parties and deposited into bank but dishnoured

i) Bank charges deducted from bank balance but not taken into Cash Book

Closing balance as per Cash Book

7061521

Balance as per Bank/ Treasury as intimated

Amount of Difference (if any)

Details of Difference
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FORMAT-3

Reconciliation Register

Reconciliation Statement of General Account Scheme for the month of March-2020

Balance as per Cash Book

With Bank With Treasury

4083300.86

A. ADD

i) Cheques Cash credited directly into the bank/ Treasury but not taken into the
Cash Book

ii) Details of cheque etc. issued by PRIs but not yet encashed in Bank/ Treasury

iii) Chege drawn but actually not delivered to the parties

iv) Chege issued but dishonoured

v) Bank interest not credited into Cash book

254945

B. Deduct

i) Details of Cheques etc. received and entered into Cash Book but not actually
deposited into the Bank/ Treasury

i) Cheque received from parties and deposited into bank but dishnoured

iii) Bank charges deducted from bank balance but not taken into Cash Book

Closing balance as per Cash Book

5845221

Balance as per Bank/ Treasury as intimated

Amount of Difference (if any)

Details of Difference
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FORMAT-4

Receivable and Payable Register

Statement of Receivable and Payable of Zilla Pancahayath, Davanagere at the end of the year 2019-20

Receivable Payable
Head of Particulars Amount Rs. g ol Particulars Amount Rs.
Accounts Accounts
1) Cash in hand i) Installment of loans due and not paid
2) S.B Deposit (FD) ii) Interest on loans due and not paid '
3) Other securities ify Unspent balance of specific grants
4) Advances recoverable iv)Security deposits
5) Arrear taxes and fees v) Dues payable towards Pay, D.A., etc.
6) Outstanding grant-in-aid vi) Outstanding bills ‘
7) Outstanding cess dues vii) Advapce collegtlon of taxt‘es. fees rates and tools
relating to periods following beyond the year
8) Amount due for viii) Miscellaneous
a) Sarpanch
b) Naib-Sarpunch
c) Secretary
d) Members
9) Miscellaneous Total
TOTAL
Abhstract
Sl.No Scheme Name Bank FD Amount Date of FD Date of Withdrawal
1 =
g T
Chief”x;;::) n-ts O fficer
Zilla Panchavat, Dayanagere.
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FORMAT-5

Register of Immovable Property

Register of Immovable Property of PRE Sub Divisionfor the year-2019-20

2267 ToespoNI® woalerid

To.ooez®. R0.HeRr tRaerd

Total Averege Date of Dateof | Diteof |Total Cost Averege
SINo Name of work Road/Location From Village/Point To Village/Point Lengthin | width | Constructio : ’ cost Remarks
= Transfer | Repairs | (In Lakh) A
Km (FeetM) n Construction
1 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
@ooa)bewte Ufrth Bex seabredrith
LRD TV Mgﬁm%&hca dondy, o ooy (0.00 S G - ) .
I e a.20e) v & LR RogTEy Sontag, o fom 150 8 375 2019-20 - 2019-20 5.00 333 Completed
Spcdzy mebon danEeR darhs oF oy . = _ N
2 (0.00 DED, 200 $.:0) ¥ L Lizl=n SarEe bom 2004 375 2019-20 & 2019-20 5.00 2,50 Completed
2ty 10.00
23 OFrith Bl sesbredrith
dedgrbwg®Econ nast derhs ol
3 SEETY & = Sedechuns s 60 0o L0 82 375 2019-20 = 2019-20 5,00 454 )
oY (0.60 boT L0 8.25¢) Sadarhuag e eem e Completed
Cndued mdd dponod BeedodmEaHon
4 < i Codmed mIs B0 BEB0THETION o050 62 3.75 2019-20 = 2019-20 4.0 8,20
o3 oY (0.00 50F 0.50 8.a3¢) s mads o g et Completed
whiy 9.10
abedd ddrie Bev Fbreort
EUNDT DT wavednen decbhs oF
5 = Thinzy .00 8.2) 3.75 2019-20 - 2019-20 5.00 5.00 )
Oy, (0.00 00T 10O 8.25¢) = VL sk Completed
GrErenc LIl whiy 375 24.10
@oo0este UPrish BT Fabrwdrish
BB mEhow ﬁméea’m{i RS O3 oA,
° = ! = BEmE ez ez 250 82| 375 2019-20 - 2019-20 5.00 200 5 "
L P mI0 Loger) (0.00 BoT 250 8.30¢) | Rt M Completed
ooseit-waN ohced St sama oF )
2 | oeRd-uRAG of dmode oo e 375 | 2019-20 - 2019-20 | 5.00 250 Physically
(0.00 GoT 2.00 &.05¢) Completed
way 10.00
e dfrsh Hed wabredris
3 a o iC2
3 [UP¥ TemboT Nootwad fews of woy, | Nocimas o oe 20082 375 2019-20 - 2019-20 | 125 063 Physically
(0.00 BoT 2.00 .20¢) L Completed
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Total Averege Date of Dateof | Dateof |Total Cost Averege
SINo Name of work Road/Location From Village/Point To Village/Point Length in width Constructio 3 : cost Remarks
Transfer | Repairs | (In Lakh) .
Km (Feet/M) n Construction
eI ddrith Bew sbrEori
LRTERT-BEF Clckon PEME SeSwmad

4 v =2 L LVOTHT-8 oo = 7 i = - ¥ X - o
SR o4 chy, (0.00 0o 250 &.53¢) pRelieL iy VL 00 bos 250 4 3,75 2019-20 2019-20 4.00 160 Completed
wil-IoETA oo BT :

3 ?J’d S o S PR VL 00 0oz 150 88) 375 2019-20 — 2019-20 1.00 0.66 Physically
O 2o, (0.00 DoT 150 8.50¢) e Completed
WVYERT MEEhDOT TRy SRThE

6 g 2 R o 220 4. 2019 = -2 } 72
Uf_}o.‘i!aiﬂﬂ o mm& (0.00 Bo% 2.20 &.40¢) AT VL 00 Do 2.20 & 3.75 019-20 2019-20 2.80 1.7 Completed

whdy: 7.80
TRERAS D00 Wil 19.05
moombdesdm St Bed seabredrith
2F B -408oho0 U dang oF o (0.00 i

1 503 200 G.E.DSJ = =S 3 .20 -4 BE T, 00 bost 2.00 4.2 375 2019-20 - 2019-20 3.00 1.50 Completed
T WIRC MEHDOE RITTC }ORD

3 = bt 4 & e o fat oo 200 4.3 i 2019~ - 2019~ L o Ct
ABohaen o C’.od% (0.00 50T 2.00 #.55¢) wRwEd RITTY, 0 83T 2.00 4 375 019-20 019-20 4.00 2,00 Completed

263 7.00
e ddrish #ed szbredrith
LB-wRmd Clolod wdmoR®e oF wa X

3 (0.00 60T 2.00 ;.;).‘,6‘) o LR ;&' ToB-wraiety EF‘G%‘:T;)OSJ.{E% 00 Be 200 2.2 375 2019-20 - 2019-20 5.00 2.50 Completed
Recsov mbod Brewgold OF chd

4 (0.00 tog ;50 8.000) ) Recme Seeond o0 oot 150 8 3,75 2019-20 - 2019-20 432 123 Completed
wradety 00T DEsosho 9F oy (0.00 .

5 Bt 150 ;m) 30 roededs QTUTHT o0 ooz 150 82 3,75 2019-20 = 2019-20 4,00 2.66 Completed

LR B3z
shedsd dibrish Bed sesbredrth
Spedds UR00T RO mEYT HO0R OF woy

6 (0.00 o3 300 8508 =78 |deeddd VL 0 ooz 100 82f 375 2019-20 = 2019-20 5.00 1.66 Completed
Segrld msbod Noolmabd oF od 0.00 &

7 [ oo i Soeguel nocimEg ooos 2000 375 2019-20 - 019-20 | 220 10 Physically
00T 2.00 &.2¢) L Cumpleted
AT, T SZbod "d of o i

g [TA%S MRS O S AT BonAd o0 oo 1508 3,75 2019-20 = 2019-20 150 100 Physically
(0.00 ©OT 150 #.50¢) v Completed

aas.:g 8.70
weslrerid Smododaod bl 29.02
86390 deg 72.17

Page 80

Model Ac System 2019-20.xls




Total Averege Date of Date of | Dateof |Total Cost Averege
Name of work Road/Location From Village/Point To Village/Point Length in width | Constructio Tr‘an ?. Repairs | (in lakl;) cost Remarks
Km | (Feet/M) n sle P Construction
sogR WRowbeddn — Bed Tesbrednivh
R e e — =
= TES e ovaled Vi o0 ooz 300 22 3,75 2019-20 - 2019-20 3.00 1.00 Physically
A0S of  chay (0.00 cbows 300 3.80¢) : Completed
L e rr e —
= - o B O | aoveme wD Rt w bz 2o 0z 375 2019-20 - 2009-20 | 230 115 . =
Completed
PR (0.00 cbod 2.00 #.80¢) v < P
woeid =, Alla-chemolrEe, o, BOTORTITG,  Jwsez 2oy 375 2019-20 - 2019-20 150 0.60 Completed
a6 (0.00 ciow 250 §.8s¢) Dm0
0w #., aavhoridaion Siensmey HoNIERe wees s e 375 2019-20 w 209-20 | 050 0.33 Completed
oa, es!pd.‘ag (0.00 ooodd 1.50 &.Doc) wavhorid
w0S ¥o., oxt.aful dddoodt Wvad o, LR oo ooz 030 82 3,75 2019-20 - 2019-20 1.00 125 Completed
dsteesd (0.0 oot .80 #.80¢) o Eu o,
TOHY B0, cemTES, rpELOLT Woxwevs Bomme oo ooz 150 8] 3,75 2019-20 - 2019-20 4.00 260 Completed
o&, dmmee (0.70 duos 1.50 &.80¢) muﬁav‘
HOFO wv., ¥d hEcd-uddaca: o’ dood
aa0d Tongse, ohd e dd, Eiegtolelal AOMBTG, |0 toz Loy e 3.75 2019-20 - 2019-20 1.50 1.50 Not Started
SRaB (0.00 dood 100 $.20¢) ¥d a0B-08derd:
ks dag 13.80
e ORrivo - ed sesbrRdHH
w0IS 30, FEhenEd — Wobred OF, wook o ]
(0.00 c00es 0.60 #.80¢) faensid Johmd 00 Bog 0.60 3.2 3.75 2019-20 - 2019-20 2.00 3.33 C()m[]ll:led
eH0mid 3., wsdimedeod dobsesd g, Sobwsd woss 20 ey 375 2019-20 - 2019-20 | 5.00 250 Completed
Rsrard (000 oo 2.00 & Doe) uf,d‘é.;,aig
HOTO ¥2., oRefved rpahBod JkAD duan ooz a0 as| 375 2019-20 - 2019-20 4.00 266 Completed
meabd od, dsFasd (150 oocy 3.00 4.80¢) |sondedved
Bed fabredny wbl) Beg .00
T Odrive — oam seatreOrvo
LOWY B, DerivEed - Tt . ~
oR.ovow dYaD OF, wpsn (Rdip wrdeEd zidRe w0oeg %0 saf 375 2019-20 = 2019-20 3.00 2.00 Completed
destmp e od) woeded e
w=0H 20, BoridEq M ¢dieod od, sdrirob woos 15085 375 2019-20 - 2019-20 3.00 20 Physically
whok, (s0ovay, dempus =8,0) surisey, Completed
)y steg 6.00
wind ez 30.80
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Total Averege Date of Dateof | Dateof |Total Cost Averege
SINo Name of work Road/Location From Village/Point To Village/Point Lengthin | width | Constructio ; cost Remarks
i Transfer | Repairs | (In Lakh) | . .
Km (Feet/M) n Construction
@1,N0 megsd @70 Sl KR Bel @eowct ddi
#E3,Hh0-To S odchow e Bxn s

| |PENO-msns dgf“*’c“’ ke o S PO-TwNS gdent] woes 0n0 8 375 2019-20 = 2019-20 | 3.50 583 Physically
SRNF 8T8N0 OF o, & Completed
e S_pymoehd 2, BF — . i

G, [ER G =0, TRsow HOFS-umET e Moo 208 375 2019-20 - 2019-20 | 3.00 150 Physically
HUOREETY, TR TE o, L Completed

3 [Rovshedmy, BeSeIwEe oF woy Q.ooBEITY, ugtesozy ooz s sy 375 2019-20 - 2019-20 | 3.00 100 Physically

b il b Completed
Row  aF. B3 B i

p [CrCEERA! Saf. TSl Ut Ooncmy, oF. ECEy  fwowzmwed 375 | 2019-20 = 209-20 | 447 200 Fliysicaly

ST WIDTHY, U5 @y v = Completed
TROT TeyTEe! erbw OF . i

s [Eromceciod eguait Sem B |, AoyusELy o imss 375 2019-20 = 209-20 | 350 116 Ehysically

ooy 2 o Completed
-t . tmnle ™A -5 £ »

6 ?SN-{ha - megm iuaﬁ B (s er-13) Qa3 -13 fgsinsleplatate] 00 oz 2.00 8.2 375 2019-20 - 2019-20 3.00 1.50 Physically

DoE ThnIbol Berba Of oo, Completed
e T, ;
7 [MEe RN ey EpTLAT WARE-DUEE,  |woes 20es 375 2019-20 - 2019-20 | 3.00 150 Phoaically
wewe, oF oy T W & Completed
(XY 23.17
o
edes oY DB
WHNO To. WREBIDO mEhT Zmodoh, . Physicall

I it g e ez 000z 0a0 82 375 2019-20 = 2019-20 | 3.00 7.50 ysically

ddonon Wowod, IneudiHin oF oy, SERE VL e Completed
e =3 > LS ~ a - .

g |20 W Gelberag micioeen |, e BodedosEy  |womowsd 375 | 201920 w 209-20 | 3,00 750 Physcully
SeSmI00T BrAoTEy, 0F moy, £ < v Completed
WIND . DHBYNCT TRLTIRY .

0 ﬁ‘;-lm Ué‘ C,w;i_“ T e o ez, Spadsng woea o0 e 375 2019-20 - 2019-20 311 311 Completed

Y
!..ti')ﬂ
Soed Sl AacEr
bl ‘o .

p [P0 3B WoDg, WAt BNBeR | VL woegimsaf 375 | 2019-20 - 2019-20 | 3.00 200 Physically

gl AT OF o, v Completed
— _ — 35 i ,

p e S Bl SSWh) Soo Lo weesah i oos 3002 375 2019-20 - 201920 | 2.00 a6 Physically
Crowdsy), Snmmesd WP oF oo, N Completed

= =2 gl - 2 &

i [F010 BURPERG CRsROPN ORa0or | s i Bporitigie BSETTHO SwORS  |moezames 375 | 2019-20 = 209-20 | 212 106 Plryexially
HSELTTOT FORS s 9F ohoy * L Completed
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Tonl Averege Hat o Date of | Date of |Total Cost Aoveiegs
SI No Name of work Road/Location From Village/Point To Village/Point Lengthin | width Constructio | . oc @ 5 cost Remarks
Transfer | Repairs | (InLakh) [~ .
Km (Feet/M) n Construction
w (20 B orceRE, ofmod wee | 335 2019-20 019-20 | 5.00
A ¥ g 23 o5 2.0 4.2 4 2019- - 2019- i 2.50
Wowey dncd Bords o ooy, o VL e 2 Completed
by 1212
GO gy A sy 4440
eﬁs&hb aps dpobdecd e MR 8e3 @00 dPriY ddcan
UINE ! DWOWITYCROD BEHTHLLOET &

3 i i ¥ v |cwsse BEHDOORG, | oon sz 375 2019-20 - 2009-20 | 250 126 Physically
o7, oy, N Completed
WIN0 I HoOMTYLNOT FenoDHod oF -

r [T TR TS Romuwg gDl ooeszmes 375 2019-20 - 2019-20 | 2.50 0.92 Physically
ooy Completed
WAN0 . Ty[reNcod dwodmEbd SwnF ;

3 ”“‘ni ﬁjf D, s[en e woos 20sd 375 2019-20 - 209-20 | 254 127 Physically
Uﬁ.}dﬁb ﬂﬂOc.. =oni U.:u‘ d)ﬂ-& & Complcled

7.54
ety
¢ ddriv ddesE
BINO . HETUEETBYONOT BRITC ©F u

¢ | 2 arnEEEREEE AR TR lngodsesay Berag oo seaz 375 2019-20 - 209-20 | 148 Lo Physically
o, ' Completed

§ [#ap0 . uddacdonos fomno oF oy, uodacd domeric ooz 200 8] 3.75 2019-20 - 2009-20 | 1.48 074 Physically

N = Completed
Ly
el 0.00 2.96
2eds ogy adead ;
WANO T WOMBR0 mEH0OD  edimyg- _ 5 . ] 5 ?
6 dgemmy, OF cboy, wRONZLW SOTY-Igen®e, oo oo swaz] 375 2019-20 - 2019-20 3.95 131 Completed
o) 0.00 3.95
adnahdeod gedd ey Ang: - 0.00 14.45
58.
WEN0 + wRabiecd bk 0.00 85
Bammy O mowdedtn Bamabred
DOZL® wHmEYe THon Sozed,

I oA se@ o3 wond TE dmEF®s (0.00 BOTRT LRI Hox uc'a_! 100 DOT LODE.2o 3.75 2019-20 - 2019-20 5.00 5.00 Completed
Dow 1.00d.cne)

BOTRT-LATHL ZHcwoT duEedf

3 |Seehd @sowd’ UF AFEE (0.00 003 |dowet LATTR BUBRE, oo codi Loosasf  3.75 2019-20 - 2019-20 5.00 5.00 Completed
1.003.5¢)
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Total Averege Ditenf Date of | Dateof |Total Cost Avercge
SINo Name of work Road/Location From Village/Point To Village/Point [ Lengthin | width | Constructio Transfer | Repairs | (I Lakh) cost Remarks
Km (FeetyM) n rans pa Construction
Bamy-88i OXonon TIRMR deads
3 ) = mO-83R 2 5 4.4 ;] = = -20 5. 7.93
Geont’ OF asrEs (0.00 003 0.638.3¢) ARy e oo 378 20820 20152 00 B Completed
treimhugthnon dnaidagd Somen
4 |deabs meowd® Of RaFEE (0.00 bem  |decimosd dneichunty Swown pw ooc o] 375 2019-20 - 2019-20 5.00 +16 Completed
1.208.20)
mAFTEON0T Tendnd @owd oF
L [l 4 = b L toles] 7 s .7 9- - - 4. 3
Y |osrmed (0.00 Do 1.758.206) wETY, Yol 0o oz 175 e 375 2019-20 2019-20 50 257 Completed
8.8 OAcloon Ty, BYPRAR® EowWdT :
& = §.4 oF BeRRAD siag| 37 > = -2 8 \ Physically
6 UF}‘ ARFES (0.00 DOT 0.548.50¢) o% % 00 Cos 0.54 A 5 2019-20 2019-20 0.81 1.50 Completed
by 2531
¢ 0drih Bedseshredrith
Fvor ana), GFenod #ds Dedry
1 ﬁfﬁkgﬁdﬁﬂﬂﬁ t;g Ue':l: i gt fotaly. lolyc] edort VL )00 Do 10282 375 2019-20 - 2019-20 5.00 4.90 Completed
(0.00 Dow 1.028.50)
bReRinT MEd wERg Sa@mEhos
8 mgma,_‘_d zaoehacR Uéﬁ 1) GfJ- &:ac{a&:aa;; VL p.00 Bos 117854 3.75 2019-20 - 2019-20 4.38 374 Completed
aarxs/Eacede (0.00 Dod 1.178.40)
nozea®y, ©@ oXohon mEhd rhudonTs
9 |maeRIIoR d}i =030 (0.00 oz ﬁoﬁfﬁﬁ% VL P00 Doz 10082 375 2019-20 - 2019-20 5.00 5.00 Completed
1.008.50)
bl 14.38
wocay orivh BeaTeabreonivd
jg [eeRecton dtmyet Ui Deemel(0.00 Bott: [, sass BT 0 055 175 201920 - 2019-20 | 3.00 200 Physically
1.508.23) = 1ok Completed
AR eviionod womnen dweabs oF
My -] 8 .7, - - 2019-2 | R o
1 DEFETR(0.00 Dod 0.998.5) an e VI 00 Bo 0.993.54 375 2019-20 019-20 4.00 404 Completed
LAz TARcEREYueT-SNTY, 03
i = Do 254 34 .7 2019-2 - 2019-2 i . y
7 lomrEr00 toz 2.548.a0) Ry ' oIy AT 01920 01920 | 3.00 118 Completed
S 20 TE00T 0wt 3RNE Enmodd
13 |dedeod Sechs 0f dEFEsR (0.00 Do ST D0 T VL 00 oo 150 65l 3,75 2019-20 - 2019-20 2.67 1.78 Completed
1.508.50)
k- 12.67
2T sabrednv whed- 52.36
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Total Averege Date of Dateof | Dateof |Total Cost Averege
SINo Name of work Road/Location From Village/Point To Village/Point Length in width Constructio : ; ) cost Remarks
Transfer | Repairs | (In Lakh) 2
Km (Fect/M) n Construction
Brivech meowent odrieh (33.48) egfvb
| [EOVeD o ridneol win s riammnoL Ang 00 00 10 8z 375 2019-20 = 2019-20 | 3.0 3.00 Physically
odotzod Bt RS, Teris ol enmf Completed
3 |BNERT i SIEREES emtos MRy moss s 375 2019-20 - 20920 | 3.80 2.53 Completed
mbg Beeds oF e Bna8s oy
3 [BSeth TN dduiEy ma0oT Ll w ot es 375 2019-20 = 2019-20 | 4.00 4.00 Completed
n:.;mi,’ TBreTOS ©F SRR, BED,Ted LoBn, @8
= > “ TR C i}
4 |andom = ARG mmoow o0 oo 150 8l 3.75 2019-20 = 2019-20 4.28 2.85 Completed
WOrmUESE mEd deaba gAf @owdestn AT SEEY LOTRTTANE
5 |wIVRS S wESsieed mEbon o0 oo 100 82 3,75 2019-20 = 2019-20 3.80 380 Completed
wq}rimdﬁaa‘% rgm% dperbs oF “RSE0, [AZs vl Aol 5 w%mw;m%
6 |En¥et: 1 mddaqonon Doy weded 00 0em 130 8e| 3,75 2019-20 - 2009-20 | 4.00 2.66 Physically
sosy dRodsdn of e, mHeEEg, Sopre] wvdeed Completed
7 [BARC S OASRuEd Ml deTkEs oo w375 2019-20 - 2019-20 | 380 292 Physically
et OF enmn IiHRE0 Bo0u8s Completed
§  [ENERT T mdidny eEhlon SmATEYL o0 ooz 100 6] 3.7 2019-20 < 2019-20 | 380 380 smitletd
Complete
b oF wpsl mdedey IRACHE,
o |BREem =0 Smdtme Mt o0 oc s el 375 2019-20 . 2019-20 2.00 Physically
PEipodaEgn Beuds o8 eaEl Speay, rEisodEae 3.00 Completed
L mome® dinw 3348
dg oA (14.28 ogne)
o |ST9R0 T U] et HdAmFT oA s oo coz s s 375 2019-20 - 2019-20 | 4.00 0.50 Completed
R Eeahs oF ep@h (i elS]15)
= - ) (]
1 [ENERD S0 DT0EE mEdod duiad PLRedD ReudEy [wesmiwmed 375 2019-20 - 2019-20 | 3.40 0.48 Physically
Aegomyf deets oF weE0 faletal to] Completed
z R Gt :
|2 [EERD S Topn mmbos gebrmho —— — TP 2019-20 _ 2019220 168 368 Physically
SEoTR Teerds od e, i Completed
AR Soi wvdacd mEbod BHda Physicall
13 AL XV B ! swed 375 2019-20 - 2019-20 320 0.40 ysically
aeratm wISHBoN COOSAR OF vasg, (O o0 e o Completed
iy 89 oAne 14.28
Sords gEns (1644 oFnE)
) S wode A
g |STISBT0 300 augofisted rmpbons: Ut Hohio e o tsees] 375 2019-20 - 2019-20 | 250 166 Physically
=0 denad oF sugg C. Completed
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Lokl AV e 0t Date of | Dateof |Total Cost Averegs
SINo Name of work Road/Location From Village/Point To Village/Point Lengthin | width | Constructio | - 5 3 cost Remarks
= Transfer | Repairs | (In Lakh) i
Km (Feet/M) n Construction
HNFRD ol IR mEhlod BEnR®e

15 N B IR $pdugzy : el 37 19-2 - 2019-20 2.50 1.66
BadutER deeros oFf epmn, Wi T rrteslsy 5 201920 0 Completed
HATAT Il dunet mEhos maegs z

6 (7 ;i = dnat Yo E  |woszima 375 2019-20 - 201920 | 3.00 2,00 Physically
m%ﬁﬁdﬁ Brema UE wnEh G % Completed
LR I WwEiSEe, =0, ohod i

17 _’f""d o SRS, Jrm Do g, VI wos s 375 2019-20 - 2019-20 | 2580 2,80 Physically
LANCWROR DR aog E0. Completed
=Rt 2o BeXidotod mmbog 6/

18 = Bruio 00 Dot .00 8.2) 75 2019-20 - 2019-20 2.84 2.84 o
Bewrod of epag i VL Voo ey 3 01 Completed
e, & 1oz SnIBTR 3

lp [ENRAD o e msbiod erivsmy e g 0 0oz 10 0d 3,75 2019-20 = 2019-20 | 250 280 Physically
BReTo 07 on ) Completed

3054 CMGSY
vop dowmole® mureAd Ho.ous’ wo.gmpr.meaEntd
Total Averege Date of 5 . . Averege
" . ; . , ; i . . at Date of | Total Cost
SINo Name of work Road/Location From Village/Point To Village/Point Lengthin | width | Constructio ?1 :S(I:;r Repairs | (In Lakh) cost Remarks
Km (Feet/M) n ra P Construction

1 3 4 3 6 7 B 9 10 it 12
oTF &

T = T 7
;;??o?axmsm Dh; Wf ;:m_u.,,m b P atkeiedath 0.16 375 2019-2020 = 2019-2020 5.00 31.25 Completed
wonfs

F] WMWoﬁﬂ BRCHS 0.7
o3 edEB 000 Bod 070 ddveddr) (Dot Foin) drovtinodaag, doed Lo 375 2019-2020 _ 2019-2020 4,00 57 Completed
EEE] TRERE,

3 B X i g b .05
03 S0:4Q(000 Boc 108 8 dedl) (Do Soss) Suriors-odysrind Vi 175 2092020 = |ao-2020 163 155 Completed

1 E ™, Jovod & € 252 = )
BOSB000 Bod 2.52 A e Idr) (AmTF Hosw) dealods VL 175 2019-2020 - 2019-2620 4.00 159 Completed

5 Gedand. 3 0201 153 dhedr 0.92
:ﬁ’;z:ﬂdﬂ 9 9000 Bod 092 dveddrl) (Doer mderd-srived ovoFo 3.75 2019-2020 = 2019-2020 2.63 256 Completed

0!

6 Jedady T € A =1 0.16 - =

©dB(0.00 Bodd 016 eIy (Dect Hosm) endh vl 375 2019-2020 - 2019-2020 3.00 31.25 Completed
TIIOND Gude Ly, -
Baxnte

7 CBG] L 0.00 Bod 218
,,‘5_,,_;;.;, (DO Fonny . e L1 VL 18 375 2019-2020 - 2019-2020 3.00 138 Coinpleted
wI RIRE,

H 7 ¥ E(0.00 084
&a*.:.‘;ﬁ) (Dot Foarey e = 2B VL L) 375 20192020 = 2019-2020 3.00 357 Completed
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s Averege Wb Dateof | Dateof |Total Cost Aisoge
Sl No Name of work Road/Location From Village/Point To Village/Point Length in width | Constructio Transfer | Repairs | (In Laish) cost Remarks
Km | (Fee/M) n g Construction
v =1 50,00 058 0.88
S2eddr) (D0 Fo415) ahedraing adr 375 2019-2020 - 2019-2020 2.00 227 Completed
) ] .00 0.47
Bod 047 e ddr) (oot Fode) .
duciscd dedddevdd 375 2019-2020 = 2019-2020 2.00 4.26 Physically
Completed
T |&Besd, s g dddied 0300:ved 030baans 04 soay .25
(8-audA deud duarosoy0.00 Bod 125 deddd) (Qud Physicall
o) wbedid ddduevdd 3.75 2019-2020 = 2019-2020 250 2.00 ysically
Completed
s Rord % L ) 0.84 375 2019-2020 = 2019-2020 2.50 2.98 Completed
(1] 0.52
BV DID VL 375 2019-2020 - 2019-2020 2.63 5.06 Completed
S0 ondnY, 2 gab e A3 A 2.82
Scirrmnos Bod 282 &dueckiely - (08, Rooisl) docbrieodiziag, VL 378 2019-2020 - 2019-2020 3.00 1.06 Completed
TAdEA0 Gi Ly, -
G 8%l
T |0 B 0a0 05abe Bd, My S0mSag 5503 5%
Acraro(000 Bod 255 ddeddrly (dmer Fe21) B0~ Ees T VL 375 2019-2020 - 2019-2020 1.00 118 Completed
g R T, = eid O BOG5(0 00 e -ensoe d dedid 102
107 dueddr) (e ol sded v o 2 175 2019-2020 - 2019-2020 450 149 Completed
T © 3 B 291
i e Autrarmd0, 0 Boct 8 B i), (ot Hods) Locdotricd BbbtEe, LOekaected 175 |ame-2020 = 2019-2020 400 0.81 Completed
[} 3 ™, Erl ] 000 Bod 519 510
Ao (AoC Hodis daevabos Techeg, 375 2019-2020 - 20192020 5.00 0.96 Completed
T[0T b0 -FonAe, mast, Barta Lang At 0.2
restaddusal) 4.3 O Adrre( 000 Bod 020 8 e Jeorrt rertang, 375 |209-2020 - 20192020 5,00 25.00
(D0t Fo:2e8)
Y ¢ ] | 055
chd3 gBzbchcivan Bodd0ss Adnezided) (k. Ho261) wulpendEy BoHE 375 2019-2020 - 2019-2020 0.65 L8 Completed
) #3291/0)
F]] T 3 £ LR 4.66
AdTrn(0.00 Bod 466 deddd) (Deof Folie) i -ger o VL 375 2019-2020 - 2019-2020 5.00 107 Completed
T | o0 oA o0 % BRerDd TAds GAobY OF, B e
e 000 Boz 050 ddeddr (Dot ;‘Qm,‘m * sobed chaagt L 375 20192020 - 2019-2020 5.00 10.00 Physically
Completed
f) g N
176 B0 (DTt BossT) - maderid-ues srived dd chengdd L ERAS 2019-2020 - 2019-2020 5.00 284 Completed
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Total Averege Date of Averege
S . . . . . . . o . | Dateof | Dateof |Total Cost e
I No Name of work Road/Location From Village/Point To Village/Point Lengthin [ width | Constructio Transfer | Repairs | (in Lakh) cost Remarks
Km (Feet/M) n pa Construction
=g mewy,
Fr] T 3 5508 Buath 63 76
e 0 B e TN, (A, St oacdord-end arived o such ! 175 [20-2020 N 500 284 Completed
5 = 0 OF 3.02
Hechct o edcQo00 Bodt 302 S dueddrly (et Roil) | popad Satath 375 |0m-2020 - 2019-2020 450 1.49 Comgleted
EC Y ‘ 3ah0 53, 5 562 "
4.3, Scdrorm(000 o 562 Adeddrl) (Dot Fouss) 53,33, B wTedd VL 375 2019-2020 - 2019-2020 5.00 0.59 Completed
N Fab) ] 191
ddrer 000 Botd 191 e ddrd) (deot Fo21e)
A SoleoBq el Sded®, 375 2019-2020 = 2019-2020 5.00 2.62 Completed
3 5Ty, CGE{] 223
SDAGbY 4 AUS drero0oo Bod 223 AedId) (dect
Holon) |Badnidadr-omd VL 375 2019-2020 - 2019-2020 263 L8 Completed
Fi] JaLO) o 3 L o0& 1.43
o000 Bodd 1,43 e ddr) (Dot Fo9) rbchAed soidaiuyS B 375 2019-2020 - 2019-2020 2.50 175 Completed
0 [Fonen romnen BanAp-oN Barod OF, SEay, (D00 ;
e e roneo Baiing-88H g 375 [20-2000 - [aoe-2020 250 125 FPhysically
Completed
B G2 Fdvod o O o (& 2.48 )
FOD3abd A0 Acdrer) (000 Bod 245 Bdedr) (D80 | openy warid 375 20192020 - 2019-2020 5.00 2.02 Physically
Ho-152) - Completed
T ontd 3R tRoDesdE (150 1
Bod 250 4 uedr) ) (vocees Ted00 of) (A0t Do) | godadctich doeddd 375 |209-2020 S 2019-2020 4.00 400 Completed
T SRR TraaeT S S SO O 60y deesad T 57
ggi:s’w 4407 Adrre) (000 Bod 157 Adedorh (D60t | yousdy Fodhh 373 2019-2020 = 2019-2020 5.00 a8 Completed
30 [Satazeoood send Berrod 0% cooh(000 Bod 150 3 -
e e e o " tacons, oy & 375 20022000 < 2019-2020 1.64 109 (P:z]‘;::'d
L) AG AL mEnbod 0% Sl (S00wD 0.48.5.000€)
(g'w Ho: 645) SEANT A L LEj R0 o ! 375 2019-2020 - 2019-2020 5.00 5,00 Completed
) e, od 0F 0.00 Bod 195 .95
Adeddrl) (Qect So160) X dosddaEy Fyod I 375 2019-2020 - 2019-2020 464 238 Completed
3 g 000 Dog 249 Souazd sug s 2.69 3.75 2019-2020 - 2019-2020 4.00 1.49 Completed
3% 3] m, m 3 odaB(0.00 Bod |78 .78
d.oe o) (Deot Jo:201
! ? o 175 [ao9-2020 - |20z 400 225
= Completed
B (ARG COARATIRG CRG R SRS pashcy a3 doeriesed-Ledotricd 1.09 375 [2018-2020 = 2019-2020 4.00 367
BBNIeb) 440 Adrrn. (000 Bod 109 A eIl (Descr VL e S Hsicing . : Completed
. | preceNaaacs? NN doziadacd ssdawy, I 375 [209-2020 - 2019-2020 .00 300 Physically
i el TAROD ORI BT OL UGSA, aonate reas [ 375 [209-2020 - 2019-2020 100 100 Physically
"dand Sisdecd iy - =
o Ly 107.56
T henne nog =
o Ly 107.56
Page 88 Model Ac System 2019-20.xls



Toal Aivome o Mewot Date of | Dateof |Total Cost herrgs
SINo Name of work Road/Location From Village/Point To Village/Point Lengthin |  width | Constructio . cost Remarks
Transfer | Repairs | (In Lakh) ;
Km (Feet'M) n Construction
oL
17 |de [5) 3 (0.00 Bod 1.96
196 &.d0e) (D0 Foos)
Ceddeived VL 375 2019-2020 - 2019-2020 294 150 Completed
T [Moraos mys wir oy o0 BetBEY, 07 darroe 5 5 04 227
Scirragoo0 Bod 277 Ade) (DO Fo:42) rlori~dd doeBay 7S 2019-2020 - 2019-2020 38l 1.68 Completed
[ 7 |88rkcD dbod neusd, 0 O0G)5 (903Y 0.00 dood .00 3
ey Dot Josi)
sdrinol Tt .75 2019-2020 - 2019-2020 2.94 0.98 Completed
a5 "y 5 000 Bod 2.55
255 3.d0e) (D0t JoIs7) dng et BV 375 2019-2020 - 2019-2020 3.00 196 Completed
Lo
T |OTE0avVEd nyihd dDI0E oD, BRIV B30 EE3
ﬁ‘m"_l (-Je::f%:v:u USR-S rorm i ol dedvavdd VL 375 2019-2020 - 2019-2020 114 024 Completed
= Y 4 @030 aw Bod 125
E35 KT i) dricividd Auads 375 2019-2020 - 2019-2020 L4 091 Completed
[~ [SRBdeE s3rb 0F 600 (J059 060 o8 150 73
. o285
IR HalN iy d a3zl 375 2019-2020 - 2019-2020 3.00 2.00 Completed
3T mny
[ g 4] € ={ 4.8
ot Soebddd chdabdd & A dR Adnra(ooo Bod decdeivad 75 303 _ % 55 Physically
Vpatp e Elpas VL 375 2019-2020 2019-2020 12.23 255 Compheted
30 2] 3 It 5
chddabisdd & & 03 ddrrn(0o Bod 150 Adw) (dack 0D 34000 375 |aoe-2020 # 2019-2020 2.00 133 Completed
Ho:3326333 )
31 I 0.00 700 2
) (k. Bodi 138 Add VL 375 2019-2020 - 20192020 2.00 100 Completed
2 0.75
i‘i;;"’w” A 07 AcrFe000 Bodt 075 Se) (DOC | geterany VL 375 2019-2020 ¥ 2019-2020 3.00 4.00 Completed
4.87
VL 115 2019-2020 - 2019-2020 2.00 0.41 Completed
e, ! 175 2019-2020 - 2019-2020 350 350 Completed
2.5
VL 3.75 2019-2020 - 2019-2020 223 0.89 Completed
1.25
HoBmd 375 20192020 - 2019-2020 5.00 4.00 Completed
BA0d 840 8 a L) 2
oo do 222 ) LEC & ) 375 2019-2020 - 2019-2020 5.00 250 Completed
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Toul Anecags Date of Date of | Date of |Total Cost Averege
SINo Name of work Road/Location From Village/Point To Village/Point Length in | width | Constructio ; cost Remarks
Transfer | Repairs | (In Lakh) | ¢
Km (Feet/M) n Construction
iR e
038000 Bod 360 At ) (Deser, Ho220) i 2 dedadu LR e 375 2019-2020 = 2019-2020 3.00 083 Completed
50 |20 Sdded SUedan J o 0.00 XD 3 8.59 N N
(Dot Hol7) ag By s LA 2019-2020 - 2019-2020 332 0.39 Completed
=oxd I.Iq" 65.15
Sxom:En nEimo
80 |ugg Addvod Aeidahd o edB000 Bod 0sso At 344 rid Agdg 045 375 2019-2020 - 2019-2020 245 377 Completed
RN RDMOAE (0% .4.2)
TS [T £ = e g o 5 T T s e = A ST 05
Bod 050 &ue) (Aecf Hoiss) e e Vi 175 2019-2020 - 2019-2020 1.00 2.00 Completed
B s d;dﬁd:! Bos mm g o
o
;h;‘;’“ 005,000 Bod 060 ) o Teodeehd- VL 375 20192020 - 2019-2020 133 222 Completed
o1 |[GRgroaddes Sivedad-n0vel, Sed 0 BOGg (0.00 Bod 5 T
s Adie chr (A0 2od26) * AR Bnverdath 09 375 |a019-2020 - 2019-2020 231 143 (‘_’h)”"‘i:'cz
om,
61 |OOBIT0D reah 5.5 05000 000 SotEA et Zaes T =
ot mar Ao .
b NS o) CObRTY VI, 375 |2019-2020 = 2019-2020 13 133 PhYs"-;:'?‘
Completed
5 - 3 0.5
000 Bod 050 3edor) (Do ySi
O 0 Ciors 080, 3R HO) (A Res2d) — VL 375 |20m-2000 - 2019-2020 100 2.00 Physically
Completed
O, T SV e v T
doataPrruidr v e Bodt 1.00 S eddrY) (D, S0
i bR (000 190 3d0enitry abdrig @y oacheBg, 375 2019-2020 - 2018-2020 2.3 2.3 Completed
|ecirtocdiEy, VL e AT 2019-2020 - 2019-2020 133 222 Completed
0.5
MQ‘“"" M"” S (et "W‘” avesd-maread] VL 375 2019-2020 - 2019-2020 1.00 2.00 Completed
Hon &
5 |NOnBos BEl 63,7a0N Bordr M edidh(0.00 BoS 0,50 0.5
SeHd) (e, Sose) ridr vy 375 2019-2020 & 2019-2020 1.02 2.04 Completed
dYride e 375 |20m-2020 - 2019-2020 102 204 P"!"“T““-V
Completed
05 =
dariupd-Booniu 175 2019-2020 = 2019-2020 1.02 2.04 Completed
; 5 o
aveory (Ao mm, = driatods VL LE 375 [2o9-2020 E 2019-2020 102 2,04 ‘fhw""n{
T |otetaaydbon 2000 J00 0F 05,5000 Bod 050 0.5
Adeddh (D0t Jo.265) [edeizg, ity s 2019-2020 - 2019-2020 102 2.04 Completed
K w0 05 :
G%Q (090 Bod 050 & e dar) (B do!m mvEg, 3dndd 375 2019-2020 - 2019-2020 1.02 2.04 (':hvsﬁ::‘)’d
omp!
I EECE =
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Total Averege Date of 2 |- Averege
. ; 5 ’ . . . . e . | Dateof | Dateol |Total Cost
SINo Name of work Road/Location From Village/Point To Village/Point Lengthin | width | Constructio . cost Remarks
Transfer | Repairs | (In Lakh) .
Km (Feet/M) n Construction
= 3 0.9
o edd (000 Bod 000 dueddr) (Desct. Four0) o VL 375 2019-2020 - 2019-2020 2.00 2.22 Completed
o [0P0EY Y So o7 Bed s Sribod 608 9ahaEn 79
dd eddf. (000 Bodt 090 Aduesorl) (desct Boz02) SRCEAETY VL 375 |20m-2020 - 20192020 194 216 Coinpleted
Ly = - i 09
Botd 090 Aeddrl) (Dot Fois) & edaY, - Sudrid VL 375 2019-2020 - 2019-2020 2.00 222 Completed
W |AorBod SRty Sow, 04007 04 605500 5o s 0207
150 Adue Ay (Dack, Holes) ridri Dedach-Hh,TH 175 2019-2020 - 2019-2020 .00 067 Completed
| A=A OdNes Ao 55 etld 0 6A5h L Bag 15 3 -
Fmeiaincdih et S L sridoc rigrd p 375 |209-2020 - |20 300 120 gh!“"“a”y,
R |O& e 3 f O 3 0.5 —— -
sD4R0.00 Dot 050 Ae ) (DT Fo02) o rmritd VL 315 Jao18-2020 = 20032020 o0 .00 Completed
T |Selaa dow, 0300 (BA86h BY) B0t iRt 0 75 Physicall
O (000 Bord 250 due ddrl) (Deck odls) g Bdeady,drdach 375 2019-2020 - 2019-2020 3.00 120 CO');_;_H c{i
- = - v 10 . ! 1.3 3 2021 2 212
(Dot Ho1dy dgrizedh adrid 375 2019-2020 - 2019-2020 275 212 Completed
EE 503 (3%, 03 005, (BRcaaay- K3 -
tqdacrivads dd) (000 Dod 180 ST (I8t 075 |mdady BRotisiEs, 375 |20m-2020 - 2019-2020 320 178 Physically
Completed
T [So0a0bos TR, O S0 (000 Bog 07 3 5eaan) 035 Physically
(D80 o0l |z LHEQ, 175 2019-2020 - 2019-2020 2.00 2.35 Co;ple(c.d
¥ |BaroEsvhos Sedad] Zatod 0% ohg (0,00 Bod 09 . Physicall
090 3veddd) (esot. Hoas0) darortmavod Qi) 313 e B Jemsann 209 s CO:l lelc{i
|+ [Suwd-gy v 000 8¢5, Sech OF B0a50w BoB 15 16 E— 3 a7
[due3dy (Dot dods) -85V B0, 175 2019-2020 - 2019-2020 4.43 2. Completed
5
v g heapgd aupd e 375 2019-2020 - 2019-2020 4.00 2.67 Completed
G G 12
048 (oot do130) o Eg &deroriods 3.75 2019-2020 = 2019-2020 3.43 286 Completed
w0 0.00 T50 8Dt o0 5
e he A I 1) bdechd VL ’ 375 |2a9-2020 . 2019-2020 400 267 Completed
T [AOA EABAD 03de Somg0 0F 05000 Bod 1T T
Adeddt) (260, Holen) ridr-aleaedd Bomagyd 375 2019-2020 - 2019-2020 350 318 Completed
LI [ R s s o T D e 0 , Physically
28000 Bod 090 &ue3drh (Dt Fo237) rodteg -seodatciy chdded 375 2019-2020 - 2019-2020 2.00 222 Co;pime!;l
W [Med ey, digay S decbod dord 3 detudaon o9 L4 = 3 2.09
AT B000 Bod 140 eI (Deot Fo237) rleceag VL 375 2092020 = 2019-2030 293 i Completed
T |G E Odned e S0 Saud SON 0 B0 e i3 A e :
Bod 150 Seddr) (Deot Jo232) ioyda o VL s 2019-2020 = 2019-2020 3.00 2.0 Completed
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Total Averege Date of Averege
g 3 o 9 . S i ; p . . | Dateof | Dateof [Total Cost
SINo Name of work Road/Location From Village/Point To Village/Point Length in width | Constructio : cost Remarks
2 £
Transfer | Repairs | (In Lakh) | ., .
Km (FeetM) n Construction
o1 5t 3 LS
w8000 Bod 150 Adue o) (Aesek, Bo.269) oueryel-toadd VL EE] 2019-2020 C 2019-2020 300 2.00 Completed
WS § L - T4.36
B
| BesY, reudd i 3 0.00 Ll
Bodd 110 &due) (Dedh Hoir £, 20.m9 175 2019-2020 - 2019-2020 231 210 Completed
96 &% ] 0.00 130 L1
3.00) (A8 Hos7) sbrided sadaEy, 375 2019-2020 - 2019-2020 231 210 Completed
W7 |Sogtmev oS8T duanods Bn0-Gedend dum, Gan LT
Fechid o SO (000 Bod 110 dude) (Deot Hos) BOemav el PB-oacdeartd coay, o 375 [2019-2020 < 2019-2020 231 210 Completed
War.s
G 0.00 0.5
Bot 0.50 4.0 (e FoisT) sorid VL 375 2019-2020 - 2019-2020 1.02 2.04 Completed
9 |SVONdthon Gesy GR08 B3VEI00S, BATLS 07 O0%5 (000 5
Do 0.50 A (DO, Bale7) - vlurid dd9mod 08 3.75 2019-2020 - 2019-2020 .02 2.04 Completed
2FC MR,
00 L) % Ridang mybod Sa0ava Bathd 03 5
(0.00 Bod 150 e ) (Aeet Hows) HoIBY sdddva 375 2019-2020 - 2019-2020 5.00 333 Completed
rbgdeSsey, L3 375 2019-2020 - 2019-2020 5.00 £ ] Completed
2.0.890 o3 375 2019-2020 - 2019-2020 0.93 186 Completed
103 J L (0.00 160 . 7
(ecr, o) ! i ) Er— abelpeciad, b= 375 [20-2020 - 2019-2020 400 250 Physically
| Completed
101 [vavsioaa aRoLD GRmion TAGEE, SdN daned OF eRaf, 1.6 )
(000 BB 160 8.3%) (67, Jo60) LR AT 375 2019-2020 - 2019-2020 4,00 250 Completed
105 € 0.00 L ) ol
Hos9) - o ! 2d0ehd abelpecEy 2 375 2019-2020 - 2019-2020 292 243 Completed
106 3 wrs Ol e; 3 (0.00 Bol 160 1.6
3.2 (DEr oIy DHOeSEY FHadedhd 3.75 2019-2020 - 2019-2020 343 214 Completed
107 3, d g 3 0.75 o
oddf (000 Bod 0.75 Sue) (IO, Fo409) |Adeg,8 Jrid VL 3.75 2019-2020 - 2019-2020 175 233 Completed
|24 avi0od SAsIEe Batrhd s 04000 Ged DA 0.9
| sorier warle o 3
f;;’:’g", ke 3 0034 (000 Bodi 090 3ue) A8 HaES 375 2019-2020 - 2019-2020 200 222 Completed
109 [55F mnddd, PWD Oddod Aetd Bt hanog s
| deencdor o eaB. (000 Bod 075 &) (Ack, Soded) 175 233 Completed
N0 |Sogtmew My 7 0y T
603 (000 Bod 110 Be) (A6, Sodl) 2.50 227 Completed
HEND Enchiacd Ly, - 4228
O IOgh ily; 116.61
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Total Averege Date of Averege
. . § . . . . : . | Date of Total Cost
SINo Name of work Road/Location From Village/Point To Village/Point | Lengthin | width | Constructio . Dige ?f iy cost Remarks
. Transfer | Repairs | (In Lakh) :
Km (Feet/M) n Construction
== o Romd
T [eorsey 0%mo0 SRard OJn fach o3, I %)
o) srengny eEdd 375 2019-2020 - 2019-2020 364 3.03 Completed
DA ROMONS (0% .4.&)
nz 1/ g T ) 7 1.97
B3y (DEeE Foidy Sori desaded 375 20192020 - 2019-2020 2.68 136 Completed
"3 L) ) 3 1.77
08000 Bod 1.77 A eddrh (Sect, Hosae) abbard VL 175 2019-2020 - 2019-2020 2.68 151 Completed
[iE] o g 3 600 030 0.5 Physical
ety (Dect Do) Foumapd VL 375 20192020 - 20192020 0.90 1.80 ysically
_ Completed |
5 |38 G3do0- 368300 g8, Zarhd 0F eOSn au5m 75
Bod 175 Aetdrhy (eet Hoin) 4.8 o Aoeddgd rbg 3.75 2019-2020 - 2019-2020 490 2.80 Completed
e “Dom@a Hon, 03000 533 07 0 01 3
odR/o000 Bod 2.00 Aeddrl) (Jech Fot71179) |Bonaciny -Oomdd endo 3.75 2019-2020 - 2019-2020 2.68 134 Completed
T 57 57 o 03d0a BaiE [Evoady 259 TS 076
::‘)‘;"_? o e0Qbd 000 Bodd 076 3ol (DO0 |y r o i dvodd 175 |20i9-2020 - 2019-2020 2.50 329 Completed
e [z 3 o T 7
o
804R/0H000 Bod 200 ddeddr) (et Toia) e rrev dotbae duay o Vi 375 |2009-2020 - 20192020 2.50 125 Completed
Wond
[ € 30 UD0G 0.9
-':?:‘;" ::::??m, 04 e3,Rbd X000 Boc 090 eSS | govricivag Vi 375 [201-2020 = 2019-2020 1.00 L Completed
0 |diymvdood seund 1BGLS0N 07 0m0 tow0 00 Bod 100 -
e B e ¥ ey, Vi | 375 |aomw-2020 - 2019-2020 100 100 Physically
Completed
121 ION-a Y BRALEIEB0000 bO 2.37
OB o000 Bod 237 3ue 2OrHE, Bderteedid 8 = 375 2019-2020 - 2019-2020 156 L50 Completed
127 |dedge33%Y L3dhod ceAdBd Becrls 08 2.5
O o000 Bock 230 Acueddr) (Aect Ho290) dageddag RdEY 375 2019-2020 - 2019-2020 2.00 0.80 Completed
I manE,
FH ] @30 170 Zebod Fl
e ndnﬁ::v g Tipoo Bod 2.00 ol OV 375 |209-2020 - 2019-2020 2.00 1.00 Complesed
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g Ausmge | e o Date of | Date of |Total Cost Avorcge
SINo Name of work Road/Location From Village/Point To Village/Point Lengthin | width | Constructio 7 cost Remarks
; Transfer | Repairs | (In Lakh) ;
g Km (FeeyM) n Construction
L &) £l o = 2
O3] 00000 Bord 200 eI (Aot Fodi2 ) oodedd- VL 375 2019-2020 = 2019-2020 430 2.30 Physically
Completed
23 = IRV OR 154
:‘T‘:“:’f“:’f" Hod o SRR Bod L34 AdmTh, | dcboideon 375 |2019-2020 = 2019-2020 400 2.60 Completed
L46 i
VL 375 2019-2020 - 2019-2020 3.00 2.08 Completed
3 z 0.85
m“'};‘;‘:’f o8 0%9 d"‘-‘-il““ Dot s et BoRIVO VL 375 [209-2020 = 20192020 2.00 2.35 Completed
gk 5 e © 193
OB HOK000 Bod 193 Adeddr) (Dot Foi07) e Bdcise] VL 375 2019-2020 - 2019-2020 259 134 Completed
EL B G T e s s = TG e e P 071
:‘:‘}";‘;’ U o0Qchd 000 Bod 071 3deddrh (et ScfeaborEac: VL 375 |2019-2020 = 20192020 2.00 282 Completed
0 |Baiadvod B30T 0 s038 o %000 Bog 1T S meSay 337
(D0 Fo:a0s) Bciriady Sddrig 375 2019-2020 - 2019-2020 490 2.22 Completed
31 %0.00 EH .42
Sdesdr) (Deo dosey sSodeth abdesdg JEe, 175 2019-2020 - 2019-2020 3.00 21 Completed
T |Soromtived oESeY, 07 Soah how0m Bod .99
199300308 (et Soi0) Bortome, abdelgSEg 375 2019-2020 - 2019-2020 150 176 Completed
133 2.55
abdeds Smg Eleabe JE, 375 2019-2020 = 2019-2020 1.00 L8 Completed
= g z 037
d-.! uoabf;dad-uom bodarl aax-’.idrh ..:sw douw) abidezde S ot 175 2019-2020 - 20192020 .77 7.49 Completed
TS |BYaee R0% 3500 0dbo0 SovER Son, ST v -
oS8 cbd000 Bod 1,45 Sdeddr (D6t Hoo2) wydeet Hovey, & 375 |2019-2020 - 20192020 2.00 138 ;"3’5"-‘[;“;"
om|
136 0.00 Bod 1.49 =
149 3oy (Dot Hoisy) By Soeud 75 2019-2020 - 2019-2020 220 1.48 Completed
LEEE] Bedodet e 375 2019-2020 - 2019-2020 449 381 Completed
0.74 -
8.8 da BB 375 2019-2020 - 2019-2020 4.90 6.62 Completed
|@sntacm VL L) 375 2019-2020 - 2019-2020 287 179 Physically
Completed
709 -
w%ﬁﬁ*‘(m Bos 100 Nﬂ”"’ IG\UD' mﬂ"' dotBidod Aothen 375 |r01-2020 - 2019-2020 290 139 Physically
Completed
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Total Averege Date of Averege
. . ; y : ; . ; : . | Dateof | Dateof |Total Cost
SINo Name of work Road/Location From Village/Point To Village/Point | Lengthin | width | Constructio . cost Remarks
Transfer | Repairs | (In Lakh) ;i
Km (Feet/M) n Construction
141 3 I J o 1 2 -2
o (000 Boct 200 Seddh) (Ject Fodin & dodidad-rjuEg VI, 375 2019-2020 - 2019-2020 250 128 Completed
ﬂ.nm_ie Lkl — £925
X &
W [e 3 000 3
Bod 3,00 4. eddd) (Dec. Dot moBrid bt 375 2019-2020 - 2019-2020 183 128 Completed
143 el (0.00 Bod i1
140 Adeddr) (Dot Fod2z) - ougsSdeosy, Sdedad, 4 375 2019-2020 - 2019-2020 183 113 (}?hyml-au:('i
& “omplet
111 [evdard oAnnian 04med Hoa, O Soin Luveahd O 3 .
0D, (0.00 Bodd 100 eIl (D, Foli0) evdecm shopmy, 375 20192020 - 2019-2020 3183 128 Completed
45 utpsgz,ﬁ a‘ 0T LOTROEIRAT ﬁm B-.i ST 3
(0.00 Bod 3.00 ey (Duor Fo76) EUSSELE uomoiERgs 375 2019-2020 - 2019-2020 183 1.28 Completed
voxn'.a 375
D g 5™ e .00 0.85
Bod 088 Aeddry (Jset Moty SThejeaq, BRI 375 2019-2020 - 2019-2020 1.49 175 Completed
Y47 € 0,00 [0 0.85
330y (et Hols7) deudad feydad 375 2019-2020 - 2019-2020 149 175 Completed
48 3 B(oo0 1
RECELDOSERIN) ot ey ) eRiTao 375 [a09-2020 = 2019-2020 149 Completed
1.49
TS [%GTs, E0000 =g, 04200 UTAAGAION OF SGE0 09
(000 Bodd 090 e ) (Ao, Fose) cags, ELLT 375 2019-2020 - 2019-2020 1.49 166 Completed
538 MRy,
150 t 0.00 Bod 761 2.61
A2 ddhy (Deok Ho140) 2ahH erietd .75 2019-2020 - 2019-2020 3.00 L15 Completed
151 ) i 3 0.00 BoJ 1.75 .75
Aoy (Aot Hol7e) LEURE ) U] ! 375 2019-2020 - 2019-2020 180 1.03 Not Started
153 =F 2.5
0 SRR X000 Do 250 ANt D Lo Wa37) aiddrdon Vi 375 |209-2020 - |ooe-2020 2.00 0.80 Physically
Completed
R i B o P R e e AT T G e AT KE3 -
Bod 174 3dveddrl) (e, So2y N rbchbmdid VL - 3.75 2019-2020 - 2019-2020 2.00 LM Ehintially
: Completed
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Total Averege Date of Averege
. . ’ ; : . 2 : .| Dateof | Dateof [Total Cost
SINo Name of work Road/Location From Village/Point To Village/Point Lengthin | width | Constructio : cost Remarks
: Transfer | Repairs | (In Lakh) :
Km (Feet/M) n Construction
[T E T e ( 0.00 S g i
ao:' 175 Sloedidr) (J60F do202) + dod, deth, 39 L5 375 2019-2020 - 2019-2020 2.00 L14 (l?i’)'“fauy
155 e 0.00 175 "
e s oalsghies - . e destald) Bioawrbodd ki 375 [a019-2020 s 2019-2020 500 171 Physically
% Completed
3 g 000 Bog 150 ;
Auedd) (Deek, Jois) ooz VL 3 375 2019-2020 - 2019-2020 i 0.29 Physically
£ Completed
00 3
Bodt 350 AvedEr) (A 60, Sor 161) Ded Brerd, diddrddd - 175 2019-2020 - 2019-2020 3.00 0.86 Completed
taTd memn000 OERS, S, BAtod OF, Spa), (000 Bod 2 ~
200 3 0e 3 (deot o) A cedzg BBy 175 2019-2020 - 2019-2020 2.00 Loo Completed
159 Lo t 3 oBdB0.00 3
Bodt 300 Alvedtdd) (Do, Fo12) rleerbch Bodeoasy 3.75 2019-2020 - 2019-2020 3.00 1.00 Completed
60 3 < el 39 5 Physicall
90 B Tidr) (D EST rochripeaa 3.75 2019-2020 - 2019-2020 051 ysically
03,8000 Bod 190 ) (Dect Haie) mq, ] 2.00 Completed
161 L € © S 23
0048000 Bod 230 deddr) (dect dos2) ahbozadic Bejem 3.75 2019-2020 - 2019-2010 2.00 087 Completed
(3] € EX]
552000 Bod 150 SeIdM) (et Fo) dormgdd shbozad 3.75 2019-2020 - 2019-2020 2.20 058 Completed
167 |2SAEE mab00T MG Mabd, BatTos OF, 0.00 Botd 5
250 30O (DO, Toder) % YeRA B Nefrised, 23 375 2019-2020 - 2019-2020 196 0.78 Completed
164 O 35
oddf0.00 Bod 350 ddeddr) (D6 Hol20) SeIEe, dddrloy, 375 2019-2020 - 2019-2020 4.00 L4 Completed
[Co B T 3 660 150 33
AT (Dot Fo1in momcud meEs, wp 375 2019-2020 - 2019-2020 4.00 114 Completed
66 v, ¢ o (000 Bod 35
150 Adueddl) (Jet Falss) | sy o o, 375 2019-2020 - 2019-2020 4.00 114 Completed
[TeT  |ormrmen crmes oF, Sab vy, SOTOREG 3
weonzs, OF e0d,000 Bod 300 32 (380 Ho130) | jpgou shoteomss, 375 2019-2020 = 2019-2020 383 128 Completed
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Total Averege Date of Averege
SINo Name of work Road/Location From Village/Point To Village/Point Lengthin | width | Constructio DaEof | D ?f RiatCad cost Remarks
Km (Feet/M) N Transfer | Repairs | (In Lakh) Construction
168 T, CEER00 TonTall Saros OF Soay, (000 Bod 190 39 -
&2 ddrh (Dot Ho) darfay Barm . 375 20192020 - 2019-2020 430 123 Completed
68 (Ve EReson Wat BEy T2a, AGhON OF, 23
955/000 Bodd 230 3oeIdr) (Qect doTe) o Eme dgmpmaled B 175 2019-2020 - 2019-2020 4.06 177 Completed
10 [6ufiay, Saas, (R0 Ghpt 0%, Boaf 000 Bod 180 S0edan) .
' ,,;: o Sa7) i furime Aswd my » 375 2019-2020 - 2019-2020 480 1.26 Completed
] FOTeTy oA, GA N0 roBrEp ANoon OF B, 23 3
itk B 255 A A oy (AmcE S0 ccioid e g : 375 |a09-2020 - 2019-2020 i 136 Physically
~ Completed
LAVAD Wi - 85.13
SERRG Ly - 46380
- i -
Ar IRt o
?nwa:\'nl. Dayanapere.
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FORMAT-5

Register of Immovable Property

Register of Inmovable Property of PRE Sub Division for the year-2019-20

(c ) Others
No. and date of Revaluation
Date of orders under if any, the Dissreilatic REsBGHE Amount
acquisition which the Valuation date and P Valuation If realized
SILN urchase roperty was Descripti d Purpose f t th tual 4 f at the | disposed for on Hriats of
X P prop rty es. HUQ @1y urpoag;ior a. ? ac Appreciatio o P disposal | . competen Remarks
o | construction acqired, location of Assets | which acquired | beginning | amount of i end of Date of with disposal t authority
or received or purchased, of the year |revaluation po the year | disposal . (in
rules authority
tranfer constructed (as per Rupees)
transferred Rules)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14
|
2
: B
5
[§]
7
8
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FORMAT-5

Register of Immovable Property

Register of Immovable Property of PRE Sub Division for the year-2019-20

(b) Land
Whether |Building, if acquired
From boundari with the land . )
Date of whom Reference Utilizatio Whether Annual | No. date
Area of |Plot/ Survey | Assessm es . .
Transfer/ Transfer/ to > & n of the |Amount |Delivery of | income and
SI.No Purpose land in | No. etc with ent/ sketch of ief : :
purchase or purchase agreement . . Brie Plinth land/ paid Rs. |possession| ofthe | voucher
Sre acres | boundaries |Valuation | the land ils of int . ;
acquisition or award etc. is details o Araa building given property | remark
acquisition = structure
available
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16
Davanagere-
1 2018-19
Nil
Harihara -
2 2018-19
Nil
Honnali -
3 2018-19
Nil
4 Channagiri-
2018-19
Nil
. Jagaluru-
2018-19
Nil

< 'hieriélff\%;ts Officer

Zilla Panchayat, Dayanagere.
e, \.l')“ g ?Bn/&’
P
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FORMAT-6

Register of Movable Property

Register of Movable Property of PRE Sub Division Gram Panchayat for the finanacial Year-2019-20

Date of Revaluation T
c
No, and date of if Amont
acquisition ation/Ap| Valuation Ri Initials of
@ orders under which Descriotion and Whehter the Valuational |any the date /Ap easor-ll relizedon | o O
Sl purchase o preciatio of Whether | authority . compete
the property was situation of property isused | the beginning| and actul g disposal Remarks
No construction or 3 n atthe end | disposed for A nt
acquired, purchased, proterty for any purposes of the year | amount of . (in ¢
received or as per | of the year disposal authority
constructed/transferred revaluation rurees)
transfer (as rules
1 2 3 4 5 [ 7 B 9 10 11 12 13 14
Davanagere
% TATA NEXON CAR .
1 Division Purchased KA 17 G 0568 Govt Works 6.50 Lakhs - - - - - - - Working
2018-19
Davanagere TATA SUMA
2 Purchased GOLD JEEEP Govt Works 6.43 Lakhs - - - - - - - Working
2018-19 KA 17 G 0558
Harihara TATA SUMA JEEP .
Mo 1B Transfer KA 13 G 444 Govt Works 0.45 Lakhs - - - - - - - Working
3 1962 Transfer Lori No: MYR-3684 Govt Works - - - - - = = N°’$"::r‘;“"9
1988 Purchased Jeep CAG-4219 Govt Works - = - = 5 . = N°‘;::;‘i”9
Channgiri TATA SUMA .
4 >018-19 Purchased GOLD JEEP Govt Works 6.43 Lakhs - - - - - - - Working
Honnali TATA SUMA :
5 2018-19 Ptz GOLD JEEP Govt Works 643 Lakhs - - - s . . . Working
New Mahindra Not Working
5/9/1995 Purchased KA 14 G 321 Govt Works 0.35 Lakhs - - - - - - - Sca
TATA SUMA
5 Honnali Purchased GOLD JEEP Gowvt Works 6.43 Lakhs - - - - - - - Working
KA 17 G 0566
2018-19
New Mahindra E
5/9/1995 Purchased KA 14 G 321 Govt Works 0.35 Lakhs - - - - - - - Not Working
Chlecgf\_??—ﬁ:lu IMicer
Ziln l‘a{aclpﬁ,‘vnt. i ANNEere.
b 7\/’5
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FORMAT-7

Inventory Registre

Inventory register of PRE Sub Division for the month/year-2019-20
Opening Balance Number Receipts Total Number Issued or sole Closeing Balance
s Voucher From To Whome Signat| Sigs
No Name of the Articles Date No, and whom Issude and ure of the
Qty Value Date Recived [From To | Qty Value aty Value us From To | Date| Qty Value Qty Value |ofthe| Receving
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Bl9| 10 11 12 13 14 15| 16 | 17 | 18 19 20 21 22 23
1 1087 B - - - - - - - - - Office Use | - - - - - 8 - - -
T.W Table with drawer 4x2 1/2
2 |T.W Table with salef drawer(one 1687 3 - - - - - - - - - Office Use| - - - - - a - - -
| Iside)
3 1687 2 . = - -1 - - - - - Office Use | - - < - - 2 - - -
T.W Rack 2x3x1:4
4 1087 1 - P - - - = - - - Office Use| - 5 = & = 1 o) % .
T.W Rack 2x1/2x3
5 1987 2 - . - e | =] = . - - OfficoUse| - [ - . - ¥ 2 4 G "
T.W Pizion Rack_2x3x1/2
6 1987 2 - - - - - = = = 5 Office Use| - ] - = - 2 - . .
Tw Froof Chairs
7 1987 2 - - - - - - - - - Office Use| - - - - - 2 - - -
T.W Alamerha Chaira with cane
8 1987 5 - - - - - - - - - Office Use| - - - = - 5 - - -
Superindent+ officer table 2x4.5
10 |Steel Aimerha With Locker 1987 34 - a N s = - . c 3 Office Use| - - - s P 34 . - .
6 x1/2x3
11 | Steel Almarha With Locker 1987 4 B & - | - = - = . Office Use | - - s 2 - 4 - - -
Ax1/2x2 /2
12 | Steel Almarha With Locker 1987 1 - - . = ~ = a w 3 Office Use| - 4 - 2 - 1 . - 5
5 1/2x2 12
13 |Steel Aimerha With Locker 1987 " - - = -1 - - - - = Office Use | - - - - = 1 . - .
6 1/2x2 1/2x4
14 1987 13 - - - -1 - - B - - Office Use| - | - . - - 13 - - *
Steel S Pype Chair (lubler)
15 1987 2 - - - -1 - - - - - Office Use | - - - - - 2 - - 2
Steel table with right side 3 drawer
16 1087 2 - - - - - - - - - Office Use | - - - - - 2 - - -
Steel table with frameck top drawer
17 2014 1 - - : s | =] 3 E . - OfficeUse| - | - . B P 1 . = =
Iron safly with ke:
18 1987 1 = = s W | =] = . . - Office Use| - | - . . - 1 - 5 =
Reviloing chair (High Back cution)
19 1987 1 - B - -1 - - - - - Office Use | - - - - - 1 - - -
AP Reviloing chair
20 1987 4 = - - )] - = - - OfficeUse| - | - = a E 4 = 2 a
Steel tapal box
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Opening Balance Number Receipts Total Number Issued or sole Closeing Balance
s Voucher From To Whome Signat| Sig:
Ko Name of the Articles Date No, and whom Issude and ure | ofthe
Qry Value Date Recived [Fron| To | Qty Value Qty Value us From| To | Date| Qty Value Qty Value of the| Receving
21 1987 13 - - - - = - - - - Office Usa| - - - - - 13 - = =
Iron folding chair
22 1087 10 - - - = | = - - - - Office Usa| - - - - - 10 E - -
Reclangel visitr chair
23 1987 1 - - - - - - - - - Office Use| - - - - - 1 - - =
Reviloing Officer chair
24 2014 1 - - - -l - - - - . Office Use| - = . @ & 1 - = -
Office table M No. 1409
25 1987 1 - - . A [ - . s OfficeUse| - | - s s % 1 s & 3
Banch Bx1 1/4
26 1987 ] - - - - - - - = = Office Use| - = - s = [ - = =
Teakwaod Armachaer With kane
27 1987 4 - - - - - - - - - Office Use | - - - - - 4 - - -
Reviling chair
28 1997 2 - - - - - - = a - Office Use| - - - - - 2 - = -
Cot er Ravilbing chair
29 1987 1 - - = <] = . = - |oficeuss| - | - | - . = 1 = v 2
U.P.S System 48 vokt with 3 Battel
30 |U.P.S System with Mycrotich Invetr 1087 1 . . " afl =] & . - . Office Use| - | - 2 . A 1 & . §
2 Battery
31 {5KV U.P.S with Batterys 5us for 1987 : | a a = - = a - - = Office Use| - - - - - 1 s s -
Xerox Machine
32 |UP.S with § Battery (EE chember & 1987 1 s 5 = w s = 5 ] oficeuse| - | - | - | - - 1 . N .
A.D M Branch
33 201314 1 - - z “« | = - - - - Office Use| - - - - - 1 - - 2
Kirolsker Genratir
34 1087 1 = 5 % o B = S Z OfficeUse| - | - < e . 1 R n .
| |Wipro Emegency ght
35 1987 2 - - - - - - - - - Office Use | - - - - - 2 - - -
Water Filter (Kent el
36 2010 5 - - - - - - - - - Office Use| - - - - - 5 - - -
Computer with set
ar 10865 1 - - - - - - = - - Office Use| - - - - - i - N .
Wehing Michene
a8 1087 1 - - - - - - - - - Office Use| - - - - - 1 - - -
Inrtu com kne system
39 1987 1 - - - - - - - - - Office Usa| - - - - - 1 - - -
Fax macheno
40 2000 1 - - - -] - - - - - Officese| - | - | - = = 1 = 5 =
Xexor machene (SHARAP Max354'
41 2000 1 - - - - - - - - - Office Usa| - - - - - 1 - - a
JM Digital Camer
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Opening Balance Number Receipts Total Number Issued or sole Closeing Balance
si Voucher From To Wh Signat:
No Name of the Articles Date No, and whom Issude and ure | ofthe
Qty Value Date Recived |From| To | Qty Value Qty Value us From{ To | Date| Qty Value Qty Value of the| Receving
42 2000 1 - - - -1 - - - - - Office Use| - - - - - 1 - . -
Alin laser printer
Al in one desktop computer system
43 |with accessrise 2016 1 - = - -] = @ - - - Office Use| - - . . . 1 N = -
——BOCH GLM[0B0T-072271]
44 |Destance 1987 1 - - - - - - - - - Office Use| - - - - - 1 - - -
19087 1" - - - - - - - - - Office Use| - - - - " - - -
Manzari chain with Arama
46 |Sintfic Instrument Plater And Digital 1987 3 - - - - - - - - - Office Use| - - - - - 3 - - -
Para maping (Contact on known)
47 2016 3 4 - - - - - - - - Office Use| - - - - - 3 - - -
Baimetric
48 1987 1 - - - - - - - - - Office Use | - - - - - 1 - - =
Myecro soft 3kv UP.S with 4 Banegs
49 1987 1 - - - - - - - - - Office Use | - - - - - 1 - - -
Generatar SL 9200 Biral Yamaha
50 1987 1 - - - - - - - - - Office Use| - | - - . % 1 . . .
Sharapa V V 5316 Copyire
51 1987 2 - - - = - - - - - Office Use| - - - - - 2 - - =
S.L.D Computer Moniter L.G g 18.5
52 2000 1 - - - - - - - - - Office Use| - - - - s 1 - - -
Brother 2541 Printer
P.R.E Sub Division.Harapanahalli
1 |12"Pipe wrinch 95-96 4 250 Old - =1 -1 - - 4 1000 |Office Use| - | - - - - 4 100 - -
2 |Fair Extrap 95-96 1 170 Old - -1 -1 - - 1 170 | Office Use| - - - - - | 17 - -
3 |weighting Machines 95-96 1 215 Old - - | = - - | 215 | Office Use| - s - - - ! 215 - -
4 |Tripad lifting heand 95-56 1 350 Old - -1 - - - 1 350 |Office Use| - - - - - 1 35 - -
5 |Electric Megh Devetee 9596 1 400 Old === 7 - 1 400 |[Office Use| - - - - - 1 40 - -
6 |17x19 Spanner 2001-02 5 60 Old = | =l = - 5 300 |Office Use| - | - - - - 5 30 - £
7 |G-R.Spray Pump 2001-02 2 250 Old - = = = 2 500 [Office Use| - - - - - 2 50 - -
8 |Water Testing Kit 2001-02 2 2150 Old = -1 - - - 2 4300 |Office Use| - - - - - 2 430 - -
9 |Signal board 2001-02 20 60 Old - -1 - - - 20 1200 | Office Use| - - - - - 20 120 - -
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Opening Balance Number Receipts Total Number Issued or sole Closeing Balance
. From To Whome Signat Sigi
No Name of the Articles Date No, and whom Issude and ure | ofthe
aty Value Date Recived |Fron| To | Qty Value Qaty Value us From| To | Date| Qty Value aty Value |of the| Receving
10 [Amowe 2001-02 50 40 Old - B I - 50 2000 |Office Use] - | - - - - 50 200 - -
11 |Leg guard 2001-02 50 70 Old - -1 -] - - 50 3500 |OfficeUse| - | - - - - 50 350 - -
12 |Tor palin 2001-02 1 50 Old - =1 -1 - - 1 50 |OfficeUse| - | - - - - 1 5 - -
13 |weighting Machines 2001-02 1 80 Old - - - - 1 80  [Office Use| - - - - - 1 8 - -
14 |Railing Rods 2001-02 3 50 Old - - - - - 3 150 |Office Use| - | - - - - 3 15 - -
15 |mcasuring chain 200102 1 80 Ol - -l -1 - - 1 80 |OfficeUse| - | - - - - 1 8 - -
16 |Survey tent 95-96 6 150 Old - -1 - - - 6 900 |Office Use| - | - - - - 6 % -
17 |LM. H.P. Set for Flod form set 95-96 5 450 Ol - =1 -1 - - 5 2250 |Office Use| - | - - - 5 225 - -
18 |Leveling slefl 95-96 5 300 Old - -1-1 - - 5 1500 |Office Use| - | - - - - 5 150 - -
19 |Presmefie compes with stand 95.96 3 380 old - -l -] - - 3 1140 |Office Use| - | - - - - 3 114 - -
20 |cross steff 95-96 4 240 Old - -1 -1 - - 4 960 |Office Use| - | - - - - 4 96 - -
21 |Spenner I8 95-96 3 180 Old - =1 - - 3 340 Office Use| - | - - - - 3 54 - -
22 |Spenner 19 95-96 2 70 Old - = -1 - - 2 140  |Office Use| - | - - - - 2 14 - -
23 |Ring Spenner 95-96 4 130 Old - -1 -] - - 4 520 |OfficeUse| - | - - - - 4 52 - -
24 [32mm Rod Bit 95-96 b 180 Old - =l -1 - - 8 1440 |Office Use| - | - - - - 8 144 -
25 |Double Euded Spenner 95-96 | 120 Old - =11 - - 1 120 |Office Use| - | - - - - 1 12 - -
26 |12"mm Dia bit 95-96 4 170 Old - - -1 - - 4 680 |OfficeUse| - | - - - - 4 68 - -
27 |3"Chain wrinch 95-96 2 270 Old - -l -1 - - 2 540 |Office Use| - | - - - - 2 54 - -
28 |Liffting Spanner 95-96 4 360 Old - -1 - - - 4 1440 |Office Use| - [ - - - - 4 144 - -
29 |4"Chain Wrinch 95-96 4 280 Old - -1-1 - - 4 1120 |OfficeUse| - | - - - - 4 12 - -
30 |Allumunimum Traped stand 95-96 1 900 Old - -1 -1 - - 1 900 |Office Use| - | - - - - I 90 - -
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Opening Balance Number Receipts Total Number Issued or sole Closeing Balance
51 Voucher From To Whome Signat| Si e
No Name of the Articles Date No, and whom Issude and ure | ofthe
Qty Value Date Recived |From| To | Qty Value aty Value us From| To | Date| Qty Value Qry Value of the| Receving
31 |Auto heavy ling Instnat 95-96 1 800 Old - - -] - - 1 800 |Office Use| - | - - = z 1 80 - -
32 |Levelling stuff 95-96 1 2000 Old = == = = 1 2000 |OfficeUse| - | - - - - | 200 - -
33 |Electrical Digital stand 95-96 I 1500 Old * o - - 1 1500 |Office Use| - - - = = I 150 - -
34 | Tripad stand 9596 ! 800 Old - -1 -1 - - 1 800 |Office Use| - | - - - - 1 80 - -
35 {3"Tan Chain pully 95-96 1 2000 Old - -1 - - - 1 2000 |Office Use| - - - - - 1 200 = =
36 |4" Pipe valka 95-96 1 280 Old - -l - - - 1 280 |Office Use| - - - - - 1 28 - -
37 |1"pipe vice 95-96 4 240 Ol - -1 =] = - 4 960 |OfficeUse| - | - = = = 4 9% - -
38 |2"pipe vice 95-96 5 270 Old - -1 - - - 5 1350 |Office Use| - - = - - 5 135 - -
39 [32mm dia bit 95-96 8 180 Old - - -] - - § 1440 |Office Use| - | - - - - 8 144 - -
40 |Tyre size 95-96 1 4416 0ld - -1 - - - 1 4416 | Office Use 1 442 - -
41 [160mm PVC pipe Wi 96-97 66 65 Old = =l =] = - 66 4290 |Office Use 66 429 - -
42 |Clorinator 96-97 8 12053 Old = =] =1 - - 8 96424 | Office Use 8 9642 - -
P.R.E Sub Division.Jagalur
- = = = 2. - - - - = 2 B =
| Officer Table 1 4000 Old 1 4000 | Office Use 1 2000
2 ’ ” - 1 4000 Old - - - - - 1 4000 |Office Use| - | - = = = 1 2000 = r
Executive revolving chairs
3 Wood table 2 5000 Old - -1 -1 - - 2 5000 |Office Use| - | - - - - 2 4000 - -
. |- - . - - - - - 2 - -
Ll Lang sitting table 2 1000 Old 2 1000 |Office Use 300
5 5 9 22500 Old - - - - - 9 22500 |Office Use| - - - - - 9 22500 - -
L type chairs
6 | . 2 1000 Old - == - - 2 1000 | Office Use| - - - - - 2 1000 - -
Stype chairs
7 6"2 feet Godrej almerrha 14 84000 Old - 2l -] = = 14 84000 (Office Use| - - - - - 14 84000 - -
8 5000 Old - -0 -] - - 5000 |Office Use| - - - - - 1 500 - -
Wooden alumera ! :

Page 105

Model Ac System 2019-20 xis



Opening Balance Number Receipts Total Number Issued or sole Closeing Balance
st Voucher From To Whome Signat| Sigs
No Name of the Articles Date No, and whom Issude and ure | ofthe
Qty Value Date Recived |From{ To | Qty Value Qty Value us From| To | Date| Qty Value Qty Value |ofthe| Receving
? |steel rack | 6000 old BEE - | owo |officeuse| - | - | - | - . I 6000 | - .
2 . | gy | . el = - - - 2 - -
- Usha and other ceiling fan 5 2500 Oid 5 2500 |Office Use 5 2500
. | . u - | - o - = 2 5 . -
' |G.p.S LEVELLING instrument 2 »in O 5 | 35000 |Office Use 2| 5000
= & 2 - -
L Computer 2 70000 Old = ] ) = A 5 70000 |Office Use| - | - - 2 70000
13 Visitors chairs 10 15000 Old - =1 -] - - 10 15000 |Office Use| - | - - - - 10 15000 - -
4 {ups | 15000 Old - o I - | 15000 [OfficeUse| - [ - | - | - - 1 15000 - -
15 Battery 3 35000 Old - =\ = = = 3 35000 [Office Use| - - - - - 3 35000 - -
2 = =l =l = = 2 o] - < : = . 2 2 s -
16 | p and brother printers 2 25000 New 2 9000 | Office Use 29000
17 30000 New - -1 - - - 30000 |Office Use| - - - - - 1 30000 - -
Laptops | 1
2 = | =] = % 2 = s = . 2 = %
8 | odometer 3 21000 New 3 21000 |Office Use 3 1000
= = = E = 2 5 =
L wall clocks 2 5000 New - = - - 2 5000 |Office Use 2 500
C‘hlvl"}‘\i‘é_n ints Officer
_Zilla Papchavat, Dayanagere.
e
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FORMAT-8

Demand Collection & Balance Register

Register of Demand, Collection and balance of

for the month/ year of 2019-20

N i i
add?:::: 2??he ser?a?f:ltr::‘ihe Current Ameardenand: | Rermmisalen wrie Total g Balance
SMo person from registér of demand of provieus off.and amount Hus Previ outstanding i
; ion +5). revious years
ot s diia P years, if any |suspension, if any| [(4+5)-6] s Currentyear | Total
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
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Chief Accaunts Officer

Zilla Pa r\lﬁ’bn'_\'.;:il. n

P
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Model Ac System 2019-20.xls



